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For Collectors of Collins’ New Naturalist Series 
 
New Naturalist No.126 – ‘Brecon Beacons’ by Jonathan Mullard  
The next title in the series is due for publication on Thursday 8th May.  We’ll be taking copies into 
stock and can offer new 1st edition hardbacks at £44.00 (a 20% discount off the RRP of £55.00).   
 
The launch of the book is being supported here in Hay on Wye at the Hay Literary Festival.  
Jonathan Mullard will be discussing the book on Thursday 29th May. Why not pop in to see us? 
 
‘Collecting the New Naturalists’ by Tim Bernhard and Tim Loe 
This very detailed work is due to be published on Thursday 5th June.  We can offer copies at £48.00 
(a 20% discount off the RRP of £60.00). 
 

Some highlights of this Catalogue 
 
More recent acquisitions feature including a copy of ‘The Herefordshire Pomona’ (item No. 288) 
and a set of Sclater and Hudson’s very scarce work on Argentine Ornithology (item No. 311).  
 

Regards, 
 

Darren Bloodworth 
 

We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our  
specialist subject area and are quite happy to travel to view. 

 

Payment of invoices in Sterling please. We accept Visa, Mastercard & Eurocard, but only when placing your 
order. Cards may not be used to pay an invoice at a later date. We do not accept American Express credit 
cards. All postage on books is charged at cost. 
 

ABBREVIATIONS 
 
 

Vg very good t.e.g. top edges gilt pp pages  Dw dust wrapper                                 
illus. illustrations f.e.p. front end paper o/w otherwise nd no date 
a.e.g    all edges gilt b/w       black & white     sl slightly  pbk paperback 



 

 

Bees & Beekeeping 

1. Alford, D.V. The Life of the Bumblebee.  Rep. Pub. NBB. 2009  pp.80. A new copy in card covers.    [41691] 

 £11.00 

Aimed at the general reader, this book tells the fascinating story of the life of the bumblebee. Nest Building, The Development 

of Colonies, Foraging, Winter Survival and Natural Enemies are all described. Brief details are provided on each of the 25 

British bumblebee species. 
 

2. Cooper, B.A. The Honeybees of the British Isles.  1st. Pub. BIBBA. 1986  pp.iv, 166 with plates.  New in 

illus. boards.    [45459]  £25.00 
 

3. Crane, E. The World History of Beekeeping and Honey Hunting.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Bristol Classical Press. 

2011  pp.xxii, 682 with b/w. photographs and other figs. throughout. A new copy in dw.     [44026]  £100.00 

This is the first book to explore in detail the world history of man’s use of bees from prehistoric times to the present day. This 

thoughtful synthesis gathers together a vast amount of information in an authoritative but eminently readable text. It includes 

nearly 500 illustrations, many of them contemporary drawings and previously unpublished photographs. Also an extensive 

bibliography and comprehensive indexes. It is a seminal work and will remain so as long as books are read. 
 

4. Dade, H.A. Anatomy and Dissection of the Honeybee.  Rev. Ed. Pub. IBRA. 2009  pp.196 with 20 illus. 

plates at rear of text and numerous figs. in text. A new copy in illus. boards.     [43157]  £30.00 

Still considered to be the definitive text on this subject. This work is written for beekeepers, students and amateur naturalists. 
 

5. Davis, C.F. The Honey Bee. Around and About.  Rep. Pub. Bee Craft. 2009  pp.x, 158 with colour 

photographs and several other figs. A new softback.    [44020]  £25.00 

This is a companion volume to Celia’s first book ‘The Honey Bee Inside Out’ which covered the anatomy and physiology of the 

honey bee. ‘The Honey Bee Around and About’ begins by looking at the origin of honey bees and continues with a description 

of the different subspecies. Celia also details the major diseases affecting honey bees as well as other pests including the mite, 

Varroa. The final chapter looks at the relationship between bees and flowers and the resultant products of the hive.  
 

6. Davis, C.F. The Honey Bee Inside Out.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Bee Craft. 2011  pp.xiv, 170 with colour photographs 

and other figs. A new softback.     [44021]  £25.00 
 

7. de Bruyn, C. Practical Beekeeping.  Pub. Crowood. 2009  pp. 288 with colour photographic plates and 

numerous b/w. photographs. A new copy in same dw. Recommended.    [41994]  £24.95 
 

8. Kirk, W. A Colour Guide to the Pollen Loads of the Honey Bee.  2nd. Ed. Pub. IBRA. 2006  pp. 54 with a 

key of 500 colours. New copy. Ringbound.    [41986]  £12.50 

This work describes the pollen loads of 268 plant species found in Europe. 
 

9. Kirk, W.D.J. and Howes, F.N. Plants for Bees.  A Guide to the Plants that Benefit the Bees of the British 

Isles.  Pub. I.B.R.A. 2012  pp.311 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.    [44490] 

 £25.00 
 

10. Manley, R.O.B. Bee Keeping in Britain.  1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1948  pp. 439 with b/w. and colour 

plates. Neat ink inscription to ffep o/w. contents thoroughly clean. Spine faded and spine-ends lightly frayed. 

Overall a vg. copy.     [46295]  £25.00 
 

11. Maurer, Bob. Practical Microscopy for Beekeepers.  Pub. Bee Craft Ltd. 2012  pp.96.  A new softback. ‘An 

invaluable, step-by-step overview of the microscopy tasks candidates may be required to perform or discuss in the 

British Beekeepers’ Association assessments’ (John Hendrie - BBKA Exam Board).    [44822]  £17.50 
 

12. Royle, G. Apis through the Looking Glass.  Pub. BBNO. 2010  pp. 44 with colour photographs throughout. A 

new softback.     [41991]  £16.99 

‘From my own perspective of regularly performing and teaching dissection of the honeybee, these photos demonstrate the 

standard which can be achieved, and which should be aspired to, with practice and patience...the neatness with which the 

abdominal dissections are presented underlines the author’s skill....The author is developing a reputation as a honey bee 

microscopy expert, writer and teacher.’ - D. Basterfield, Bee World. 
 

13. Sawyer, R. Honey Identification.  Rep. Pub. Cardiff Academic Press.  2010  pp.115 with b/w. photographs and 

other figs. throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [44673]  £16.00 

This is a practical book, designed both for small-scale beekeepers and for those engaged in the honey industry, to explain the 

principles that can be applied to determine a honey’s origin. This is the sister volume to Rex Sawyer’s ‘Pollen Identification’.  
 



 

14. Sawyer, R.  Pollen Identification for Beekeepers.  Fac. Pub. Northern Bee Books. 2006  pp. 111.  New 

softback.    [43949]  £12.00 

Rex Sawyer, an authority on pollen, has written a most useful manual suitable for a wide range of readers, from the more 

serious students, allergists and naturalists to those who are interested in observing and identifying the many varied forms of 

pollen grains. Chapters included are : Pollen Grains, Identification Key, Identification Notes on Pollen, Apparatus and 

Materials, Mounting Techniques and Photographs of Pollen Grains.  
 

15. Snelgrove, L.E. The Introduction of Queen Bees.  Rep. 3rd. Ed. Pub. NBB. 2008  pp.xv, 205 with plates.  

New copy. Softback. Clearly printed.    [35895]  £15.00 

The sister volume to Snelgrove’s ‘Queen Rearing’, this is a reprint of the last edition of ‘The Introduction of Queen Bees’.  

Highly regarded information for an important subject. 
 

16. Snelgrove, L.E. Queen Rearing.  Rep. 3rd. Ed. Pub. NBB. 2008  pp.xiv, 344 with plates.  New copy. Clearly 

printed. Softback.    [41992]  £15.00 
 

17. Snelgrove, L.E. Swarming. Its Control & Prevention. 17th Ed. Pub. BBNO. 2009  pp.110 with figs. A new 

softback. Recommended.    [40627]  £11.00 

Still considered the definitive text on the subject.  
 

18. Stell, I.  Understanding Bee Anatomy:  A Full Colour Guide.  Pub. Catford Press.  2012  pp.199 with colour 

photographs throughout. A new copy. Softback.     [46258]  £28.00 

Understanding Bee Anatomy aims to do two things; to explain the structure of this fascinating insect and, through stunning 

images, to reveal their intricate detail. Dr Stell has applied his knowledge of the human body in describing the honeybee, 

system by system. The book starts with a chapter on the developmental stages, showing the internal changes taking place from 

the egg, to the larva then the pupa. It includes chapters on all body parts; wings and flight structures, the circulatory, 

respiratory and digestive systems and finishes with chapters on the queen and the drone. The anatomy is explained in clear 

colour diagrams and illustrated with over six hundred high-quality photographs. These include electron micrographs, close-up 

images, high-power stained sections (histology) and other techniques.  
 

Botany 

19. Adams, N.M.  Mountain Flowers of New Zealand.   Pub. A.H. Reed.  1965  pp.32 with colour illus. 

throughout. A vg. copy in a good dustwrapper.     [46192]  £9.00 
 

20. Agricultural Research Service of the United States Department of Agriculture.  Common Weeds of the United 

States.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Dover.  1971  pp.463 with line drawings and distribution maps throughout. A vg. copy 

in spine-faded card covers.     [46211]  £7.50 

Covers 220 important weeds, with illustrations, maps, botanical information and plant lore for each one.  
 

21. Alston, A.H.G.  The Kandy Flora.   Pub. Ceylon Government Press.  1938  pp.xviii, 110 plus more than 100 

pages of illustrations. Ex-lib; the only indications of this internally being a total of 4 stamp marks. Library cloth 

binding - no library shelf markings. From the library of G.M. Henry. Very good. Scarce.     [46221]  £95.00 

The copy offered here comes from the library of G.M. Henry (author of ‘Coloured Plates of the Birds of Ceylon’ etc.) and 

bears his surname on the free-end paper. More interestingly, he has written (in pencil) the following comment on the title page 

‘With typical pinchbeck economy, the plates at the end are so reduced from the original drawings that details are obscure and 

the illustrations are thereby rendered useless in many cases’ and signed it off ‘G.M. Henry’. To ease use of the book, next to 

some of the illustrations, he wrote the page no. on which the plant is discussed.  
 

22. American Orchid Society. AOS Almanac - 1992-93.  Pub. AOS. 1993  pp.120. A fine softback copy.    [33558] 

 £4.00 
 

23. American Orchid Society. Handbook on Orchid Culture.  Rev. Ed. AOS. 1988  Covers lightly chipped in a 

couple of places, o/w. fine. Softback.     [33506]  £5.00 
 

24. Arber, A. The Natural Philosophy of Plant Form.  1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1950  pp.xiv, 246 with text figs. 

Some scattered foxing to fore-edges and a little to f.e.p.s overall a vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [42239] 

 £75.00 
 

25. Arnold, H.L. Poisonous Plants of Hawaii.  Includes poisonous plants found in many temperate climates.  
Pub. Charles E. Tuttle. Co.  1968  pp.71 with 24 plates of line drawings. Small pencil annotation to rear of text 

o/w. contents vg. Dustwrapper lightly chipped at top and bottom of spine. Overall a vg. copy.     [46110]  £17.50 
 

26. Australian Plants Society Maroondah. Flora of Melbourne. A Guide to the Indigenous Plants of the 

Greater Melbourne Area. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Hyland House. 2001.   pp.viii, 393 with col. photos & hundreds of line 

drawings. Pbk. Nr. fine copy. In print at £28.99.     [39846]  £15.00 
 



 

27. Bacon, L. Mountain Flower Holidays In Europe.  Pub. AGS. 1979  pp.293 with colour and  b/w. photographs 

and some other text figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42236]  £10.00 
 

28. Baker, J.G.  Flora of Mauritius and the Seychelles.   Rep. Pub. Verlag.  1970  pp.19, xlix, 557. Previous 

owner’s bookplate and small sticker to front paste-down otherwise a fine copy in boards which are part-faded to 

the front.     [46194]  £35.00 

This is the 1970 reprint of the 1877 edition.  
 

29. Baker, Richard St. Barbe.  Africa Drums.   Pub. Lindsay Drummond Ltd. 1942  pp.xii, 159 with b/w. 

photographs. Ink inscriptions to ffep, verso of ffep and title page with previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-

down. Rear board creased and mottled alike with front board. Overall a good reading copy.     [46273]  £5.00 
 

30. Baker, Richard St. Barbe.  Among the Trees.  Vols. I and II. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Puncknoll. 1935-41  2 Volume set 

with many black and white photographs of trees. Bound in half white vellum, with plain white boards. Boards 

marked and darkened and spines lightly shelf-rubbed. Contents generally clean and in very good condition. Both 

volumes are limited editions being No.s 967 and 346 of 1,000 respectively. Both bear the signature of Richard St. 

Barbe Baker to bottom right corner of half-title. With signature of Edith Summers to the title pages of both 

volumes and a previous owners bookplate to ffep of Volume 1. Overall a good to vg. set.     [46285]  £70.00 
 

31. Baker, Richard St. Barbe. I Planted Trees.   Pub. Lutterworth.  c.1944  pp.262 with b/w. photographs 

throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards. With nice dedication from Richard St. Barbe Baker to Enid 

Summers, ending in “Friendship is a sheltering tree”.     [46272]  £12.00 
 

32. Baker, Richard St. Barbe.  Men of the Trees.   1st. English Ed. Pub. Allen & Unwin.  932  pp.xvii, 282 with b/w. 

plates. Ink inscription to ffep. Dustwrapper chipped and darkened in places. Overall a vg. copy. With dedication 

from author dated 31st May 1944 to half-title. Scarce.     [46274]  £30.00 
 

33. Barton, L.V.  Seed Preservation and Longevity.   Pub. Leonard Hill.  1961  pp.xvii, 216 with text figs. 

throughout. Ex-Library copy with usual stamps and markings. Fore-edges of text block lightly stained. Overall a 

near vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46161]  £10.00 
 

34. Bessey, E.A. Morphology and Taxonomy of the Fungi.  Pub. Blakiston. 1950  pp.xiii, 791 with figs. 

throughout. Spine of cloth boards lightly marked otherwise a vg. copy.     [42763]  £7.50 
 

35. Blamey, M. The Alpine Flowers of Britain and Europe.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1985  pp.384 with colour plates 

by Christopher Grey-Wilson and other line drawings. A very good copy in card covers. Scarce.    [42713]  £45.00 

Still the best field guide for this area of the world. 
 

36. Blundell, M.  The Wild Flowers of Kenya.   Pub. Collins.  1982  pp.160 with colour photographs and text illus. 

A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46189]  £10.00 
 

37. Bocher, T.W. et al. (Trans. into English by Elkington, T.T. and Lewis, M.C.) The Flora of Greenland.   Pub. P. 

Haase & Son.  1968  pp.312 with 2 colour plates, text illus. and fold-out map at rear of text. Previous owner’s 

bookplate to front paste-down otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy in a vg. dustwrapper. Scarce.     [46201]  £75.00 

This work was translated from the 2nd Danish edition (1966). It is an illustrated manual of vascular plants, with keys to all 

taxa, limited synonmy, abbreviated indication of local and extralimital range, karotypes, and notes on habitat, special features 

etc.  
 

38. Braithwaite, R.  The Sphagnaceae; or Peat-Mosses of Europe and North America.  Pub. David Bogue.  

1880  pp.91 with 24 b/w. plates at rear of text. Boards stained, rubbed on corner, heaviest to the front top corner. 

Spine pulled and showing wear. Binding still very firm. Some foxing to contents, which are in very good 

condition. A good to vg. copy.     [46220]  £50.00 
 

39. Bramwell, D. and Z.  Wild Flowers of the Canary Islands.   Pub. Stanley Thornes.  1974  pp.x, 261 with 

colour photographs, line drawings and other text figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in vg. dustwrapper.     [46190] 

 £30.00 

This book presents a concise guide to the flora of the Canary Island archipelago and to the neighbouring islands of Madeira. A 

simple aid to discovery and identification of the endemic of wild flowers for use by naturalists and horticulturally minded 

visitors who wish to explore these magnificent islands.  
 

40. Brockway, L.H.  Science and Colonial Expansion. The Role of the British Royal Botanic Gardens.   
Pub. Academic Press.  1979  pp.xiv, 215 with text figs. A vg. copy in brown boards.     [46113]  £17.50 
 

41. Brown, J. Tales of the Rose Trees. Ravishing Rhododendrons and Their Travels Around the World.  Pub. 

HarperCollins.  2004  pp.xi, 308 with colour & b/w. plates. Dustwrapper marked on rear o/w. a thor. vg. copy.     

[46315]  £10.00 



 

A thorough examination of the Rhododendron’s history and uses. 
 

42. Burdon, J.J. and Leather, S.R. (Eds.). Pests, Pathogens and Plant Communities   1st. Ed. Pub. Blackwell. 

1990  pp.viii, 333 with text figs. throughout. A thor. vg. copy in lightly bumped dustwrapper. Scarce.     [44438] 

 £20.00 

This book reviews the relationship in natural ecosystems between plants and the pests and pathogens with which they interact.  
 

43. Burkill, H.M. The Useful Plants of West Tropical Africa. Vol.1 Families A-D. Pub. RBG Kew. 1985  

pp.xvi, 960.  VG. in dw.    [42306]  £40.00 
 

44. Burnett, J.H. Fundamentals of Mycology.  Pub. Arnold.  1968  pp.xiii, 546 with b/w. photographs, figs. and 

tables. A vg. copy in creased card covers.    [42192]  £8.00 
 

45. Chang, Hung Ta & Bartholomew, B. Camellias.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1984.  pp.211 with 74 line drawings. 

Previous owner’s bookplate to ffep. Dustwrapper price-clipped. Overall a vg. copy.     [16378]  £15.00 
 

46. Coats, Alice M. The Book of Flowers; Four Centuries of Flower Illustration. Pub. Phaidon. 1973  pp. 208 

with 126 illustrations, including 40 in colour. Folio. Light creasing to dw. edges o/w. fine. In slipcase.    [42792] 

 £17.50 
 

47. Cockayne, L. New Zealand Plants and Their Story.  Pub. R.E. Owen. 1967  pp.268 with b/w. photographs 

and other figs. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards.    [39863]  £15.00 
 

48. Collenette, S. An Illustrated Guide to the Flowers of Saudi Arabia.  Pub. Scorpion. 1985.  pp. 514, 

copiously illustrated throughout with col. photos. A vg. copy in a vg. dw.     [46358]  £40.00 
 

49. Collett, Col. Sir. Henry.  Flora Simlensis.  A Handbook of the Flowering Plants of Simla and the 

Neighbourhood.  1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Thacker, Spink and Co.  1921  pp.lxviii, 652 with fold-out map and line 

drawings throughout. Rear internal hinge a little tender. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Boards a 

little rubbed in places. A near vg. copy.     [46248]  £50.00 
 

50. Coombes, A.J.  A-Z of Plant Names.   Pub. Chancellor Press.  1994  pp.xii, 195. A vg. copy in illus. boards.     

[46366]  £4.00 

The aim of this book is to provide a guide to the derivation, meaning and pronunciation of the scientific names of the more 

commonly grown plants.  
 

51. Correvon, H. and Robert, P.  The Alpine Flora.  Translated into English and Enlarged by E.W. Clayforth.  
Pub. Atar. Corraterie.  nd.   pp.436 with colour plates. Scattered light foxing to prelims and first few pages of text, 

previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down o/w. contents clean. Boards lightly marked in places. Overall a 

near. vg. copy.     [46240]  £10.00 
 

52. Cowen, D.V.  Flowering Trees and Shrubs in India.   4th. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Thacker and Co.  1965  

pp.xviii, 159 with colour plates and line drawings throughout. Piece of dw. missing from bottom of spine o/w. a 

vg. copy.     [46162]  £10.00 
 

53. Cox, K. Frank Kingdon Ward’s Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2008  

pp.335 with colour photographs throughout. A mint copy in same dw.    [42326]  £30.00 
 

54. Cribb, P.J. and Leedal, G.P.  The Mountain Flowers of Southern Tanzania.  A field guide to the common 

flowers Orchids; Balsams; Legumes; Begonias; Red-hot pokers; Daisies; Aloes; Lobelias; Gladiolus; 

Streptocarpus.  Pub. A.A. Balkema / Rotterdam.  1982  pp.ix, 244 with colour photographs, line drawings and 

other text figs. Previous owner’s bookplates and a small sticker to front paste-down otherwise contents in fine 

condition. Spine-faded dustwrapper. Overall a thor. vg. copy.     [46195]  £25.00 
 

55. Daoud H.S. and Al-Rawi, A.  Flora of Kuwait.  Volume 1: Dicotyledoneae.  Pub. KPI.  1985  pp.xi, 224 with 

colour photographs and line drawings throughout. Dust-marked top-edge otherwise a vg. copy in same 

dustwrapper.     [46283]  £15.00 

This if the first of two volumes of a study of the flora of Kuwait, the result of many years of painstaking research. This volume 

introduces the families of the Dicotyledonous plants, with the exception of the Compositae family.  
 

56. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. II - Elepidotes. Part 1. - Arboreun - Lacteum. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Batsford. 1989  pp. 344 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [42300] 

 £10.00 
 

57. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. III - Elepidotes.  Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp. 431 with colour 

photographs. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [42301]  £25.00 



 

 

58. De Beer, E.S.  The Diary of John Evelyn.  Selected and Introduced by Roy Strong.  Pub. Everyman’s 

Library.  2006  pp.lxx, 1013. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46158]  £10.00 
 

59. Degener, O.  Flora Hawaiiensis or The New Illustrated Flora of the Hawaiian Islands.  Parts 1- 4 [of 

6]. Pub. Degener.  1933-46  This is the first 4 parts of this superb flora bound here in a single volume in illustrated 

cloth boards. Some scattered foxing largely confined to margins otherwise contents in vg. condition. With 

bookplate of previous owner to front paste-down. A vg. copy.     [46217]  £40.00 
 

60. Delforge, P. Orchids of Europe, North Africa and the Middle East.  Pub. A & C Black.  2006  pp.640 with 

colour photographs throughout. A new copy in illus. boards     [46332]  £25.00 
 

61. Druery, C.T.  British Ferns and Their Varieties.   1st. Ed. Pub. Routledge and Sons.  1910  pp.xi, 458 with 40 

colour plates, 96 nature and other text illus. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down and small ink stamp 

to ffep. o/w. contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Spine-ends pulled otherwise boards are in vg. condition. A 

lovely copy.     [46245]  £35.00 
 

62. Edlin, H.L. British Woodland Trees.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1945  pp.ix, 182 with b/w. photographs 

and line drawings. Boards are heavily faded and foxed along with foxed fore-edges. Small inscription to fep. 

Overall good-vg. copy in cloth boards.     [42890]  £9.00 
 

63. Edlin, H.L.  Forests of Central and Southern Scotland.  Forestry Commission Booklet No. 25. Pub. 

H.M.S.O.  1969  pp.vi, 85 with b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46371]  £5.00 
 

64. Edlin, H.L. Know Your Conifers.  Pub. HMSO. 1970  pp.63 with b/w. photographs and line drawings. A vg. 

copy in card covers. Front cover illus. by C.F. Tunnicliffe.    [42789]  £5.00 
 

65. Edlin, H.L. and Nimmo, M.  Treasury of Trees.  Pub. Countrygoer Books Ltd.  1956  pp.xix, 318 with b/w. 

photographs throughout. A vg. copy in gilt-decorated cloth boards.     [46159]  £12.00 
 

66. Farjon, A. and Styles, B.T. Pinus (Pinaceae). Flora Neotropica Monograph 75.  Pub. New York Bot. Gar.  

1997  pp.291 with line drawings and distribution maps throughout. A near fine copy in illus. green cloth boards.     

[44434]  £85.00 
 

67. Farrer, R. The Dolomites.  Pub. Cadogan Books. 1985  pp. 207 with one map at rear of text. Small ink stamp to 

inside front cover, historic signs of damp to inside front cover and ffep. Overall  a vg. softback copy.     [46119] 

 £7.50 
 

68. Farrer, R. Vasanta the Beautiful. A Homily in Four Acts. Pub. London. 1913  pp. 84. VG. in card covers.    

[43048]  £25.00 
 

69. Fielding, J. & Turland, N. Flowers of Crete. Edited by Brian Mathew. Pub. Kew Gardens. 2005  pp.xix, 650 

with more than 1900 colour photographs depicting over 800 plants and their habitats. A fine copy in dw. In-print 

at £55.00.    [46325]  £50.00 
 

70. Fiori, Prof. A. Iconographia Florae Italicae ossia Flora Italiana Illustrata. Con Rappresentantu tutte le 

specie di plante vascolari indigene inselvatichite e largamente coltivate finora conosciute in italia dei 

dottori Adriana Fiori e  Giulio Paoletti. Pub. Firenze. 1933  pp.x, 549 with figs. throughout. A vg. copy in sl. 

smudged half leather and decorative cloth boards. All text in Italian.    [42893]  £60.00 
 

71. Fisher, J. A Colour Guide to Rare Wild  Flowers.  Pub. Constable. 1991  pp.363 with colour photographs. A 

fine copy in dw. which has one small closed tear to rear.    [42425]  £7.50 
 

72. Fisher, R. English Names of our Commonest Wild Flowers.  Pub. Abroath. 1932  pp.xi, 249. A vg. copy in 

slighlty faded card covers.    [42208]  £7.50 
 

73. Flugge-de-Smidt, R.A.  Flowers by the Roadside.   Pub. Johannesburg.  1947  pp.88 with colour illus. and b/w. 

photographs. A vg. copy in sl. grubby illus. boards.     [46196]  £8.00 

Mr. Flugge-de-Smidt, in this charming collection, advanced a cultural reason for halting the depredations of soil erosion and 

indiscriminate burning of veld pasture lands in South Africa.  
 

74. Foley, M. and Clarke, S.  Orchids of the British Isles.   Pub. RBG. Edinburgh.  2005  pp.xvii, 390 with colour 

photographs and other figs. throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [44755]  £30.00 
 



 

75. Forestry Department of Sichuan Province. (Ed.). Sichuan, A Land of Lush Vegetation.   Pub. International 

Culture Publishing, Beijing.  1989  pp.133 with full-page colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy. Softback. 

Text in both Chinese and English.     [46370]  £12.50 
 

76. Garrett, S.D.  Biology of Root-Infecting Fungi.   Rep. Pub. Cambridge University Press.  1960  pp.xi, 292. A 

vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46154]  £5.00 
 

77. Gibson, R.J. and Auld, H.P. L.M.B.C. Memoirs on Typical British Marine Plants & Animals XXX Manx 

Algae. Pub. L.M.B.C. 1931  pp.vii, 147, with 14 plates. Some foxing to contents and some stains to boards. 

Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42217]  £12.00 
 

78. Gilmour, J.S.L. (Ed).  Thomas Johnson. Botanical Journeys in Kent & Hampstead. A facsimile reprint 

with introduction and translation of his Iter Plantarum (1629) and Descriptio Itineris Plantarum (1632). 
Pub. The Hunt Botanical Library. 1972  pp.ix, 167 with b/w. photographs and some illustrative maps. Lightly 

foxed top-edge otherwise thor. vg. in a vg. dw. A fascinating work for both those interested in herbals, floras and 

botanical exploration.     [46115]  £10.00 

A charming work. This extract from the foreword explains the book aptly ‘The selection of Thomas Johnson’s two works, his 

Iter Plantarum of 1629, and his Descriptio Itineris Plantarum of 1632, for this facsimile brings to modern view the earliest 

seperately published accounts of botanical exploration in Britain - the locale of both being a county of Kent, with sections of 

Hampstead Heath near London. First published in Latin.... Only now do these historicaly important and fascinatingly written 

narratives by one of England’s most famous herbalists become available in both facsimile and English translation, augmented 

as they are by scholarly studies that include modern names for the plants and localities cited.’  
 

79. Glasby, J.S. Dictionary of Plants. Containing Secondary Metabolites. Pub. Taylor and Francis. 1991  pp. 

488. As new. Hardback in print at £211.00.    [33748]  £100.00 
 

80. Gledhill, D. The Names of  Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1989  pp.202. A vg. copy. Softback.     

[18066]  £10.00 
 

81. Gooding, E.G.B. et al. Flora of Barbados.   Pub. H.M.S.O.  1965  pp.xvi, 486 with line drawings throughout. 

Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise contents fine. Dustwrapper spine faded and lightly 

chipped at corners. Overall a vg. copy. Loosely inserted in the book is a copy of the ‘Review of Flora of Barbados’ 

(1965) from Kew Bulletin (1966), vol. 20, No. 2.    [46210]  £35.00 

This is the only book since 1830 to list and describe the Flowering Plants of Barbados, and provides dichotomous keys for their 

identification. This Flora, although referring only to Barbados, will be of value throughout the West Indies.  
 

82. Gordon, G. The Pinetum:  Being A Synopsis of All the Coniferous Plants At Present Known, with 

Descriptions, History and Synonyms, and a Comprehensive Systematic Index. Rev. Enl. Pub. Henry G. 

Bohn. 1880  pp.xxiv, 484 plus catalogues. Minor amount of annotations in pencil to text. Contents very clean. 

Original binding; spine relaid saving original end-papers.  A vg. copy.     [46249]  £90.00 

An interesting work with a good historical background to each coniferous plant included in the text.  
 

83. Gram, E. and Weber, A.  Plant Diseases.  in Orchard, Nursery and Garden Crops.  Pub. Macdonald.  1952  

pp.618 with text figs. throughout. Rear board is stained around edges. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46163]  £15.00 
 

84. Gremli, A.  The Flora of Switzerland.   Pub. Zurich.  c. 1885  pp.xxiv, 454. Previous owner’s bookplate to 

front paste-down otherwise a vg. copy.     [46255]  £20.00 
 

85. Greville, R.K. Algae Britannicae. Or descriptions of the marine and other inarticulated plants of the 

British islands belonging to the order algae. Pub. Maclachlan & Stewart. 1830  pp.lxxxviii, 218 with 19 

colour plates. Ex-Lib. with stamps to contents and plates. Bound in brown leather library binding.      [42188] 

 £180.00 
 

86. Grimshaw, J. and Bayton, R. New Trees. Recent Introductions to Cultivation.  Pub. Kew. 2009  pp.xv, 976 

with colour photographs and line drawings throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper. Out-of-print.     [45201] 

 £160.00 

This book compliments existing standard literature (for example, W.J. Bean’s ‘Trees and Shrubs Hardy in the British Isles’) 

providing botanical descriptions and horticultural commentary on more than 800 trees introduced into cultivation in recent 

decades, for which there is no comparable source of information. Commissioned and produced by the International 

Dendrology Society, it covers species grown in the United Kingdom, Europe and North America, using up to date information 

to provide an authorative reference source. It is essential reading for anyone interested in trees. 
 

87. Guest, E. (Ed.). Flora of Iraq.  Volume One. - Introduction to the Flora. An account of the geology, soils, 

climate and ecology of Iraq with gazetteer, glossary and bibliography.  Pub. Ministry of Agriculture. 

Baghdad.  1966  pp.xvi, 213 with b/w. and colour photographs, text figs. and fold-out colour maps. Card covers a 

little creased in places. Overall a vg. copy. Softback.     [46361]  £35.00 



 

 

88. Haines, Henry Haselfoot.  A Forest Flora; of Chota Nagpur including Gangpur and the Santal-Parganahs.  
Pub. Calcutta.  1910  pp.vii, 634, xxxvii with large, fold-out map in pocket at rear of book. A little foxing, but in 

the main contents very clean and in vg. condition. Bound in half-leather, rubbed on corners; still in vg. condition. 

Scarce.     [46254]  £95.00 
 

89. Hall, I.R. et al.  Edible and Poisonous Mushrooms of the World.   Pub. Timber Press.  2003  pp.371 with 

colour photographs throughout. Lightly faded dustwrapper front o/w. a fine copy. Out-of-print and scarce in UK.     

[44435]  £35.00 
 

90. Hamet-Ahti, L. et al. Suomen Puu - Ja Pensaskasvio. Woody Flora of Finland.  Pub. Dend. Seura. 1992  

pp.373 with line drawings and distribution maps throughout. A. vg. copy. Softback. Text in Finnish. The line 

drawings, latin names and distribution maps make this a useful guide for those interested in the woody flora of 

Finland.    [46266]  £20.00 
 

91. Harrar, E.S. and J.G.  Guide to Southern Trees.   2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Dover.  1962  pp.ix, 709 with line 

drawings throughout. A vg. copy in part faded card covers.     [46213]  £10.00 

This is an unabridged republication of the work originally published by McGraw-Hill in 1946. In this reprint the nomenclature 

has been partially revised. 
 

92. Haslam, S. et al. British Water Plants. Reprinted from ‘Field Studies’, a journal concerned with all 

aspects of the environment.  Pub. Field Studies. 1975  pp.243-351 with small line drawings throughout. A vg. 

copy. Softback.     [39881]  £10.00 
 

93. Haw, S.G. The Lilies of China. Lilium, Cardiocrinum, Nomocharis and Notholirion. 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. 

Batsford. 1986  pp.172 with colour photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     

[42914]  £18.00 
 

94. Hedrick, U.P. (Ed.). Sturtevant’s Notes on Edible Plants.  Report of the New York Agricultural 

Experiment Station for the Year 1919.  Pub. J.B. Lyon.  1919  pp.vii, 686. Boards showing some marks in 

places, more so on the rear board. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46165]  £25.00 
 

95. Hegi, Dr. G.  Alpine Flowers.  The Most Common Alpine Plants of Switzerland, Austria, and Bavaria.  
Pub. Blackie & Son. Ltd.  1930  pp.xii, 71 with b/w. and colour plates throughout. Previous owner’s signature and 

address to half title and blind-stamped address to title page o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy in red boards with gilt 

decoration.     [46205]  £8.00 
 

96. Helyer, N. et al. A Color Handbook of Biological Control in Plant Protection.  Pub. Timber Press. 2003  

pp.126 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards.    [39849]  £14.50 
 

97. Henshaw, J.W.  Mountain Wild Flowers of Canada.   Pub. William Briggs.  1906  pp.xxvii, 384 with b/w. 

photographic plates throughout. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down, small ink inscription to ffep. 

o/w. contents in vg. condition. Illus boards which show wear at edges and spine ends. Overall a vg. copy.     

[46186]  £20.00 
 

98. Hepper, F.N. Plant Hunting for Kew.  1st. Pub. HMSO. 1989  pp.xviii, 222 with illus. in colour throughout. A 

vg. copy. Softback.     [46356]  £7.50 

Twenty accounts of specimen-hunting safaris over the last few decades to places including Europe, Africa and Asia. 
 

99. Hewson, H. Australia - 300 years of Botanical Illustration.  1st. Pub. CSIRO. 1999  pp.228 with many 

superb illustrations. A fine copy in a very good to fine dustwrapper.     [39875]  £30.00 

This book tells the story of the first steps in collecting and recording Australian plants for science. It describes the history of 

scientific plant classification as well as the establishment of Botanic Gardens. Also it reveals the development of the art of 

plant illustration in Australia and the methods  used.  
 

100. Hiley, W.E. Woodland Management.  1st. Pub. Faber & Faber. 1954  pp. 463 with b/w. plates. Ink inscription 

to front paste-down, scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block, not affecting text, otherwise a vg. copy in red 

cloth boards.    [31295]  £30.00 
 

101. Hitchcock, A.S. Manual of the Grasses of the United States.  2 Volumes.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Dover.  1971  

2 Volumes with line drawings and distribution maps. A vg. set in spine-faded card covers.     [46212]  £12.00 

This is an unabridged republication of the second revised edition published in 1950. The first edition of this work was 

published in 1935.  
 



 

102. Huisman, John M. Marine Plants of Australia.  Pub. Uni. Western Australia Press. 2000  pp.ix, 300 

illustrating over 300 species in colour plates, with full references, descriptions & line drawings. Fine in illus 

boards.     [39843]  £30.00 
 

103. Hunt, D.R. Orchids from Curtis’s Botanical Magazine.  Pub. Curwen Books. 1981  pp.125 with colour 

plates. Light foxing to fore-edges otherwise a fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [42190]  £25.00 
 

104. Hunter Dupree, A.  Asa Gray.  American Botanist, Friend of Darwin.  Pub. John Hopkins Univ. Press.  1988  

pp.xxii, 503 with b/w. photographs and frontis. A vg. softback copy.     [46112]  £12.00 
 

105. Huxley, A.J.  Flowers in Greece.  An Outline of the Flora.  Pub. R.H.S.  c.1960  pp.44 with colour 

photographs. A vg. copy in paper covers. Softback.     [46242]  £3.00 
 

106. Hyde, H.A.  Welsh Timber Trees.  Native and Introduced.  4th. Ed. Pub. National Museum of Wales.  1977  

pp.xi, 165 with text figs. Bound with additional pages for notes. Ink inscription has been crossed out on ffep. o/w. 

contents in fine condition. Overall a thor. vg. copy.     [46331]  £8.00 
 

107. Innes, C.  The World of Iridaceae.   Pub. Holly Gate International Ltd.  1985  pp.vi, 405 with colour 

photographs and line drawings throughout. A vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46306]  £10.00 

Contains 250 colour portraits or line drawings representing the genera contained within the Iridaceae.  
 

108. J. Cullen, S. G. Knees, H. S. Cubey (eds) The European Garden Flora. Volume 5. Boraginaceae to 

Compositae. 2nd. Ed. Pub. C.U.P.  2011  pp.xix, 639 with text illus. A new hardback copy in illus. boards.     

[46099]  £171.00 

The European Garden Flora is the definitive manual for the accurate identification of cultivated ornamental flowering plants. 

This new edition has been thoroughly reorganised and revised, bringing it into line with modern taxonomic knowledge.  
 

109. Jackson, B.D. A Glossary of Botanic Terms.  Pub. Gerald Duckworth & Co. 1971  pp. xii, 481. VG. in good 

dw.     [37114]  £8.00 

This is the fourth edition of  a standard work which attempts the almost impossible task of defining the many and constantly 

changing terms used in botany and several overlapping sciences. 
 

110. Jaeger, E.C.  Desert Wild Flowers.   Rev. Ed. Pub. Stanford University Press.  1947  pp.xxx, 322 with line 

drawings and b/w. photographs. Ink inscription to ffep. o/w. contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Dustwrapper 

chipped and worn in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46185]  £12.00 

Covers the three desert parks of Southwestern America, being Death Valley National Monument, Joshua Tree National 

Monument and Boreo State Park.  
 

111. Jingwei, Z. (Ed.). The Alpine Plants of China.  Pub. Science Press. 1982  pp.133 with colour photographs 

throughout. Portions of dw. faded otherwise a vg. copy.     [42766]  £15.00 
 

112. Johns, Rev.C.A.  Flowers of the Field.   14th Imp. Pub. Routledge and Sons.  nd.   pp.xx, 378 with colour plates 

and text illus. throughout. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition. 

Light foxing to top-edge of text block. Spine-ends pulled otherwise boards in vg. condition. A lovely copy.     

[46246]  £20.00 
 

113. Jones, D. Cycads of the World. Ancient Plants in Today’s Landscape. Pub. Reed. 1993.  pp.312 with 250 

col. photographs, 16 reproductions of engravings, line drawings & identification keys. A near fine copy in same 

dustwrapper.     [16982]  £15.00 
 

114. Keizer, G.J. The Complete Encyclopedia of Mushrooms.  2nd. Ed. Pub. REBO. 2007  pp.286 with colour 

photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [41432]  £10.00 
 

115. Kingdon Ward, F. Modern Exploration.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1945  pp.124. A vg. copy in dw. which 

has suffered some loss and chipping.     [42778]  £12.00 
 

116. Kingdon Ward, F. Mystery Rivers of Tibet.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986  pp.316 with a double-page map at 

rear of book. A vg. copy. Softback.    [46122]  £9.00 
 

117. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan. 1985  pp. 383.  Foxing to 

top-edge of text block. Overall a vg. copy in spine-faded card covers. Softback.    [46120]  £9.00 
 

118. Kirk, T. The Students Flora of New Zealand and Outlying Islands.  1st. Pub. Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1899  

pp.vi, 408. Shelf wear to boards otherwise a vg. copy.     [25675]  £28.00 
 



 

119. Kurata, S. Nepenthes of Mount Kinabalu.  Pub. Sabah National Park. 1976  pp.80 with 27 photographic 

plates and some small line drawings. A nr. fine copy in flexible card covers.     [42225]  £40.00 
 

120. Lakela, O. and Long, R.W.  Ferns of Florida.  An Illustrated Manual and Identification Guide.  Pub. 

Banyan.  1976  pp.ix, 178 with b/w. photographs and line drawings. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-

down o/w. contents in fine condition. Spine-faded dustwrapper. Overall a vg. copy.     [46188]  £12.50 
 

121. LeRoy Davidson, B. Lewisias.  Pub. Timber Press. 2000  pp.236 with colour photographs and other figs. A nr. 

fine copy in same dw.    [40309]  £12.00 
 

122. Lin, Wen-Hsiang and Chou, G. Phalaenopsis Kingdom. from Formosa. Pub. Asia Agri-Business Corp. 1987  

pp. 299 with 1,047 colour photograpghs for the Genus Phalaenopsis and 163 for the Genus Cattleya. A good 

number of advertisements. A thoroughly vg. copy in illus. boards. Text in both English and Chinese.     [46294] 

 £40.00 
 

123. Linnaeus, C. (Translated Hort, Sir. A. ) The “Critica Botanica” of Linnaeus.   Translation Pub. Ray Society.  

1938  pp.xxvii, 239. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down and ink inscription to bottom of ffep. Spine 

of original binding lightly faded o/w. this is a fine copy. Only 500 copies printed. TEG.     [46231]  £50.00 

This is a translation of Carl Linnaeus’ Critica Botanica.  
 

124. Lister, G. The Mycetozoa. A short history of their study in britain; an account of their habitats generally; 

and a list of species recorded from Essex. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall & Co. 1918  pp.54 with frontis., which has 

come loose, and a few tables. Light foxing to edges otherwise contents clean. Boards lightly faded to spine. 

Overall a vg. copy.    [42238]  £20.00 
 

125. Lotschert, W. and Beese, G. Guide to Tropical Plants.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1988  pp.256 with colour 

photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42420]  £20.00 
 

126. Lubick, G.M.  Petrified Forest National Park.  A Wilderness Bound in Time.  Pub. Univ. Arizona Press.  

1996  pp.212 with b/w. photographs. A thor. vg. copy in cloth boards.     [46164]  £4.00 
 

127. Mackenzie, N.A. & Callander, R.F. The Native Woodland Resource in the Scottish Highlands. A Review 

of Current Statistics.    Pub. Forestry Commission. 1995. Technical Paper 12.  pp.28 with figs. A vg. copy. 

Softback.     [16097]  £4.00 
 

128. McVaugh, R.  Edward Palmer.  Plant Explorer of the American West.  Pub. University of Oklahoma Press.  

1956  pp.xvii, 430 with b/w. plates. Ink inscription to ffep o/w. contents very clean. Dustwrapper a little chipped 

along edges. Overall a vg. copy.     [46114]  £15.00 

This is a detailed index of Palmer’s travels, a guide to the location of Palmer’s field notes and a list of the herbaria which hold 

specimens collected by Palmer, and the publication of Palmer. 
 

129. Marren, P. Britain’s Rare Flowers.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 1999  pp.xv, 334 with coloured illus. and photographs. A 

new copy with mildly faded dustwrapper spine. In print at £29.99.    [26303]  £22.00 
 

130. Massee, G. European Fungus Flora Agaricaceae.  Pub. Duckworth. 1902.  pp.274. Spine spotted & sl. worn, 

prelims. foxed. Sound & generally good.    [20520]  £15.00 
 

131. Mehta, A.  100 Himalayan Flowers.   Pub. Vendome Press.  1991  pp.144 with colour photographs throughout. 

A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46318]  £17.50 

In this book world-renowned photographer Ashvin Mehta captures the delicacy of 100 of these ephemeral blooms. Botanist 

P.V. Bole introduces these in their scientific context bringing to light their medicinal uses.  
 

132. Mierow, D. and Shrestham T.B. Himalayan Flowers and Trees.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Sahayogi Press. 1987  pp.208 

with colour photographs and a few line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42754]  £10.00 
 

133. Mitchell, A. A Field Guide to the Trees of Britain and Northern Europe.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1976  pp.415 

with 40 colour plates. A thoroughly very good hardback copy in illus. boards which are lightly browned.    [42257] 

 £10.00 
 

134. More, D. and White, J.  Illustrated Trees of Britian and Europe.   2nd. Ed. Rev. Enl. Pub. Bloomsbury / 

Domino. 2013  pp.832 with colour illustrations throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. New Publication. 

Recommended. In-print at £35.00.    [45363]  £32.50 

This new edition has been extensively revised and lengthened. Improvements have been made to the detail of the illustrations 

and text. A fairly large section on trees of the Mediterranean has been included for the first time and the section on shoots and 

buds has been extended to include leaf shapes.  
 



 

135. Moriarty, A.  Wild Flowers of Malawi.   Pub. Purnell.  1975  pp.166 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy 

in dustwrapper which is worn along edges and spine-faded.     [46191]  £20.00 
 

136. Morrison, T. Margaret Mee. In Search of Flowers of the Amazon Forests. Pub. Nonesuch. 1989  pp.302 

with colour illus. throughout. VG. in vg. dw.    [42250]  £18.00 
 

137. Nicholls, G. Alpine Plants of North America. An Encyclopedia of Mountain Flowers from the Rockies 

to Alaska. Pub. Timber Press. 2002  pp.344 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     

[42930]  £17.50 

Nicholls provides extensive discussion of more than 50 genera of garden worthy alpine plants and dozens of species and 

cultivars. Plants are beautifully photographed, many in their natural habitat. 
 

138. Nisbet, J. The Forester: A Practical Treatise on British Forestry and Arboriculture for Landowners, Land 

Agents, and Foresters. Pub. William Blackwood, Edinburgh. 1905  2 Volumes with numerous text illus. & 

engravings. Cleanly rebound in green cloth. A very nice set.    [42663]  £20.00 
 

139. North, M. et al.  A Vision of Eden. The Life and Work of Marianne North. Pub. HMSO. 1993  pp.240 with 

colour plates throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [39842]  £18.00 
 

140. North, P. Poisonous Plants and Fungi.  Pub. Blandford. 1967  pp.161 with colour photographs and line 

drawings. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42781]  £7.50 
 

141. Ouden, P. den & Boom, B.K. Manual of Cultivated Conifers Hardy in the cold-warm-temperate zone. 
Pub. Martinus Nikhoff. 1965  pp.x, 526 with numerous b/w. plates. A vg. copy in similar dustwrapper. From the 

library of Anthony Huxley.     [15379]  £30.00 

Contains descriptions of species, varieties and cultivars, still in cultivation or lost or unknown to the trade.  
 

142. Packer, J.G. (Ed.). Flora of the Russian Arctic Vols. I & II.  Pub. Univ. Alberta. 1995  2 vols with several 

text. figs. A fine set in illus. boards which are slightly finger-smudged.    [42657]  £12.00 
 

143. Palgrave, K.C.  Trees of Southern Africa.   2nd. Imp. Pub. C. Struik.  1981  pp.959 with colour photographs 

and illustrations, dist. maps and line drawings. A vg. copy in illustrated boards.     [46160]  £15.00 
 

144. Parkinson, D. and Waid, J.S. (Eds.). The Ecology of Soil Fungi. An International Symposium. Pub. 

Liverpool Uni. 1960  pp.xi, 324 with figs. and tables. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges. In boards which are 

lightly marked in places. A vg. copy.     [42787]  £15.00 
 

145. Parsons, M.E.  The Wild Flowers of California.   8th Thou. Rev. and Corrected. Pub. Cunningham, Curtis & 

Welch.  1907  pp.cvi, 417 with illus. throughout. Ink inscription to ffep and pencil annotations to text o/w. clean. 

Boards darkened in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46236]  £12.00 
 

146. Pavord, A. The Naming of Names. The search for order in the world of plants. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2005  pp. 

471 with colour and b/w. illus. throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46314] 

 £20.00 
 

147. Pegler, D.N. The Polypores.  2nd. Ed. British Mycological Society. 1973  pp. 43 with some figs. at rear of text. A 

vg. copy in paper covers.    [42224]  £8.00 
 

148. Pegler, D.N. et al.  Fungi of Europe.  Investigation, Recording and Mapping. Pub. RBG Kew. 1993  pp.322 

with figs. and maps. throughout. A vg. copy in part-faded card covers. Softback.     [41029]  £18.00 
 

149. Perring, F.H. and Farrell, L.  Vascular Plants.  British Red Data Book 1.  Pub. Society Promotion Nature 

Conservation / WWF.  1977  pp.xxvi, 98 with a few text figs. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. 

Overall a vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46215]  £5.00 
 

150. Perry, R.  Mosses and Liverworts of Woodland.  British Plant Life Number 1.  Pub. National Museum of 

Wales.  1992  pp.39 with b/w. and colour photographs and other figs. From the library of Eric Hardy who has 

tipped in several colour illus. of mosses and liverworts next to the relevant b/w. illus which makes this an even 

more useful guide. Overall a near vg. copy. Softback.     [46330]  £8.00 
 

151. Pietropaolo, J. and P. Carnivorous Plants of the World.  Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1999  pp.206 with 9 colour 

plates and numerous line drawings. A vg. plus copy. Softback.     [39857]  £9.50 
 

152. Polunin, O.  Flowers of Europe.  A Field Guide. Pub. Oxford University Press.  1969  pp.662 with colour 

plates and line drawings. A vg. copy in chipped and worn dustwrapper.     [46238]  £15.00 
 



 

153. Polunin, O. Flowers of Greece and the Balkans. A Field Guide.  Pub. Oxford University Press.  1980  pp.xv, 

592 with 64 colour photographic plates, line drawings and figs. A vg. copy in spine-faded dustwrapper.     [46243] 

 £38.00 
 

154. Polunin, O. and Stainton, A. Flowers of the Himalaya. with supplement volume. Pub. Oxford University 

Press.  1984-88  2 Volumes with colour photographs throughout. Contents in fine condition in both volumes. 

Dustwrappers lightly faded. Overall a thoroughly vg. set.     [46244]  £60.00 
 

155. Polunin, O. & Smythies, B.E. Flowers of the South-West Europe. A Field Guide. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1973  

pp.xv, 480 with 64 coloured plates depicting 351 plants and 138 plants illustrated using line drawings. A vg. copy 

in spine-faded and lightly chipped dustwrapper.     [46241]  £20.00 
 

156. Polunin, O. & Walters, M. A Guide to the Vegetation of Britain and Europe.  Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 

1985  pp.ix, 238 with colour and b/w. photographs and 60 full-page line drawings.  Dustwrapper lightly chipped 

and faded in places. Previous owner’s name plate to ffep. o/w. in fine condition.     [46326]  £15.00 

This is the first book, written for the layman and keen naturalist, to give an overall account of the main vegetation types, 

natural and semi-natural, which now cover Britain and Europe. 
 

157. Priestley, J.H. and Scott, L.I. An Introduction to Botany. With special reference to the structure of the 

flowering plant. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Longmans. 1955  pp.xii, 627 with figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    

[42189]  £5.00 
 

158. Raven, S. Wild Flowers.  Pub. Bloomsbury. 2011  pp.499 with lovely colour photographs throughout by 

Jonathan Buckley. A new copy in illus. boards.     [43958]  £40.00 

This lavishly illustrated book is divided by habitat and covers woods, downs and dales, lanes and hedgerows, meadows, coast, 

marshes and streams, moors and mountains, and wasteland. The author introduces a wide range of plants, telling you their 

names and something about them – how to identify the families, how they’re brilliantly adapted to their environment, their 

importance to animals and insects, what herbal remedies they can be used for, the story behind their common names and the 

part they play in local history. 
 

159. Redfern, M. & Askew, R.R. Plant Galls. Naturalists’ Handbook 17. Pub. Richmond. 1992  pp.ii, 99 with 

colour plates & line drawings. A new hardback copy.     [46040]  £10.00 
 

160. Reveal, J.L. America’s Botanical Beauty. Illustrations from the Library of Congress. Pub. Fulcrum 

Publishing. 1996  pp.162, illustrated throughout with colour and b/w. reproductions of botanical art. A vg. to fine 

copy. Softback.     [46347]  £8.00 
 

161. Reynolds, Gilbert Westacott. The Aloes of South Africa.  Rep. Pub. A.A. Balkema. 1970  pp.xviii,526 with 

colour and b/w. plates and numerous text illus. and figs. A vg. plus copy in slightly worn dustwrapper. Comes with 

a booklet by W.C. Noble on ‘Aloes for greenhouse and indoor cultivation’.    [15327]  £75.00 

Essentially a reissue of the 1950 first edition, together with an addendum describing four new species. Also various name 

changes are detailed.  
 

162. Rix, M. and Stearn, W.  Redoute’s Fairest Flowers.   Pub. British Museum Natural History.  1987  pp.312 with 

full-page colour reproductions throughout. A thor. vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46357]  £20.00 

A descriptive text by William T. Stearn and Martyn Rix accompanies each illustration, tracing the origin and history of the 

plant and discussing its horticulture today; and Dr. Stearn contributed a fascinating introduction to the life and work of 

Redoute. The book also contains Redoute’s own Preface to the original edition.  
 

163. Roberts, J.C. Season of Promise. Wild Plants in Winter, Northeastern United States. Pub. Ohio Uni. Press. 

1993  pp.xvii, 308 with colour plates throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [42765]  £10.00 
 

164. Rose, F. The Wild Flower Key. How to identify wild flowers, trees and shrubs in Britain and Ireland. 
Pub. Warne. 2006  pp.576 with colour plates throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44209]  £25.00 
 

165. Ross, T. & Irons, J. Australian Plants. A Guide to their Cultivation in Europe. Pub. Frankfurt / Main. 1997  

pp.307 with colour plates and many line drawings.  Fine in green boards. Scarce.    [31853]  £30.00 

The aim of this book is to provide a practical guide for the culivation of Australian plants. A wealth of detailed information will 

make it a useful reference for more specialized gardeners. The authors have personallly grown almost all the plants listed in 

this book and have tested them in Britain, Germany and Spain.  
 

166. Ross-Craig, Stella Drawings of British Plants. Being illustrations of the species of flowering plants 

growing naturally in the British Isles. 1st. Pub. G. Bell & Sons. 1948-1973  31 parts bound in 8 volumes plus 

index volume (9 volumes in total). Uniformly bound in blue cloth with gilt lettering. A vg. to fine set.     [46250] 

 £200.00 



 

Stella Ross-Craig (who died in February 2006), is said to be the finest and most comprehensive illustrator of British Flora, 

described by Wilfred Blunt as ‘unrivalled’ in her field. Her ‘Drawings of British Plants’ took 26 years to complete and 

comprises 1,306 plates. 
 

167. Rudall, P.J. et al. (Eds.). Monocotyledons. Systematics and Evolution. 2 Volumes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal 

Botanical Gardens.  1995  2 Volumes with figs., tables. line drawings and some b/w. photographs. Nr. fine set. 

Softback. In slipcase.     [46352]  £50.00 

This set contains papers presented at the international Symposium ‘Monocotyldeons: Systematics and Evolution’ The Royal 

Botanic Gardens, Kew 18-23 July 1993.  
 

168. Rydberg, P.A.  Flora of the Prairies and Plains of Central North America.  2 Volumes.  Pub. Dover 

Publications.  1971  2 Volumes with line drawings throughout. A vg. set. Softback.     [46209]  £15.00 

This Dover edition is an unabridged and corrected republication of the work originally published in one volume by the New 

York Botanical Garden in 1932.  
 

169. Sackville-West, V.  Some Flowers.  Pub. Pavilion / National Trust.  1993  pp.111 with full-page colour plates. A 

fine copy in a vg. plus dustwrapper.     [46367]  £5.00 

In ‘Some Flowers’ Vita Sackville-West chose 25 of her favourite flowers and described their appearance, origins and 

characteristics - and the best ways to grow them - in a series of brilliantly expressive pen portraits. 
 

170. Sargent, Charles Sprague.  Manual of the Trees of North America (exclusive of Mexico).  2nd. Ed. Pub. 

Houghton Mifflin.  1922  pp.910, with over 750 figs. in text. Very likely an ex-library copy. Internal hinges 

stretched, rest of binding still firm. Lacks title page and ffep. Some foxing at ends o/w. contents very clean. Boards 

lightly shelf rubbed. A good only copy.     [46237]  £15.00 
 

171. Sawford, B. Wild Flower Habitats of Hertfordshire. Past-Present-Future (?). 1st. Pub. Castlemead. 1990  

pp.xvi, 299 with 16 coloured plates and many text illus. Light scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block otherwise 

a near fine copy.     [46359]  £15.00 

The author breaks down the county into the major types of habitat to be found within its boundaries, much of which relates to 

underlying geology of the region. 
 

172. Schwalb, M.N. and Miles, P.G. (Eds.). Genetics and Morphogenesis in the Basidiomycetes.  Pub. Academic 

Press. 1978  pp.168 with figs. and photographs. Foxing to fore-edges and portions of paste-downs. Some minor 

fading to edges of boards. Overall a vg. copy.     [42776]  £30.00 
 

173. Seward, A.C.  A Summer in Greenland.   Pub. Cambridge University Press.  1922  pp.xi, 100 with b/w. 

photographs and other text figs. Light scattered foxing throughout. A vg. copy. Scarce in dustwrapper, this 

dustwrapper being in vg. condition. Comes with the original Flyer from Cambridge University Press announcing 

the forthcoming publication of this fascinating book.     [46198]  £45.00 

A.C. Seward was professor of Botany at Cambridge University. This work contains his personal observations (of the people, 

the botany and geology) of Greenland at that time. He also provides background on the colonisation of Greenland from the 

early times by Eric the Red to the more recent control of this magnificent part of the world.  
 

174. Short, P. In Pursuit of Plants. Experiences of nineteenth and early twentieth century plant collectors. 
Pub. Timber Press. 2003  pp.xvi, 351 with b/w. and colour plates. A fine copy in same dw.     [42907]  £20.00 

Illustrated with a selection of nineteenth century botanical art and modern photographs, ‘In Pursuit of Plants’ will appeal to 

professional and amateur botanists, gardeners, and anyone interested in natural history and travel.  
 

175. Side, A.G. An Atlas of the Bryophytes Found in Kent. Transactions of the Kent Field Club. Vol. 4. Pub. 

Headley. 1970  pp.140 with distribution maps throughout. Foxing to boards. Overall a very good copy.     [42746] 

 £15.00 
 

176. Silberhorn, G.M.  Common Plants of the Mid-Atlantic Coast.  A Field Guide.  Rev. Ed. Pub. John Hopkins 

University Press.  1999  pp.xiii, 294 with line drawings throughout. A fine copy in green cloth boards.     [46333] 

 £7.50 
 

177. Stearn, W.T. & Davis, P.H. Peonies of Greece. A Taxonomic and Historical Survey of the Genus Paeonia 

in Greece. Pub. Goulandris Natural History Museum. 1984  pp.126 with 14 full-page colour illustrations & 37 

text illus., figs. & maps. From the library of Eric Hardy, with a few extra illustrations pasted in. Very clean & 

bright, in vg. dw.    [19999]  £55.00 
 

178. Stearn, William,T. (Ed.). John Lindley 1799-1865. Gardener - Botanist and Pioneer Orchidologist. 1st. 

Pub. Antique Collectors Club. 1999  pp. 231 with fine coloured illustrations  and numerous text illustrations. A 

few pages creased at top corner otherwise a thor. vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46282]  £10.00 
 



 

179. Steele, R.C. Wildlife Conservation in Woodlands.  Pub. HMSO. 1975  pp.67 with b/w. photographs, illus. and 

line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42790]  £5.00 
 

180. Steyermark, J.A. Flora of the Venezuelan Guayana. Vol. 8. Poaceae-Rubiaceae. Pub. Missouri Botanical 

Garden Press. 2004  pp.xiv, 874 with over 650 botanical line drawings. Fine in similar dw.    [36987]  £35.00 

This is the 8th book in a 9 volume flora. This volume continues the alphabetical sequence of family treatments begun in Volume 

2. It includes 17 families of flowering plants, from Poaceae through Rubiaceae. 
 

181. Strid, A. Wild Flowers of Mount Olympus.  Pub. Goulandris. Nat. Hist Mus.  1980  pp.xxviii, 362 with 109 

colour plates. A few spots to fore-edges of text block otherwise contents in thor. vg. condition. Dustwrapper 

chipped along edges. Overall a vg. copy.     [46373]  £35.00 
 

182. Strong, A.B. The American Flora or History of Plants and Wild Flowers: Volume 1 Pub. Green & 

Spencer N.Y. 1853  pp.iv, 190 with 47 hand coloured lithographs. Bound in full morocco with elaborate gilt to 

spine and both boards. Foxing throughout, and some offsetting. Lovely plates. Handsome binding. Some of the 

plates have multiple images which, accounts for the 70 engravings mentioned on title page.    [34397]  £175.00 
 

183. Sutton, B.C. (Ed). A Century of Mycology.  Pub. Mycology Society. 1996  pp.xi, 398 with b/w. photographs and 

other figs. and maps. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards. With dedication to Jack Marriott from the British 

Mycological Society.    [41030]  £50.00 

Commemorating the centenary of the British Mycological Society, founded in 1896, this book gives an account of the British 

contribution to mycology, both at professional and amateur level. It is introduced by an overview of the British contribution to 

pioneering work on aquatic hypomycetes and tropical mycology. 
 

184. Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge University Press.  1939.  

pp.xxxviii, 930 with  162 plates containing 418 photographs & 179 figures in the text. Some very light foxing to 

fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy.    [42244]  £30.00 
 

185. Thompson, H.S.  Flowering Plants of the Riviera.   Pub. Longmans, Green and Co.  1914  pp.xxviii, 249 with 

b/w. and colour plates throughout. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise a very good copy in 

green cloth boards.     [46200]  £15.00 
 

186. Thompson, H. Stuart. Sub-Alpine Plants. or flowers of the Swiss Woods and Meadows. Pub. Routledge. 

1912  pp.xvi, 325 with 33 colour plates. Very light scattered foxing to margins of text. Small ink inscription to ffep 

and previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Spine-ends pulled. Overall a vg. copy.     [46239]  £10.00 
 

187. Townsend, C.C., Guest, E. and Al-Rawi, A. (Eds.). Flora of Iraq.  Volume Nine. - Gramineae.  Pub. Ministry 

of Agriculture, Baghdad.  1968  pp.vi, 588 with colour frontis. and line drawings throughout. Fore-edges of text 

block and card covers lightly marked in places.     [46362]  £45.00 
 

188. Tubbs, C.R. The New Forest. An Ecological History 1st. Ed. Pub. David and Charles. 1968  pp.248 with b/w. 

photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42264]  £20.00 
 

189. Tulasne, L.R. and C. (Trans. into English by W.B. Grove and Edited by A.H. Reginald Buller and C.L. Shear).  

Selecta Fungorum Carpologia.   Pub. Oxford Clarendon Press.  1931  3 Volumes with plates. A complete set. 

Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block, not affecting plates or text. Folio. With original dustwrappers which 

are chipped along edges and show a little loss. Overall a vg. set. Scarce.    [46259]  £275.00 

“The Carpologia at the time of its publication (1861-1865) was an epoch-making work and [is] one of the great mycological 

classics. Its primary purpose was to demonstrate the pleomorphism of the Ascomycetes which had been denied by some 

contemporary mycologists. In the Carpologia we have the most detailed descriptions and the best illustrations of the 

morphology and life-history of the Ascomycetes yet produced” (Editors' preface). 
 

190. Tulasne, L.R. and C. (Trans. into English by W.B. Grove and Edited by A.H. Reginald Buller and C.L. Shear).  

Selecta Fungorum Carpologia.   Pub. Oxford Clarendon Press.  1931  3 Volumes with plates. A complete set. 

Folio. Bound in green half morocco and cloth boards with original wrappers bound into each volume. Boards a 

little faded in places with some light marks. Contents beautifully clean. A very good to fine set. Scarce.    [46260] 

 £400.00 
 

191. Tutin, T.G et al. Flora Europaea. Volumes 1 to 5 and Consolidated Index Volume.  Pub. Cambridge. 

1964-1980  6 vols. Ownership labels to 2 volumes and one ink inscription to ffep of Volume 1. Contents in vg. 

condition, dustwrappers in good to vg. condition. The Consolidated Index has the library stamp of the RHS 

Lindley library to the front paste-down and 1 or 2 other indications of ex-library ownership.     [38838]  £300.00 
 

192. Van Der Maarel, E. and Westhoff, V. The Vegetation of the Dunes Near Oostvoorne. (The Netherlands). 
With a vegetation map. Pub. Royal Botanical Society of the Netherlands. 1964  pp. 61 with tables and loose 

maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [42227]  £12.00 



 

 

193. Van der Walt, J.J.A. Pelargoniums of Southern Africa. Volume 1. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Fischer. 1979  pp.xix, 50 

with 50 fine coloured plates. Fine copy in a vg. dustwrapper.     [35323]  £50.00 
 

194. Veitch, J.H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James 

Veitch and Sons, Together with an Account of The Botanical Collectors and Hybridists Employed by 

Them and a List of the Most Remarkable of Their Introductions. Rep. Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006  pp. 648 

with 50 b/w. plates. A fine copy in same dw. Limited edition reprint of 1,000 copies this being No. 188. We also 

have a first edition copy of this work.    [46156]  £85.00 
 

195. Wakefield, E.M. and Dennis, R.W.G. Common British Fungi. A guide to the more common larger 

Basidiomycetes of the British Isles. Pub. P.R. Gawthorn. 1950  pp.ix, 290 with 111 colour plates. Some tape to 

pages otherwise a good-vg. copy.     [42219]  £10.00 
 

196. Walters, S.M. et al. The European Garden Flora. Vol. III Dicotyledons ( Part 1) A manual for the 

identification of plants cultivated in Europe, both out-of doors and under glass. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1989  

pp.xv, 474. A vg.  copy in lightly marked boards.     [39874]  £50.00 
 

197. Ward, Cecil James. The Plant Ecology of the Isipingo Beach Area, Natal, South Africa. Memoirs of the 

Botanical Survey of S.A. No.45. Pub. Bot. Res. Inst.  SA. 1980.  pp.147 with folding b/w. illus. and maps. A vg. 

copy in card covers.    [42682]  £20.00 
 

198. Ward, F Kingdon. The Land of the Blue Poppy.  Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986  pp.xii, 283 with illus. A vg. copy 

in part-faded card covers. Softback.    [46121]  £10.00 
 

199. Wardlaw, C.W. Essays on Form in Plants.  Pub. Manchester Uni. Press. 1968  pp.xiv, 399 with some figs. 

Light foxing to fore-edges otherwise a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [42206]  £7.50 
 

200. Watson, B. Plants. Their Use, Management, Cultivation and Biology. A Comprehensive Study. Pub. 

Crowood. 2008  pp.479 with colour photographs and figs. throughout. A new copy in dw.     [42609]  £40.00 
 

201. Watson, E. V.  British Mosses and Liverworts.  An Introductory work, with Full Descriptions and 

Figures of Over 200 Species, and Keys for the Identification of all except the Very Rare Species.  Rep. 

Pub. Cambridge University Press.  1966  pp.xiii, 419 with b/w. plates and line drawings. Comes with booklet 

‘Field Key to the Commonest and Most Conspicuous Species of Mosses and Liverworts’ inserted in rear pocket of 

book (Pocket made by previous owner). Front internal hinge tender. Boards lightly marked in places. Overall a vg. 

copy.     [46360]  £15.00 
 

202. Watson, W.C.R.  Handbook of the RUBI of Great Britain and Ireland.   Pub. Cambridge University Press.  

1958  pp.xi, 273 with 50 plates of line drawings at rear of text. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down 

otherwise contents in fine condition. Dustwrapper darkened on spine and lightly marked in places. Overall a vg. 

copy.     [46184]  £20.00 

Rubus is the genus that includes all brambles or blackberries. This handbook gives descriptions of all the forms found in Great 

Britain, Ireland, and the Channel Islands. 
 

203. Wiley, L. Rare Wild Flowers of North America.  Pub. By the Author. 1969  pp.501 with b/w. photographs and 

other figs. Boards lightly marked. In dw which is browned and tatty.     [42785]  £15.00 
 

204. Wilson, E.H. A Naturalist in Western China.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986  2 Volumes bound in one. 

Foxing to fore edges of text block otherwise a vg. copy in card covers.    [46118]  £10.00 
 

205. Wilson, E.H. Smoke that Thunders.   Pub. Waterstone.  1985  pp.248. A vg. copy in card covers.    [44433] 

 £5.00 
 

206. Wink, M. & Van Wyk, B-E. Mind-Altering and Poisonous Plants of the World. A scientifically accurate 

guide to 1,200 Toxic and Intoxicating Plants. Pub. Timber Press. 2008  pp. 464 with colour photography 

throughout. A new hardback copy.     [42595]  £30.00 
 

207. Wise, R. A Fragile Eden. Portraits of the Endemic Flowering Plants of the Granitic Seychelles. Pub. 

Princeton Univ. Press. 1998  pp.xvi, 216 with 78 colour plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     

[24448]  £20.00 
 



 

British Floras 

208. Babington, Charles, C.  Flora Bathoniensis: Or, A Catalogue of the Plants Indigenous to the Vicinity of 

Bath.  Pub. E. Collings.  1834  pp.vi, 62, (i), plus index. With bookplate of ‘The South London Botanical 

Institute’ and ‘R2’ written on front paste-down. Some scattered foxing at ends o/w. very clean. In original boards. 

A vg. copy.     [46232]  £85.00 
 

209. Bentham, George.  Handbook of the British Flora.  A description of the Flowering Plants and Ferns 

Indigenous to, or Naturalized in, The British Isles. For the Use of Beginners and Amateurs.  2nd. Ed. 

Pub. Lovell Reeve and Co.  1865  2 Volumes with illus. More recently bound in green cloth, with gilt lettering to 

spine. With bookplate of previous owner to front paste-downs of both volumes. Half-titles and full titles present in 

both volumes. A very minor amount of foxing and contents in vg. to fine condition. Bindings in fine condition. A 

thoroughly vg. set.     [46257]  £55.00 

The second (1865) edition was the first to include Walter Hood Fitch’s illustrations.  
 

210. Bevis, J. et al.  Flora of the Isle of Wight.   Pub. Isle of Wight Nat. Hist. and Arch. Soc.  1978  pp.114 with 2 

maps. Previous owner’s stamp to title page o/w. contents clean. In dw. Overall a vg. copy.     [46111]  £15.00 
 

211. Bond, T.E.T.  Wild Flowers of the Ceylon Hills.  Some Familiar Plants of the Up-country Districts.  1st. 

Ed. Pub. Geoffrey Cumberlege / Oxford University Press.  1953  pp.xviii, 240 with colour frontis. and line 

drawings throughout. Small ink inscription to ffep. and previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise 

a vg. copy in cloth boards with embossed illus. to front.     [46208]  £15.00 
 

212. Brewis, A. et al. The Flora of Hampshire.  Pub. Harley Books. 1996  pp.xii, 386 with 16 coloured photographs 

and very many dist. maps. A fine copy in near fine dustwrapper.     [45374]  £30.00 

This flora contains over 1750 species of vascular plants, 590 lichens and 459 bryophyte taxa. The main recording period spans 

from 1950-1995. Details  the Structure and Geology of Hampshire; its Climate; the History of the Vegetation; and the 

Habitats.   
 

213. Bromfield, William Arnold., (Hooker, Sir W.J & Salter, T.B. (Eds)). Flora Vectensis: Being a systematic 

description of the Phaenogamous or Flowering Plants and Ferns indigenous to the Isle of Wight. Pub. 

William Pamplin. 1856  pp.xxxv, 678. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Bound in green cloth 

boards showing some wear to outer casing of spine; lightly bumped on corners o/w. in vg. condition. Contents also 

in thoroughly vg. condition. With frontispiece depicting William Bromfield. A vg. copy. Rare.     [46225]  £400.00 
 

214. Buckman, James. A Botanical Guide to the Environs of Cheltenham; comprehending a classified 

arrangment of the flowers of the Cotteswold Hills and the Vale of Gloucester with the habitats of the 

various plants.  Pub. H. Davies (Cheltenham) and D. Bogue (London). 1844  pp.vii, 59 plus errata and catalogue 

of books for sale by the publisher H. Davies.  In original covers with more recent spine very nicely added.  A 

thoroughly very good copy of this scarce work.    [46289]  £95.00 

James Buckman was born in Cheltenham on 20 November, 1814 (or 1816 according to Riddelsdell et al., loc. cit.) and was 

trained as a pharmacist. For a short period from 1842 to 1847 he served as curator of the Birmingham Philosophical Institute. 

He went on to publish 'A botanical guide to the environs of Cheltenham' in 1844. Buckman went on to become "the first 

botanist to take up the study of the county flora as a whole" (Riddelsdell et al., 1948: cxxiii), John Edmondson, National 

Museums Liverpool. 
 

215. Clapham, A.R. (Ed.). Flora of Derbyshire.   Pub. County Borough of Derby Museum & Art Gallery.  1969  

pp.viii, 382 with b/w. photographs, text figs. and distribution maps. A vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46187] 

 £10.00 
 

216. Clapham, A.R. et al.  Flora of the British Isles Illustrations.  Parts I to IV. Pub. Cambridge University 

Press. 1957-65  4 Volumes complete. All in vg. to fine condition with neat ownership inscription to bottom right 

corner of ffep. All in vg. dw, showing some shelf wear in places.     [46251]  £35.00 
 

217. Druce, G.C.  The Flora of Berkshire.  Being a Topographical and Historical Account of the Flowering 

Plants and Ferns Found in the County. Short Biographcial Notices of the Botanists who have 

Contributed to Berkshire Botany during the Last Three Centuries.  Pub. Clarendon Press. 1897  pp.cc, 644 

plus catalogue with map at rear in pocket. Scattered foxing to endpapers and half-title, o/w. contents very clean. 

Postcard from author stuck to rear free-end paper talking about Salvia Pratensis. Boards showing wear at corners. 

Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Overall a near very good copy.     [46235]  £45.00 
 

218. Ewen, A.H. & Prime, C.T. Ed. Ray’s Flora of Cambridgeshire. Catalogus Plantarum circa Cantabrigiam 

nascentium. Pub. Wheldon & Wesley. 1975  pp.vii, 146 with photographs. A thoroughly vg. copy in a vg. 

dustwrapper.     [25431]  £4.50 
 



 

219. Good, R. A Concise Flora of Dorset.  Pub. Dorset Natural History & Archeological Society.  1984  pp.xii, 226 

with 2 maps. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46216]  £8.50 
 

220. Grigson, G. The Englishman’s Flora. Illustrated with woodcuts from 16th century herbals. Pub. J.M. 

Dent. 1987.   pp.478 with b/w illus. A thor. vg. copy in same dw.     [43884]  £40.00 
 

221. Grose, D. (and Stearn, L.F.). The Flora of Wiltshire; plus Supplement to the Flora of Wiltsshire.  Pub. 

Wiltshire Archeological and Natural History Society.  1957-75  Two volumes. The 1957 flora is in very good 

condition, lacks ffep and one minor rub on spine. The supplement volume is in vg. condition; foxing to top-edge of 

text block, photo of Donald Grose at the ‘Appreciation’ leaf. Dustwrapper lightly faded on spine with some small 

splash marks also. A vg. set.     [46252]  £40.00 
 

222. Hackney, P. (ed.) Stewart and Corry’s Flora of the North-East of Ireland. Vascular Plant & Charophyte 

Sections. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Institute of Irish Studies. 1992  pp.xi,419 with col. illus., text illus. & figs. Very clean & 

bright in dw.    [18852]  £25.00 

The wild plants of counties Down, Antrim and Londonerry have been the subject of continual observation and investigation 

since 1690. Stewart and Corry’s classic flora (originally published in 1888) in this third edition was completely re-written to 

bring it up to date.  
 

223. Hanbury, F.J. and Marshall, E.S.  Flora of Kent.  Being an account of the flowering plants, ferns, etc., with 

notes on the topography, geology and meteorology, and a history of the botanical investigation of the 

county.  Pub. Frederick J. Hanbury.  1899  pp.lxxxiv, 444 with 2 maps - one coloured. Very small amount of 

foxing to maps o/w. contents fine. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Some notes in pencil on rear 

free-end paper. Overall a vg. copy. in green cloth boards which are faded to the spine.     [46206]  £50.00 
 

224. Hawksford, J.E. and Hopkins, I.J. The Flora of Staffordshire.  Pub. Staffordshire Wildlife Trust. 2011  pp. 432 

with maps and illustrations covering 2,600 taxa. A new hardback copy.     [43077]  £40.00 

A very detailed, interesting volume which begins with 14 chapters considering the natural and man-made habitats of 

Staffordshire, the history of botanical recording in the County, alien plants at Burton on Trent, recent history and current flora 

before moving onto the species accounts and distribution maps. 
 

225. Johnston, George. A Flora of Berwick-Upon-Tweed.  Volumes I and II.  Pub. Carfrae and Son.  1892-31  

Two volume set bound in one volume. With 7 engraved plates, 2 being fold-out. Some foxing, with contents 

generally very clean. In contemporary half leather and marbled boards; binding showing its age on corners. Still 

quite handsome and a vg. copy. Scarce.     [46218]  £150.00 
 

226. Kirk, T.  The Forest Flora of New Zealand.   Pub. Wellington.  1889  pp.xv, 345. Contains 142 fine botanical 

lithographic plates. Folio. Original decorated boards, pulled at spine ends and rubbed to board on corners. Previous 

owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Light coloured foxing to title page and rear end papers. Otherwise contents 

very clean. A vg. copy overall. Scarce.     [46223]  £150.00 
 

227. Lightfoot, Revd. John.  Flora Scotica.   Pub. London.  1777  Two volimes complete, with copper plate 

engravings. FFEP appears to have been stuck back into position, a little off-square, and has a rough cut edge. 

Some light offsetting from plates to facing text page. Old stain mark to half-title in volume 2. Previous owner’s 

bookplate to ffep of vol.1 and front paste-down of vol.2. Otherwise contents generally very clean and in very good 

condition. Bound in full calf leather binding showing ageing and wear on spine. Boards marked and rubbd (esp. to 

corners). Overall a good to very good set.     [46228]  £225.00 
 

228. Lousley, J.E. The Flora of the Isles of Scilly.  Pub. David and Charles. 1971  pp.ix, 336 with b/w. photos. and 

other text figs. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise contents fine. Dustwrapper price-clipped 

and lightly marked to rear. Overall a vg. copy.     [46214]  £7.50 
 

229. Mabey, R. Flora Britannica. The definitive new guide to wild flowers, plants and trees. Pub. Sinclair 

Stevenson. 1996  pp. 480 with nearly 500 photographs. A thoroughly vg. copy, a little bumped on corners of 

boards. In dustwrapper mildly faded on the spine and a little chipped at bottom.     [43842]  £28.00 

Recommended. 
 

230. Mackay, James Townsend.  Flora Hibernica; Comprising of the Flowering Plants, Ferns, Characeae, 

Musc, Hepaticae, Lichenes and Algae of Ireland. Arranged According to the Natural System with a 

Synopsis of the Genera According to the Linnean System.  Pub. William Curry Jun and Company Dublin.  

1836  2 parts complete bound into a single volume. Pages rough-cut as published. Contents vg. In burgundy 

boards, faded on spine and marked in places - still vg. With neat ownership inscriptions (2) to front paste-down 

and ffep. Overall a vg. copy.     [46224]  £250.00 
 



 

231. Mansell-Pleydell, J.C.  The Flora of Dorsetshire.   2nd. Ed. Pub. Dorset County Chronicle.  1895  pp.xxx, 345, 

xxxv. Lacks both maps. Pencil annotations to text. With dedication from author on ffep and ownership inscription 

to ffep and title page. A good copy.     [46253]  £20.00 
 

232. Martin, W.K.  The Concise British Flora in Colour.   4th. Imp. Pub. Michael Joseph.  1965  pp.231 with 

colour and b/w. plates throughout. Spine and top-edge of dw. a little darkened otherwise a very good copy.     

[44437]  £12.00 
 

233. Murray, Richard Paget.  The Flora of Somerset.  [together with] A Supplement to the Flora of Somerset, 

by Edward Shearburn Marshall.  Pub. Taunton: Barnicott and Pearce.  1896 & 1914  2 Volumes with 

frontispiece and folding map. A near fine set in original cloth binding.     [46219]  £125.00 
 

234. Riddelsdell, Rev. H.J. et al. (Eds.). Flora of Gloucestershire. Plus Supplement.  Pub. Chatford House. 1974-

86  Two volumes. Contains a fold-out colour map and several other text figs. Previous owner’s bookplate to front 

paste-down of Volume 1. Dustwrapper of Supplement darkened in places. Overall a vg. set. Comes with a map 

loosely inserted entitled ‘Gloucestershire Map Showing Watsonian Vice Counties and Botanical Districts’.     

[46204]  £45.00 
 

235. Roe, Capt. R.G.B. The Flora of Somerset.  Pub. Som. Arch. & NH Soc. 1981  pp.xxiv, 345 with 2 maps and a 

number of b/w. plates. A thor. vg. copy. Softback.     [46193]  £5.00 
 

236. Salmon, C.E.  Flora of Surrey.  Being an account of the flowering plants, ferns and characeae, with notes 

on the topography, climate and geology, and a history of the botanical investigation of the county.  1st. 

Ed. Pub. G. Bell & Sons.  1931   pp.688 with 9 b/w. plates and 2 colour folding maps - both in very good 

condition. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy.    [46207]  £25.00 
 

237. Smith, G.E.  A Catalogue of Rare or Remarkable Phaenogamous Plants collected in South Kent; with 

Descriptive Notices and Observations.  Pub. Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown and Green.  1829  pp.viii, 78 with 

5 hand-coloured, copper engraved plates. Some light off-setting from plates to facing text page. Corner of plate 

No. 5 shows historic crease and has been mounted onto rfep. Bound in quarter leather (showing some fading in 

places) and marbled boards in very good condition. Overall a vg. copy of this scarce book of which there were 

only 350 copies printed.     [46230]  £200.00 
 

238. Sowerby, James.  English Botany.  Or, coloured figures of British Plants.  3rd. Enlarged, Rev. Ed. Pub. 

Hardwick and Bell.  1863-1899  12 Volumes. Complete set. With 1,938 plates (collated). Ex-lib. set with usual 

stamps. Bound in quarter morocco library binding which internally is excellent and externally shows some minor 

rubbing and wear to spine ends (still in vg. condition). Speckled decoration to fore-edges of text blocks. Overall, 

the plates are very clean and bright. All plates are stamped on the reverse side; in a few instances, the library 

stamp ink has made its way onto the facing plate. The text section is very bright and clean. One repair to plate 

No.73 and a small piece missing from the border of plate No. 1,091. Lacks rear end-paper in volume 6 and volume 

2 lacks its half-title. Lastly, one section of plates bound out of sequence in volume 2. A vg. ex-lib. set which could 

be confidently looked at and enjoyed.     [46422]  £950.00 

The plates really are a joy to look at, in this ‘one of the most celebrated of all British Flora’, (Blanche-Henrey). 
 

239. Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation.  1st. Pub. CUP. 1939  pp.xxxviii. 930 with b/w. 

plates and line drawings. VG. copy in green cloth boards. Has the following dedication on ffep ‘W. Watson from 

the author. With many thanks for much help. June 1939’.    [35630]  £50.00 
 

240. Townsend, F.  Flora of Hampshire, Including the Isle of Wight; or A List of the Flowering Plants and 

Ferns Found in the County of Southampton, with Localities of the Less Common Species.  Pub. L. Reeve 

and Co.  1883  pp.xxiv, 524 plus 16 page list of the works for sale published by L .Reeve and Co. With hand-

coloured frontis. and 2 page map at front of volume. Previous owner’s hand-written bookplate to ffep o/w. 

contents in vg. condition. Overall a  vg. copy in green cloth boards.     [46256]  £40.00 
 

241. Wade, A.E. The Flora of Monmouthshire.  Pub. Nat. Mus. Wales. 1970  pp.236 with  b/w. photographs and 2 

fold-out maps at rear of book. A vg. copy in same dw.     [39887]  £12.00 
 

242. White, J.W. The Bristol Flora.  Rep. Pub. Chatford House Press. 1972  pp.x, 722 with fold-out map. A vg. copy 

in chipped dw. which has 4 repaired tears.    [46203]  £18.00 

First published in 1912. The area covered is far wider than the title suggests, for it extends as far as twenty miles into North 

Somerset, including the Mendip Hills and Cheddar Gorge and for the same distance into South Gloucestershire embracing the 

banks of the Severn and the South Western Cotswolds.  
 

243. Wolley-Dod, A.H. Flora of Sussex.  Pub. Chatford House. 1970  pp.lxxiii, 571 with 6 plates and fold-out maps. 

A vg. copy in same dw.    [42229]  £30.00 



 

Entomology 

244. Al-Houty, Dr. W.  Butterflies and Moths of Kuwait.   Pub. Kuwait University.  1995  pp.ii, 116 with colour 

photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards. Scarce.     [46292]  £45.00 

This book deals with the butterflies and moths of Kuwait, their taxonomy, host plants and their life cycles. Their economic 

importance in Kuwait is briefly mentioned.  
 

245. Bradley, J.D. Log Book of British Lepidoptera.  Pub. D.J. Bradley. 2000  pp.iv, 108. A new copy in card 

covers.     [44775]  £8.00 
 

246. Brock, P.D.  The Amazing World of Stick and Leaf-Insects.  The Amateur Entomologist Volume 26.  
Pub. The Amateur Entomologists’ Society.  1999  pp.xvi, 165 with colour plates and b/w. photographs. A vg. copy 

in illus. boards.     [46296]  £10.00 
 

247. Brooks, Margaret. A Complete Guide to British Moths (Macrolepidoptera) Their entire life history 

described and illustrated in colour from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. 1st. Ed. Pub. J. 

Cape. 1991  pp.248 with 26 fine coloured plates. Vg. in dw.    [40440]  £20.00 
 

248. Brooks, S. Field Guide to the Dragonflies and Damselflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Rev. Ed. Pub. 

B.W.P. 2004  pp.160 with colour photographs, illus. by Richard Lewington and distribution maps. A new copy in 

card covers.     [44779]  £18.95 
 

249. Brown, V.K. Grasshoppers. Naturalists Handbook 2. 1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1983  pp.64 with 4 colour plates 

and several other text figs. A thor. vg. copy in card covers.     [43996]  £10.00 
 

250. Byron, M.S.  How To Keep Stick Insects.   Pub. Fitzgerald.  1988  pp.20 with line drawings and text figs. A 

vg. copy in card covers. Lanscape format. Softback.     [46297]  £6.00 
 

251. Chatfield, J. F.W. Frohawk. His Life and Work. Pub. Crowood. 1987  pp.184 with colour illus. and b/w. 

photographs. Spine of dw. lightly faded o/w. a vg. copy.     [39461]  £20.00 
 

252. D’Abrera, B. Butterflies of the Neotropical Region.  Part 1. Papilionidae and Pieridae. Pub. Lansdowne. 

1981  pp.xiii, 172 with colour plates throughout. Lacks half of 2 page title-page o/w. contents in thor. vg. 

condition. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy.     [46291]  £85.00 
 

253. Diehl, Eduard W. Die Sphingiden Sumatras. Heterocera Sumatrana: Band 1 - Spingidae. Ergebnisse 

einer fast 20 jahrigen Sammeltatigkeit im Raum um Medan (Nord Sumatra). Pub. E.W. Classey. c.1980  

pp.97 with maps & 10 plates bearing numerous col. illus. VG, in dw. Text in German with Latin names and 

summary in several languages including English.     [20364]  £18.00 
 

254. Dijkstra, K.D. Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain and Europe.  Rep. Pub. B.W.P. 2010  pp.320 with 

colour photographs, illus. and dist. maps. A new copy in card covers.     [44780]  £21.95 

All the resident and migrant dragonflies and damselflies from the Arctic to the Sahara. Includes detailed field descriptions, 

innovative tables and keys by some of Europe’s leading dragonfly experts.  
 

255. Dobrotworsky, N.V. The Mosquitoes of Victoria. (Diptera, Culicidae.)  Pub. Melbourne Uni. Press. 1965  

pp.237 with numerous figs. and endpaper maps. A vg. copy in chipped dustwrapper.     [15247]  £20.00 
 

256. Emmet, A. et al. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 7, Part 1. 

Hesperiidae-Nymphalidae. The Butterflies. Pub. Harley Books. 1989  pp.ix, 370 with 24 colour plates and 

other figs. Ex-Lib. with usual markings. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [40978]  £30.00 
 

257. Feltwell, J. The Natural History of Butterflies.  1st. Ed. Pub. Croom Helm. 1986  pp, xvii, 133 with 20 colour 

plates, 24 figures and 8 tables. A fine copy in thor. vg. dustwrapper.     [27537]  £15.00 

Written by well known expert, John Feltwell, this book provides an intriguing insight into the lifestyle of butterflies from 

Europe and its American visitors. 
 

258. Harris, Moses. The Aurelian, or Natural History of English Insects:  namely, Moths and Butterflies.  

Together with the Plants on which they Feed; Drawn, engraved and coloured from the natural subjects 

themselves.. Facs. Rep. Newnes. 1986  pp.104 with frontis. & 44 reproductions of hand-coloured plates. A vg. 

copy in illus. boards.     [46102]  £10.00 
 

259. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 9. Sphingidae - Noctuidae 

(Part I). Pub. Harley. 1983  pp. 288 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and other figs. A thoroughly vg. copy 

in ever so slightly creased card covers.    [42604]  £25.00 
 



 

260. Heath, J. (Ed.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Vol. I. Micropterigidae - 

Heliozelidae. Pub. Blackwell / Curwen Books. 1976  pp. 342 with colour & b/w. plates.  VG. in same dw.    

[31978]  £40.00 
 

261. Heath, J. et al. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Vol. 1, Vol. 2, Vol. 7 Parts 1 & 

2, Vol. 9. and Vol. 10. Pub. Blackwell. 1983  6 Volumes with numerous colour plates and distribution maps 

throughout. VG. plus in same dw’s.    [40296]  £300.00 
 

262. Heath, J. et al. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 10. Noctuidae (Part 2) 

and Agaristidae Pub. Harley Books. 1983  pp.459 with 13 colour plates and numerous other figs. From the 

library of the naturalist and author E. A. Ellis. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper which is lightly creased in places.     

[46337]  £35.00 
 

263. Horton, G.A. Monmouthshire Lepidoptera. The Butterflies and Moths of  Gwent. Pub. Comma Int. 

Biological Systems. 1994.  pp.351 with 27 colour plates. Lacks illus. on front board otherwise a new copy.    

[44765]  £8.00 
 

264. Howarth, T.G. Colour Identification Guide to Butterflies of the British Isles.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Viking. 1984  

pp.151 with 48 fine coloured plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46335]  £20.00 

The colour plates of adults were completed by A.D.A. Russwurm and the plates of early stages were copied from the originals 

of F.W. Frohawk.  
 

265. Howarth, T.G. South’s British Butterflies.  Pub. F. Warne. 1973  pp.xiii, 210 with colour plates and 

distribution maps. Neat inscription to ffep. o/w. contents in fine condition. Boards a little faded and lightly marked 

in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [35663]  £25.00 
 

266. Kirby, W.E.  Butterflies and Moths of the United Kingdom.   4th. Ed. Pub. Routledge and Sons.  nd.   pp.liii, 

468 with colour plates and text illus. Light foxing to top-edge of text block. Previous owner’s bookplate to front 

paste-down o/w. contents clean. Overall a vg. copy.     [46247]  £15.00 
 

267. Kirk, W. Insects on Cabbages and Oilseed Rape. Naturalists’ Handbook 18. Pub. Richmond. 1992  pp.66 

with colour plates and figs. A new copy in card covers.    [42164]  £8.00 
 

268. Kirk, W. D. Thrips. Naturalists’ Handbook 25. Pub. Richmond. 1996  pp, 70 with colour plates by Anthony J. 

Hopkins. A new copy. Softback.     [39266]  £8.00 
 

269. Kudrna, O. Butterflies of Europe. Volume 1. Concise Bibliography of European Butterflies. Pub. Aula. 

1985  pp. 447.  Ex-Lib. A vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [29539]  £25.00 
 

270. Larsen, T.B.  The Butterflies of Egypt.  Pub. Apollo books. 1990.  pp.112 with 8 plates bearing numerous col. 

illus., text illus. and figs. Small closed tear to front of dustwrapper o/w. a vg. copy.     [46334]  £25.00 
 

271. Leather, S. R. & Bland, K. P. Insects on Cherry Trees. Naturalists’ Handbook 27. Pub. Richmond. 1999  pp, 

82 with illustrations by Miranda Gray. New hardback copy.     [42170]  £10.00 
 

272. Lewington, R. Pocket Guide to the Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. B.W.P. 2003  pp.144 

with colour illus. and dist. maps. A new copy in card covers.    [44770]  £9.95 

Includes information on all our resident and migrant species of butterfly, together with a selection of day-flying moths.  
 

273. Manley, C. British Moths and Butterflies. A photographic Guide. 1st. Pub. A&C Black. 2008  pp. 352 with 

almost 2,400 colour photos. New copy in illus. card covers.    [44772]  £24.99 

This book is the definitive photographic guide. It covers more than 1,420 species including 850 macros, 74 butterflies and 500 

micros. Includes photos of 314 species of caterpillars, pupae and eggs. 
 

274. Measures, D. Butterfly Season. 1984.  Pub. Arlequin Press. 1996  pp.141 with 60 lovely colour plates 

throughout. A new hardback copy in same dustwrapper.     [45827]  £20.00 

All of David Measures’ butterfly drawings, watercolours and field notes made during that year’s wonderful summer are 

presented in this book.  
 

275. Pittaway, A.R. The Hawkmoths of the Western Palaearctic.  1st. Pub. Harley books. 1993  pp.198 with 20 

coloured plates and many text illus. A mint copy in dustwrapper.    [44742]  £12.99 
 

276. Potvin, J.  Phasmatodea.   Pub. Jacques Potvin.  1995  pp.251 with plates and fold-out plates throughout. A vg. 

copy. Softback. Signed by the author.     [46298]  £25.00 

All the drawings in this work show full-size stick-insects or leaf-insects. For the smaller species a supplementary enlargement 

is given.  



 

 

277. Redfern, M. Insects and Thistles. Naturalists’ Handbook 4. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Richmond 1995  pp. 70 with 

colour plates, figs. and line drawings. A new copy. Softback.     [42158]  £8.50 
 

278. Russwurm, A.D.A.  Aberrations of British Butterflies.   Pub. Classey Ltd.  1978  pp. 151 with colour plates 

throughout. Small stain to top edges of front of dustwrapper otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy.     [46284]  £15.00 
 

279. Salmon, M.A. The Aurelian Legacy. British Butterflies and their Collectors. Pub. Harley Books. 2000  

pp.432 with colour plates, b/w. photographs and many other text figs. A new copy in same dustwrapper.      

[44012]  £18.00 
 

280. Salt, D. T. & Whittaker, J. B. Insects on Dock Plants. Naturalists’ Handbook 26. Pub. Richmond. 1998  pp, 

56 with illustrations by Michael J. Roberts. A new copy. Softback.     [42169]  £8.00 
 

281. Skinner, B. Moths of the British Isles. (Macrolepidoptera). Colour Identification Guide to. 1st. Pub. 

Viking. 1984  pp.x, 267 with 42 colour plates. VG. in similar dustwrapper which is chipped along edges.     

[40147]  £28.00 
 

282. Smith, A.M.  Tarantula Spiders.  Tarantulas of the U.S.A. and Mexico.  Pub. Fitzgerald.  1994  pp.196 with 

b/w. & colour photographs and line drawings throughout. Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Boards stained in 

places esp. to rear board. Overall a vg. copy. Scarce.     [46299]  £50.00 
 

283. Sterling, P. and Parsons, M. Field Guide to the Micro Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.   Pub. BWP. 

2012  pp.416 with colour plates and photographs throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44211]  £29.95 
 

284. Thomas, J. & Richard Lewington. The Butterflies of Britain & Ireland.  Rev. Ed. Pub. British Wildlife. 2010  

pp. 288 with many fine illustrations by Richard Lewington. New copy in dw.    [43696]  £24.95 

First published in 1991 this volume was an instant success, winning the Natural World Book of the Year. It has never been 

reprinted and has become difficult to obtain. The two authors have collaborated again to produce a new, fully revised edition 

of this classic work. 
 

285. Thompson, F. C. et al.  Family Group Names in Diptera. An Annotated catalogue. 1st. Pub. Backhuys. 

1999  pp, 576.  A fine copy.    [27594]  £40.00 
 

286. Townsend, M. and Waring, P. Concise Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  Rep. Pub. B.W.P. 

2011  pp.160 with colour illus. throughout. A new copy in card covers. Ringbound.     [44773]  £12.95 

All the resident and immigrant macro-moths described and illustrated in a handy, easy-to-use format.  
 

287. Waring, P. and Townsend, M. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  Rep. Pub. B.W.P. 

2011  pp.444 with colour photographs and illus. A new copy in card covers.     [44771]  £29.95 

This is the second edition of the most comprehensive guide to the larger moths of Great Britain and Ireland. It includes 

descriptions of almost every macro-moth known to have occurred in Great Britain and Ireland.  
 

Fine, Illustrated and Antiquarian 

288. Bull, Henry Graves, (Gen. Ed.) and Hogg, R. (Tech. Ed.). The Herefordshire Pomona.  Containing coloured 

figures and descriptions of the most esteemed kinds of Apples and Pears.  Pub. Jakeman and Carver.  

1876-1885  Two volume complete set. Some foxing to parts of text and to tissue guards. The borders of some 

plates are a little darkened or show some scattered foxing. Otherwise the contents are in fine condition. Complete 

with 77 fine chromo-lithographed plates. Handsomely bound in green half-morocco binding, lightly rubbed and 

marked in places. TEG. A very good set of this scarce work. A lovely provenance - this set has the armorial 

bookplate of ‘John Hopton of Can-Frome in the County of Hereford’ on the front paste-downs of both volumes.     

[46414]  £8,000.00 

Only 600 sets of this work were ever produced. The plates were produced by Edith Bull, Alice B. Ellis and W.G. Smith. This is 

one of the finest fruit books ever published.  
 

289. Butler, Arthur G. Birds of Great Britain and Ireland. Order Passeres, complete in two volumes. 1st. Pub. 

Brumby & Clarke. 1908  2 Volumes with 107 chromolithograph plates of birds and 8 of eggs. More recently 

rebound (within last 20 to 30 years) in very handsome green morocco leather binding with gilt lettering on spines 

(on red labels) and raised bands. Marbling to rest of boards. Binding in fine condition. TEG. Some scattered 

foxing to fore-edge of text block and a minor amount to contents which are in vg. to find condition. A lovely set.     

[46410]  £350.00 

These volumes were superbly illustrated by H. Gronvold and F.W. Frohawk. 
 



 

290. Butler, Charles.  The Feminine Monarchie.  Showing their admirable Nature, and Properties, their 

Generation, and Colonies, their Government, Loyalty, Art, Industry, Enemies, Warres, Magnanimitie, 

etc. Pub. London 1623  pp.97 leaves. Engraved frontispiece. Some woodcut illus. in text. Some light soiling and 

spotting. Early hand-written notes to end-papers. Rubbings of coins to following fep., seemingly dated 1666 and 

made by William Hordon. Bookplate of Robert Norton Ganz to front paste-down. Fore-edges of frontis. and title 

page chipped. More recently rebound in full leather, Cambridge panel binding showing minor wear to top of spine 

and corners of boards; still in thoroughly vg. condition. Overall a vg. copy of this scarce title. (Harding 18).    

[46416]  £1,850.00 

‘This is the greatest early British bee book and contains the best account of skep making which is available today. Butler 

(1571-1647) was one of the many clergymen who wrote about bees... Butler also wrote a book in 1626 on the ‘Principles of 

Musik’ and in the first edition (1609) of his bee book he attempted to describe the piping of the queen at swarming time in 

musical notation. In the 1623 edition this had been expanded into a four-part madrigal printed inversely on the upper and 

lower halves of two opposite pages, so that the singers facing each other, two and two with the book held between them, could 

each sing his part’. (Harding 18). 
 

291. Columella, Lucius Junius Moderatus.  Of Husbandry. In Twelve Books: And His book Concerning Trees. 

Translated into English, with several illustrations from Pliny, Cato, Varro, Palladus and other antient 

and modern Authors.  1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. A. Millar 1745  pp.xiv, 600 plus index. Intermittent foxing. Hinges 

neatly repaired. Red sprinkled decoration to fore-edges of text block. More recent quarter calf spine added to 

contemporary boards which are rubbed. With contemporary armorial bookplate of Thomas Boswall Esq. of 

Blackadder and with ‘W. Phorson’s Circulating Library’ label (c.1800) to front paste-down. Contents very clean, 

with a little scattered foxing. Overall a vg. copy. Scarce. (Harding 98)    [46415]  £800.00 

A fascinating work with chapters dedicated to husbandry of land, vines, livestock, poultry, fruit growing and beekeeping. 

‘Columella, a Spaniard, wrote about a century after Virgil. He saw service in the East and then settled on an estate near Rome. 

Probably a commercial beekeeper, he gave very detailed and well conceived advice on many aspects of apiary management, 

including requeening, uniting and migratory beekeeping’ (Fraser). 
 

292. Darwin, Charles. The Descent of Man.  And selection in relation to sex.  1st. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. John 

Murray.  1871  2 Volumes. Original green John Murray binding which has benefitted from professional repairs to 

the spine ends of both volumes, and repairs to the internal hinges. With bookplate of Nils Fries to the front paste-

down of both volumes and his neat signature to ffep of both volumes also. Contents beautifully clean and 

seemingly unread. Boards very bright and with one minor scuff to the spine of volume 1; o/w. in thoroughly vg. 

condition. A nice set, hard to find in original bindings which are much preferred by Darwin collectors. Scarce. 

(Freeman 937).    [46420]  £1,850.00 

The first issue of ‘The Descent of Man’ had a print-run of just 2,500 copies. It was published in February 1871, closely 

followed in March 1871 by the second issue printing of a further 2,000 copies. Controversially received like ‘Origin of Species’ 

before it, the word ‘evolution’ occurs here for the first time in any of Darwin’s works. It can be found on page 2 of the first 

volume.  
 

293. Darwin, Charles.  The Different Forms of Flowers.  On plants of the same species.  1st. Ed. 3rd. Thou. 

Pub. John Murray.  1884  pp.xxiv, 352. Bound in full calf leather with raised bands and gilt decoration to spine. 

Given as a prize by ‘The Yorkshire College’ in 1886 to Henry Walker for his efforts in Botany. His award 

certificate is pasted to front paste-down. Front board bears the gilt decoration of ‘The Yorkshire College’. Boards 

in thoroughly vg. condition. Marbled endpapers. Contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. Marbling to 

fore-edges of text block. A handsome copy. (Freeman 1281).    [46421]  £200.00 
 

294. Darwin, Charles. The Zoology of HMS Beagle under the Command of Captain Fitzroy 1832-36. Vol.1 -

- Fossil Mammalia; Vol. 2 - Mammalia; Vol. 3 - Birds and Vol. 4 - Fish and Reptiles.  Pub. Royal 

Geographic Society / CIL Ltd.  1994  Four volume complete set. Commemorative Facsimile Limited Edition of 

1,000 copies, this being set No. 607. Boards very lightly rubbed. Bound in half-calf leather with marbled boards. 

Leather lightly rubbed in places. Contents fine. A vg. to fine set.     [46419]  £450.00 
 

295. Giraud, Jane Elizabeth, (Illustrator). The Flowers of Shakspeare.  Pub. Day and Haghe. 1845  pp. Hand-

coloured lithographic frontispiece and a further 29 fine hand-coloured litho. plates. Each plate has an 

accompanying quote from a Shakespeare play with illuminated decorative Capital letter at the start of each 

paragraph. Some lightly coloured, minor spotting to plates and a handful have a small stain mark affecting the 

bottom edge of the margin. Otherwise, plates are in fine condition. In original boards, with blind-tooling and gilt 

lettering. Spine showing some minor repairs and overall binding in very good plus condition. Scarce.     [44114] 

 £700.00 
 

296. Hassall, A.H. A History of the British Freshwater Algae including descriptions of The Desmideae and 

Diatomaceae.  1st. Pub. Highley and Bailliere in 2 vols. 1845  pp.viii, 462 with 103 plates in separate volume. 

Spines of both volumes re-laid, foxing to plates. Ex. lib. with small stamps to rear of plates. Rare.    [42045] 

 £200.00 

This was one of the first volumes to deal exclusively with British Freshwater Algae and is extremely difficult to obtain. 



 

 

297. Jardine, W. British Salmonidae.  Facsimile Pub. Decimus. 1979  With 12 magnificent plates by Jardine and 

Lizars. Elephant folio being 215 of a limited edition of  500. Bound in 1/4 morocco and cloth in cloth slip-case. 

Boards a little mottled in places, o/w. a fine copy in vg. to fine slipcase.    [42832]  £225.00 

British Salmonidae is a magnificent memorial to Jardine who spent a large part of his life studying salmon and its relatives. 

This facsimile elephant folio is a testimony to Jardine’s skill with the pencil and brush and to the technical ability of Lizar his 

engraver. The work was first published between 1839 & 1841 and issued in 12 parts. 
 

298. Keys, John.  The Practical Bee-Master.  In which will be shewn how to manage bees either in straw 

hives or in boxes, without destroying them, and with more ease, safety and profit, than by any method 

hitherto made public.  Pub. for the author, London.  [c.1780]  pp.xii, 390, with one fold-out plate plus errata, 

advertisements and postscript. Contents in fine condition (just a short closed tear to p.103). There is some light 

off-setting on the fold-out plates and some minor spotting. More recently rebound in half-calf leather binding with 

marbled boards, which are in fine condition. A superb copy of this scarce title. (Harding 135)    [46417]  £625.00 
 

299. Kingdon-Ward, Frank. The Land of the Blue Poppy. Travels of a Naturalist in Eastern Tibet. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Cambridge. 1913  pp.xii, 282 with maps and plates. More recently the spine has been professionally relaid and at 

the same time, new end-papers were added.  Boards lightly marked and showing some rubbing on edges and 

corners. A minor amount of foxing to contents which are in thoroughly very good condition.  A very good copy of 

this scarce title.    [46288]  £850.00 
 

300. Knight, Thomas, Andrew. Pomona Herefordiensis. Old Cider and Perry Fruits. Pub. Agricultural Soc. 

Herefordshire. 1811  pp. viii with 30 fine hand coloured plates of apples engraved and coloured by William 

Hooker after original drawings by Elizabeth Mathews of Belmont and the author’s daughter. Rebound in half 

green morocco leather with marbled boards, a very handsome and pleasing binding. Very scarce.    [32315] 

 £4,500.00 

Elizabeth Mathews drew 27 of the 30 plates. The others were drawn by the authors daughter Frances Knight. William Hooker 

was considered one of the finest pomological artists and he studied with Franz Bauer. Originally published in 10 parts. 
 

301. Loudon, J.C. On the Laying Out, Planting and Managing of Cemeteries. And on the Improvement of 

Churchyards. Facs. Ed. Pub. Ivelet Books Ltd.  1981  pp.124 with figs. and portrait frontis. A fine copy in cloth 

boards.     [46328]  £100.00 

With an introduction by James Stevens Curl, and incorporating the Obituary of J.C. Loudon from the Gardeners’ Magazine of 

1843. 
 

302. Morris, Beverley R.  British Game Birds and Wildfowl.  1st. Ed. Pub. Groombridge and Sons. 1855  pp.iv, 

252 with 60 fine hand coloured plates. Bound in half red morocco boards. Original binding with gilt motif on front 

board, and gilt lettering to spine. Boards lightly marked, with a lightly coloured, circular mark on rear board. 

Professionally rebacked preserving most of the original spine. With some restoration to corners of the boards 

where the leather had been rubbed away. AEG. Sporadic foxing to text pages, including the title page, contents 

and verso of some plates. A handful of plates have some scattered foxing, c.20 have one or two minor marks with 

the rest beautifully clean. Internal hinges strengthened. Scarce. This is the preferred first edition.     [46413] 

 £1,650.00 

This volume was written by the younger brother of the Rev. F.O. Morris ( author of ‘A History of British Birds’ and others). He 

was trained in the Medical Profession and was a keen naturalist like his brother. From 1851- 1855 he edited ‘The Naturalist’, 

being succeeded in the editorship by his brother in 1856. He emigrated to America in 1856 when his interest in British 

Ornithology appeared to end. There were 4 editions of this work of which this is the first. 
 

303. Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Butterflies.  Pub. Groombridge. nd.  pp.viii, 168 with 71 hand-coloured 

plates. Contents in thor. vg. condition. Bound in half calf red leather and marbled boards. Overall a thor. vg. copy.    

[43487]  £225.00 
 

304. Morris, Rev. F.O. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Bell and Daldy. 

1870  3 vols. Ex-lib. set with ‘Malyn Bequest 1886’ stamped on verso of plates. Quite handsomely rebound fairly 

recently in blue boards; a very similar colour to that of the original binding.  The original gilt ‘nest’ decoration was 

saved from each volume and has been incorporated on the front board of each volume. Some foxing at the start 

and end of each volume, o/w. contents very bright and clean. A lovely set of this sought after work.    [40488] 

 £750.00 
 

305. Nicol, Walter.  The Gardener’s Kalendar; or Monthly Directory of Operations in every branch of 

Horticulture.  Pub. Constable.  1810  pp.xix, 648. Pages rough-cut as published. Contents very clean, with a little 

foxing here and there. More recently rebound in paper covered boards. One or two plant specimens ‘pressed’ in 

text. A vg. copy.     [46227]  £100.00 

A lovely work providing a fascinating insight into gardening at the start of the 19th century. All manner of gardening is 

covered - kitchen, fruit, forcing, pleasure, greenhouse and conservatory gardening are discussed in chapter sections dedicated 



 

to each. The content is further enhanced with month-by-month calendars of work, which are included for each type of 

gardening.  
 

306. Nicol, Walter. Edited by Sang, Edward.  The Planter’s Kalendar; or the Nurseryman’s & Forester’s Guide, 

in the operations of the Nursery, the Forest and the Grove.  2nd. Improved & Enlarged Ed. Pub. Constable.  

1820  pp.xxxv, 589 wit three plates (2 hand-coloured). Pages rough-cut as published. Overall text very clean. More 

recently bound in brown and green cloth boards. A very nice copy of the second, improved and enlarged edition. 

Scarce. A vg. to fine copy.     [46226]  £250.00 

Introductory texts on all aspects of Nursery, Ornamental, Forest, Wood and Copse planting and fencing are followed by 

month-by-month calendars of work for each area.  
 

307. Pratt, Anne.  The Flowering Plants, Grasses, Sedges, and Ferns of Great Britain.  And their Allies the 

Club Mosses, Pepperworts and Horsetails.  Pub. Frederick Warne.  c.1880  Six volumes bound in 3. Some 

scattered, light coloured foxing to parts of contents which in the main are very clean. A total of 313 colour 

lithographs. Bound in half-calf showing some scuffing and rubbing. Binding itself in very good to fine condition. 

A very good set.     [46059]  £275.00 

‘The most widely-used book on English wild flowers for half a century. A very popular Victorian work’. (Great Flower Books 

p.71.). 
 

308. Price, Uvedale. A Letter to H. Repton, Esq. The practice as well as principles of Landscape-Painting to 

Landscape-Gardening. 2nd. Ed. Pub. J. Robson. 1798  pp.viii, 180. More recently bound in full calf leather with 

gilt lettering to spine, raised bands and blind-tooled decoration (to both the spine and boards). Contents very clean 

with one professional repair to page 85. A lovely copy. Thoroughly vg.     [38712]  £250.00 

This work was intended as A Supplement to the Essay on the Picturesque. 
 

309. Pritchard, Andrew. A History of Infusoria, including The Desmidiaceae and Diatomaceae, British and 

Foreign.  4th. Ed. Pub. Whittaker & Co. 1861  pp.xii, 968 with 40 engraved plates many of which are fully or 

partly hand-coloured. Spine partly re-laid with some small loss to top and bottom. Contents very good with some 

foxing to some plates. This is the combined volume ie. 2 volumes bound in one.    [42039]  £250.00 

Part 1 is devoted to a General History of the natural groups of the Infusoria; it contains observations and opinions of British 

and Continental naturalists. Part 2 contains descriptions of the Families, Genera and Species of the groups whose general 

history forms the subject of the preceding part of the volume. 
 

310. Ronalds, Hugh. Pyrus Malus Brentfordiensis: or a Concise Description of Selected Apples.  Pub. 

Longman, Rees et al. 1831  pp.xii, 91 with 42 plates drawn from nature on stone by the author’s daughter.  This 

copy has been cleaned up (presumably when rebinding) by cropping the paper, which in some plates (c.12), means 

that the captions are made a little difficult to read and/or the shading/image of the apple is a little obscured by the 

gutter. Some scattered foxing and the vast majority of these spots are very light in colour. Handsomely bound 

book in quarter calf leather.  Overall in fine condition. Scarce.    [35098]  £800.00 

Hugh Ronalds was noted for growing fruit trees and by 1829 he was growing 300 varieties. This was commemorated in this 

book. He supplied many plants to Kew Gardens between 1801 and 1816 and his nursery supplied some 14,000 shrubs for 

Kensal Green Cemetery. 
 

311. Sclater, P.L. and Hudson, W.H. Argentine Ornithology. A descriptive catalogue of the birds of the 

Argentine Republic. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter. 1888  2 volumes complete with 20 fine hand-coloured plates by 

Keulemans, probably the greatest bird illustrator. Title pages in both volumes with decorative vignettes. Small, 

scattered spots of foxing to fore-edges of text block. Contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. 

Contemporary ownership inscription (dated 1893) to second blanks of both volumes. Twentieth century half-

morocco leather binding with gilt lettering. Very lightly rubbed on boards, leather in fine condition. TEG. Only 

200 sets were ever published of which this is set No.127; with the signatures of both authors. A fine set. Rare.    

[46411]  £3,000.00 

W.H.Hudson was born in Quilmes Partido in Buenos Aires Province, Argentina, son of settlers of U.S. origin. He spent his 

youth studying flora and fauna and observing both natural and human dramas on what was then a lawless frontier. He settled 

in England in 1869. He produced a series of ornithological studies including this superb work. 
 

312. Seebohm, Henry. A History of British Birds with Coloured Illustrations of their Eggs.   Published by 

R.H.Porter 1883-85  4 volumes bound in original half morocco with gilt lettering. Boards a little shelf rubbed. 

AEG. 3 text volumes are very clean and in fine condition. Scattered foxing to verso of each plate, with the plates 

themselves very clean.     [42836]  £350.00 
 

313. Sitwell, S. Buchanan, H. and Fisher, J.  Fine Bird Books 1700-1900.  Pub. Collins and Van Nostrand.  1953.   

pp.viii, 120 with full page colour plates that have been reproduced beautifully. Contents generally very clean with 

the exception of a handful of plates that have very mild foxing to the edges. Bound in half cloth and marbled 

boards which are lightly marked in places. The marbling on the boards also shows some wear along the fore-

edges. Overall a vg. copy.     [46374]  £120.00 



 

The reproduction of the plates in this work were completed to a very high standard making this both a beautiful book to look at 

and an extremely useful reference work for those collecting fine bird books.  
 

314. Smith, James Edward. Lachesis Lapponica or A Tour in Lapland. Volume 1.  Now published from the 

original manuscript journal of the celebrated Linnaeus. Pub. White and Cochrane. 1811  pp.xvi, 366 with a 

few illustrations in the text. Inscription to ffep. dated 1956. Bound in original calf boards with new spine and gilt 

lettering. Binding in very good condition. Foxing to end-papers with contents beautifully clean and in fine 

condition. Volume 1 [of 2]. Overall a very good copy.     [39036]  £300.00 
 

315. Todhunter, C., Williams, R. and Rodney, S. Bulmer’s Pomona.  Pub. Fourth Estate. 1987  With 35 fine 

coloured plates by Caroline Todhunter. This is an immaculate copy of the limited edition bound in half-leather.  

TEG. Marbled boards. A very nice work. Bound by A.W. Lumsden, Edinburgh.    [39957]  £325.00 

Published to celebrate the centenary year of H.P. Bulmer Ltd.  
 

316. Veitch, James H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the rise and progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James 

Veitch and Sons, together with an account of the Botanical Collectors and Hybridists employed by them 

and a list of the most remarkable of their introductions. 1st. Ed. Pub. James Veitch and Sons Ltd. 1906  pp, 

542 with 50 illustrations. This is a copy of the ‘Special Edition [is] Limited, [and has been] printed for Private 

Circulation only’. TEG. Bound in half-morocco with marbled boards. Pages rough-cut. Very clean. A lovely copy 

of the scarce edition of this monumental work. Comes with box.    [45248]  £750.00 
 

Gardening 

317. Alexander, R.  The Essential Garden Maintenance Workbook.   Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.384 with 

colour photographs and other figs. A new copy in card covers.     [44758]  £20.00 
 

318. Arbury, J. and Pinhey, S. Pears.  Pub. Wells & Winter. 1997  pp. 103 with 15 colour illus. plates at centre of text. 

A new copy in same dw.    [44669]  £15.00 

Each cultivar in this work is comprehensively described and beautifully illustrated in water colour paintings by Sally Pinhey. 

The author has detailed over fifty cultivars. There are others, but he has selected those that the gardener or commercial grower 

in this day and age is most likely to come across in the gardens and orchards of Great Britain. 
 

319. Austin, David. The Heritage of the Rose.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1990  pp.455 with many 

fine coloured photographs. Fine copy in dw. showing some wear.    [31525]  £5.00 
 

320. Bacon, L. Alpines.  Pub. Garden Book Club. 1973  pp.246 with a few b/w. photographs. A very good copy in 

same dw.    [42680]  £4.00 
 

321. Bailes, C.  Hollies for Gardeners.   Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.287 with colour photographs throughout. A 

new copy in same dustwrapper. In-print at £25.00.    [45816]  £12.50 

Hollies have held their position among the elite of garden plants for many years for good reason. Richly illustrated with 

photographs, this account will inspire gardeners everywhere to discover how hollies, old and new, can enhance our gardens 

and landscapes.  
 

322. Bechtel, H., Cribb, P. & Launert, E. The Manual of Cultivated Orchid Species.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Blandford. 

1998  pp.585 with over 860 coloured photographs. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [44007]  £25.00 

Orchids are quite unlike any other plants. Their exotic and delicate beauty has lured the adventurous cultivator for over a 

century, and yet they belong to one of the largest families of flowering plants and are found in almost all regions of the world. 
 

323. Bell, M. The Gardener’s Guide to Growing Temperate Bamboos.  Pub. David & Charles; Timber Press. 

2000  pp.159 with colour photographs throughout. A near fine copy in same dw.     [41005]  £12.50 
 

324. Beutler, L. Gardening With Clematis. Design and Cultivation. Pub. Timber Press. 2004  pp.300 with colour 

photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [41007]  £20.00 
 

325. Bird, R.  The Propagation of Hardy Perenials.  Techniques Covered in Detail - Individual Entries on 

Over 700 Genera.  Pub. Batsford.  1993  pp.192 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. copy in part-

faded dustwrapper.     [46353]  £5.00 
 

326. Blomfield, D.  Kew Past.   Pub. Phillimore 2004  pp.144 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. throughout. A 

new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £15.99. SPECIAL OFFER.  A very interesting read.    [46424]  £3.00 

David Blomfield has lived in Kew for some forty years and has served as Governor of five Kew schools and other key positions 

within the Borough. In this well illustrated book the history of Kew Botanic Gardens is brought to life. Blomfield has traced its 

development and progress since its medieval beginnings documenting both the famous historical figures who lived in the town 

and the fishermen, market gardeners and shopkeepers who have inhabited it throughout history.  
 



 

327. Boisset, C. The Garden Sourcebook. The Essential Guide to Planning, Planting & Garden Style. Pub. 

Mitchell Beazley. 2001  pp.360 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper which is showing 

some fading, mostly on the front. When in-print RRP. £19.99.    [40764]  £10.00 

Recommended.  
 

328. Bowe, P. Gardens of Central Europe.  1st. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1991  pp.215 with many fine 

coloured photographs. Mint in dw.    [26995]  £7.00 
 

329. Brookes, J.  Planting the Country Way.  A Hands-on Approach.  Pub. BBC.  1994  pp.192 with colour 

photographs, plans and other figs. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46313]  £8.00 
 

330. Buffin, M.W. Winter-Flowering Shrubs.  Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.232 with numerous colour photographs. 

A nr. fine copy in a vg. dustwrapper.     [41009]  £20.00 
 

331. Callaway, D.J. Magnolias.  Pub. Batsford. 1994  pp.260 with colour plates and other figs. A vg. copy in same 

dw.    [40989]  £50.00 

One of, if not the, most definitive books on the subject.  
 

332. Campbell, S. Cottesbrooke. An English Kitchen Garden. Pub. BCA. 1987  pp. 159 with illus. Attractively 

bound in green decorative cloth. A thoroughly very good copy.     [46100]  £10.00 
 

333. Capon, B. Botany for Gardeners.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2010  pp.268 with colour photographs and figs. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [45373]  £14.99 

Still the most complete, compact, accessible introduction to the world of botany, this third edition includes electron microscope 

photos and even more amazing facts about plants. 
 

334. Chatto, B.  Plant Portraits.   Pub. J.M. Dent & 1985  pp.109 with colour plates and line drawings throughout. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in a vg. dustwrapper. With dedication to ffep. which reads ‘With much love to Jean and Jack 

Elliott afer a happy and restoring weekend in their lovely home and garden. Beth’.    [46317]  £18.00 

Here, with helpful descriptions and practical advice, she discusses over 100 outstanding plants, all of which are most 

attractively illustrated by two leading botanical artists. All the plants included her are the author’s own selection, arranged 

according to seasons.  
 

335. Chesshire, C. Clematis. Inspiration, Selection and Practical Guidance. Pub. RHS. 2004  pp.160 with colour 

plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper which is a little snagged at the bottom of the spine.     [40990] 

 £10.00 
 

336. Chinery. M. Garden Pests of Britain and Europe.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.304 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44241]  £16.99 

Contains identification tips for 200 common garden insect pests as both adults and larvae. Tips for recognising other 

invertebrate pests such as slugs, snails and millipedes. More than 250 close-up full-colour photographs.  
 

337. Chinery, M. The Living Garden. A practical guide to attracting and conserving garden wildlife. Pub. 

Westbridge. 1986  pp.192 with colour photographs and illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [42267] 

 £5.00 
 

338. Clevely, A. The Allotment Book. A practical guide to creating and enjoying your own perfect plot. 1st. 

Pub. Collins. 2006  pp.224 with many fine photographs. Mint copy in dw.    [28998]  £12.50 

This is all you need to create a successful vegetable garden whether on an allotment or in your own garden. Recommended. 
 

339. Cobb, J.L.S. Meconopsis.  Pub. Helm. 1989  pp.xiii, 125 with colour photographs and other figs. A vg. plus copy 

in same dw.     [40999]  £20.00 
 

340. Colville, J. (Ed.). Letters of John Cockburn of Ormistoun to His Gardener. 1727-1744. Publications of 

the Scottish History Society. Volume XLV.  Pub. Ediburgh University Press.  1904  pp.xliv, 106 with b/w. 

frontis. Light scatterd foxing to fore-edges of text block and prelims, not affecting text. A lovely copy in blue 

boards with gilt emblem to front.     [46202]  £30.00 

John Cockburn (d. Nov. 1758) was a Scottish politician. He is affectionately known as the father of Scottish husbandry. A 

fascinating introduction sets the context of the letters. The style of writing is directional in providing his gardener with 

instructions for the coming week’s work. Indeed, an extract from the introduction reads ‘they (the letters) are the artless 

outpouring of mind and heart full to overflowing with the subject.’  
 

341. Cooke, I. The Plantfinders Guide to Tender Perennials.  Pub. David & Charles. 1998  pp.192 with colour 

plates and other figs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [40995]  £10.00 
 



 

342. Country Life. The Garden.  The Amateur Gardeners’ Paper.  Country Life.  1926-27  6 magazines. (Sept 15th 

1926; Jan 1st 1927; Jan 22nd 1927; March 19th 1927; Oct 22nd 1927; Dec 3rd 1927). Covers of magazine for Jan 

1st 1927 has closed tears o/w., all in good to vg. condition.     [46117]  £18.00 

Includes articles by Gertrude Jekyll “The Joy of Making a New Garden”; and article on Fisons of Ipswich; “Gardening on a 

slope” and quite a few articles on fruit and vegetable growing.  
 

343. Cox, F.  A Gardener’s Guide to Snowdrops.  Pub. Crowood Press. 2013  pp.256 with colour illus. and 

photographs throughout. A new hardback copy in dustwrapper.     [46086]  £35.00 

Snowdrops are one of the best loved, most popular and widely grown of all bulbous plants. This book celebrates their beauty 

and magical annual resurrection, and describes the many species and varieties that are available to gardeners.  
 

344. Cox, P.  The Larger Species of Rhododendron.   Pub. B.T. Batsford Ltd.  1979  pp.352 with b/w. photographs 

and colour plates. A vg. copy in spine-faded dw.     [46305]  £10.00 
 

345. Cox, P.A. The Smaller Rhododendrons.  Pub. Batsford. 1990  pp.271 with 8 colour plates and a number of 

b/w. photographs.    Fine in dw.    [31871]  £12.50 
 

346. Cribb, P. The Genus Cypripedium.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp.301 with colour plates and other figs. 

A fine copy in same dw.     [42933]  £50.00 
 

347. Crook, H.C. Campanulas. Their Cultivation and Classification.  Pub. Country Life Limited. 1951  pp. 256 

with numerous b/w. photographic plates throughout. Signed by the author. Some foxing to end pages. In original 

blue boards. Overall a vg. copy.     [37271]  £25.00 
 

348. Crowder, C. and Ashworth, M.  Topiary.  Design and Technique.  Pub. Crowood Press.  2006  pp.128 with 

colour photographs and other text figs. A fine copy in a near fine dustwrapper.     [46312]  £12.50 
 

349. Crowe, S. and Mitchell, M. The Pattern of Landscape.  Pub. Packard. 1988  pp.127 with b/w. and colour 

photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39980]  £3.00 
 

350. Dale, A. and Luby, J.J. (Eds.). The Strawberry into the 21st Century.  Proceedings of the Third North 

American Strawberry Conference Houston, Texas 14-16 February 1990. Pub. Timber Press.  1991  pp.288 

with colour plates and other text figs. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46348]  £10.00 

The chapters provide a global overview of strawberry research - general knowledge and explicit findings - for scientists, 

nursery managers, strawberry producers, and others interested in the strawberry.  
 

351. Darke, R. The Colour Encyclopedia of Ornamental Grasses. Sedges, Rushes, Restios, Cat-tails and 

selected Bamboos. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson.  1999  pp. 325 with many coloured plates. A fine copy in 

same dustwrapper.     [44393]  £25.00 

This book is intended for gardeners in a wide range of situations and climates, and draws from the experience and creativity of 

great gardens and gardeners around the world. It is an invaluable tool for landscape architects, garden designers, nursery 

professionals, and home gardeners who seek to extend their knowledge of these beautiful and useful plants.  
 

352. Darke, R. (Ed.). Manual of Grasses.   Pub. Macmillan.,  1994  pp.xlvi, 169 with line drawings throughout. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in similar dw.     [46303]  £10.00 

The text here is derived from ‘The New Royal Horticultural Society Dictionary of Gardening’ which was originally published 

in 1992 in four volumes.  
 

353. Davies, D. Alliums. The Ornamental Onions.  1st. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp.168 with coloured plates and text 

figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [31774]  £20.00 
 

354. Dawson, Peter. A Handbook for Horticultural Students.  Pub. Peter Dawson. 2011  pp, iv, 500 with figs. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [42610]  £40.00 

For new students of horticulture, this book consists of over 100 topics covering a wide range of theoretical and practical 

horticulture. Based on the syllabus of the RHS’ General Exam in Horticulture, when published the book was also suitable for 

courses and examinations like City and Guilds, BTEC and NVQ levels 1 & 2. 
 

355. Dillistone, G. Dykes on Irises.  Pub. Baldwin. c.1930  pp.viii, 294 with b/w. photographs. Foxing to fore-edges 

with a stamp to fep. Overall a vg. copy in cloth boards.     [42887]  £12.00 
 

356. Elliott, Brent. The Royal Horticultural Society - A History 1804-2004.  1st. Pub. Philmore. 2004  pp.xv, 

432 with many illus. A fine copy in dw. 4to. Originally published at £50.00.    [42627]  £30.00 

The thorough research undertaken by the author took 10 years. This notable work is supplemented with extensive notes and 

biographical information. 
 



 

357. Elliott, J. Bulbs for the Rock Garden.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1995  pp.160 with colour photographs and line 

drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42880]  £7.50 
 

358. Elliott, J. The Woodland Garden. A Guide to Shade-loving Plants. Pub. AGS. 1998  pp.224 with colour 

photographs and some line drawings. A fine copy in card covers.    [42877]  £10.00 
 

359. Elliott, R.  Lewisias.  Pub. AGS. 1978  pp.82 with b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42780]  £4.00 
 

360. Erhardt, W. Hermeocallis. Day Lilies. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp.160 with colour photography.  Fine in vg. dw.    

[36613]  £15.00 
 

361. Farrer, Reginald. My Rock-Garden.   4th. Imp. Edward Arnold.  1911  pp.xii, 303 with b/w. photographic plates. 

Small ink insctription to ffep., light scattered foxing to prelims o/w. contents in fine condition. TEG. Spine ends 

pulled o/w. boards in lovely condition. A lovely copy.     [46354]  £25.00 
 

362. Fenderson, G.K. A Synoptic Guide to the Genus Primula.  Pub. Allen. 1986  pp.213 with line drawings. A 

thor. vg. copy in same dw.    [41016]  £35.00 
 

363. Fish, M. Carefree Gardening.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Garden Book Club. 1972  pp.150 with b/w. photographs and 

some line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [42879]  £8.00 
 

364. Fish, Margery. Ground Cover Plants.  4th. Imp. Pub. David & Charles. 1970  pp.144 with b/w plates. A vg. 

copy in same dw.    [42660]  £4.00 
 

365. Flowerdew, B.  The No-Work Garden.  Getting the Most out of Your Garden for the Least Amount of 

Work.  Rep. Pub. Kyle Cathie.  2003  pp.192 with colour photographs and illus. throughuot. Signed by Bob 

Flowerdew. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [46440]  £19.99 

All aspects of gardening are touched upon including fruit and vegetable growing and encouraging wildlife into garden.  
 

366. Flowerdew, B. Organic Bible. Successful Gardening the Natural Way. Everything you need to know to 

create your own paradise of flowers, fruits and vegetables, thronging with wildlife and a joy to behold.  
Pub. Kyle Cathie. 1998  pp.224 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [46441] 

 £18.00 
 

367. Foster, F.G.  Ferns.  To Know and Grow.  Rep. Pub. Timber Press.  1998  pp.xii, 229 with b/w. photographs 

and line drawings throughout. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46355]  £10.00 
 

368. Francko, D.A. Palms Won’t Grow Here and Other Myths. Warm-climate plants for cooler areas. Pub. 

Timber Press. 2003  pp. 267 with colour and b/w. photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [39247]  £17.50 

A professor of Botany, Francko debunks myths about the kinds of plants that can be grown (even without extenstive winter 

protection) in areas with cool to outright cold conditions.  
 

369. Fretwell, B. Clematis.  Pub. Collins. 1989  pp.160 with colour plates and other figs. Ex-Lib. A good to vg. copy 

in dustwrapper.     [40991]  £6.00 
 

370. Fross, D. & Wilken, D. Ceanothus.  Pub. Timber Press. 2006  pp.272 with colour photographs throughout. A nr. 

fine copy in same dw.     [40994]  £20.00 

Part 1 is a complete horticultural account of all the species, selections, and hybrids best suited for cultivation. Part 2 describes 

all the species of Ceanothus as they grow in the wild. 
 

371. Giles, Will. Encyclopedia of Exotic Plants for Temperate Gardens.  1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2007  pp. 

440 profusely illus. with colour photographs. Fine copy in fine dw.      [42607]  £35.00 

More than 1,500 plants including Aroids, Bamboos, Bananas, Bromeliads, Succulents, Yuccas, Palms, Cycads and Restios. 
 

372. Glattstein, J. Bulbs for Garden Habitats.  1st. Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.296  with illus. A fine copy in a 

near fine dw.     [29021]  £20.00 

Judy Glattstein offers a new approach to planting bulbs based on matching the plants to the garden habitats where they will be 

healthiest and happiest.  
 

373. Grenfell, D. The Gardener’s Guide to Growing Hostas.  Pub. David and Charles. 1996  pp.160 with colour 

photographs and other figs. throughout. A near fine copy in similar dw. A presentation copy.     [41395]  £12.50 
 

374. Grenfell, D.  Hostas.  RHS Wisley Handbooks.  Pub. Cassell. 2002  pp.96 with colour photographs and other 

figs. throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [44751]  £7.50 
 



 

375. Grey-Wilson, C. The Genus Cyclamen.  Pub. Timber Press. 1988  pp.147 with colour plates and line drawings. 

A fine copy in same dw.     [42882]  £18.00 

Richly illustrated and highly authoritative.  
 

376. Grey-Wilson, C.  The Genus Cyclamen.  A Kew Magazine Monograph.  Pub. Timber Press / Helm.  1988  

pp.147 with colour plates and line drawings. Lacks index, full title pages, pages 111-126 have been bound upside-

down and back to front. Dustwrapper darkened in places. Overall a good copy only.     [46307]  £4.00 
 

377. Grey-Wilson, C. The Genus Dionysia.  Pub. AGS. 1989  pp.ix, 172 with colour plates and some other line 

drawings. A mint copy in dustwrapper.    [44745]  £11.00 
 

378. Grounds, R. Ornamental Grasses.  1st. Ed. Pub. Helm 1989  pp.viii, 232 with colour photographs and line 

drawings. A near fine copy in same dw.     [42747]  £7.50 
 

379. Grubb, N. Cherries.  1st. Ed. Pub. Crosby & Lockwood. 1949  pp.viii, 186, xviii, with 28 colour plates. Foxing to 

fore-edges of text block o/w. vg. in dw. with some small loss to rear.    [34940]  £20.00 
 

380. Hadfield, M. A History of British Gardening.  Pub. Spring Books. 1969  pp. 482 with 32 b/w. photographic 

plates. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.     [46365]  £5.00 
 

381. Hansen, R. and Stahl, F. Perennials and their Garden Habitats.  4th. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1993  pp.xii, 450 

with colour photographs and figs. A thoroughly very good copy in same dustwrapper. Scarce.    [42913]  £90.00 

This book describes a new way of using perennials in parks and gardens based on ecological rather than purely aesthetic 

principles. It demonstrates how attention to ecological needs of herbaceous perennials can result in low maintenance plantings 

in parks and other public spaces. 
 

382. Harley, B. and J. A Gardener at Chatsworth. Three Years in the Life of Robert Aughtie 1848-1850. Pub. 

The Self Publishing Association Ltd. 1992  pp. 255 with many line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. 

Signed by both authors.    [42658]  £10.00 
 

383. Harrison, Lorraine. RHS Latin for Gardeners. Over 3,000 Plant Names Explained and Expanded. Pub. 

Mitchell Beazley. 2012  pp.224 with beautifully complimented with colour fine botanical illustrations. A new 

hardback copy in illustrated boards.     [44662]  £12.99 

An informative and delightful look at the mysteries of botanical Latin. Over 3,000 Latin plant names are listed alphabetically 

and then it is shown how botanical Latin can reveal where a plant originally comes from. Each name is clearly defined and 

accompanied by a pronunciation guide. 
 

384. Holmes, C.  A Zest for Herbs.  Choosing, Using and Designing with Garden Herbs.  Pub. Mitchell Beazley.  

2004  pp.160 with hundreds of colour photographs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46439]  £15.00 

Comprehensive and practical with a directory of herbs, suppliers of herbs and a list of gardens to visit.  
 

385. Hunt, P. (Ed.). The Book of Garden Ornament.  Pub. J.M. Dent. 1974  pp.xxi, 298 with b/w. photographs 

throughout. Some foxing to rear turn-in of dw. otherwise a vg. copy.     [42767]  £40.00 
 

386. Hyams, E. The English Garden.  Pub. Thames & Hudson. 1964  pp.288 with b/w. and colour photographs. 

Darkening to edges of text, dustwrapper lightly marked in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46320]  £10.00 
 

387. Jefferson-Brown, M. The Lily. For Garden, Patio and Display. Pub. David & Charles. 1988  pp. 192 with 

colour & b/w. photography and line drawings. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [30244]  £7.50 
 

388. Jefferson-Brown, M. Narcissus.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1991  pp.vii, 224 with colour photographs 

throughout. A fine copy in dw. which has one very light bump.    [42758]  £10.00 
 

389. Jekyll, G. Lilies for English Gardens.  A Guide for Amateurs. Rep. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club.  1994  

pp.152 with b/w. and colour plates throughout. Very small amount of damp-staining to corner of rear of text o/w. a 

nr. fine copy in illus. boards.     [44031]  £5.00 
 

390. Jelitto, L. and Schacht, W.  Hardy Herbaceous Perennials.  2 Volumes. Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1995  2 

Volumes. Spines of both dustwrappers a little faded otherwise a thoroughly very good set.     [44385]  £40.00 
 

391. Jellicoe, G.A.  Studies in Landscape Deisgn.  Volume Two.  Pub. Oxford Unversity Press.  1966  pp.xvi, 126 

with b/w. plates and other text figs. Contents in thor. vg. condition. Dustwrapper has been taped to the boards. 

Overall a vg. copy.     [46350]  £10.00 
 

392. Johnson, G.W.  The Gardeners’ Dictionary.  Describing the Plants, Fruits and Vegetables Desirable for 

the Garden and Explaining the Terms and Operations Employed in their Cultivation.  Pub. Bell and 



 

Daldy.  1872  pp.916 with a few text illus. Foxing throughout. More recently rebound in half leather boards. 

Overall a vg. copy.     [46157]  £20.00 
 

393. Jones, L.  Reinventing the Garden.  Chaumont - Global Inspirations from the Loire.  Pub. Thames and 

Hudson.  2003  pp.192 with many colour photographs. A fine copy in a near fine dustwrapper. RRP £29.99.    

[46436]  £22.00 

The international garden festival of Chamount-sur-Loire, set in the beautiful Loire valley in France, has been a showcase for 

cutting-edge garden design since its first year in 1992. This book presents a stunning selection of entries to the festival with 

plans, colour photographs and plants listed.  
 

394. Jourdain, M. The Work Of William Kent.  Pub. London Country Life Ltd. 1948  pp.xiv, 184 with 150 plates. 

Spine lightly faded otherwise a vg. copy.     [37581]  £80.00 

With chapters dedicated to Kent’s training as a painter, his architecture, decorative work, landscape designs and designs for 

furniture. 
 

395. Kellaway, D. Clematis.  And the Ranunculaceae. Pub. Pavilion. 1994  pp.128 with colour photographs 

throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [40992]  £3.00 
 

396. Kingsbury, N. The Wild Flower Garden.  Pub. Conran Octopus. 1994  pp.128 with colour photographs and 

illus. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42702]  £10.00 
 

397. Lauder, Sir Thomas Dick. Sir Uvedale Price on the Picturesque.  Pub. Caldwell, Lloyd & Co. 1842  pp.xxvi, 

586 with 60 illus. designed and drawn on wood plus lovely illustrated 4 page catalogue for Austin and Sealey. 

Internal hinges drying out and showing some wear; still quite firm. Binding still very good. Boards bumped on 

corners and rubbed at spine-ends; more so at bottom. Internally very clean. Scarce.    [31958]  £215.00 
 

398. Lawson, A.H. Bamboos. A Gardener’s Guide to their Cultivation in Temperate Climates. Pub. Faber. 

1968  pp.192 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.     [40983]  £25.00 

The standard work on this subject. 
 

399. Lawson-Hall, T. and Rothera, B.  Hydrangeas.  A Gardener’s Guide.  New Ed. Pub. Batsford.  2004  pp.176 

with text illus. and colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46308]  £9.00 
 

400. Lawson-Hall, T. & Rothera, B. Hydrangeas. A Gardeners’ Guide. 1st. Pub. Batsford. 1995  pp. 160 with 130 

colour photographs, leaf silhouettes & line drawings. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [32288]  £15.00 
 

401. Lawton, B.P.  Hibiscus.  Hardy and Tropical Plants for the Garden.  Pub. Timber Press.  2004  pp.160 with 

colour photographs and text illus. A thor. vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46309]  £12.00 
 

402. Leeds, R. The Plantfinders Guide to Early Bulbs.  Pub. Timber Press. 2000  pp.192 with colour photographs 

throughout. A vg. copy in same dw. With dedication ‘Phew! Some must be right! Hope you enjoy it. Rod’.     

[41013]  £10.00 
 

403. Lewington, R. Guide to Garden Wildlife. With introduction by Ken Thompson.  Pub. B.W.P. 2008  pp.208 

with colour photographs and illus. throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44774]  £12.95 

Includes detailed field descriptions and illustrations to more than 500 species likely to be found in the garden, from hedgehogs 

to hoverflies. 
 

404. Lewis, C.  The Making of a Garden. Gertrude Jekyll. An Anthology Compiled by Cherry Lewis.  Pub. 

Antique Collectors’ Club.  1984  pp.167 with colour plates, text figs. and b/w. photographs. Dust-marked top-edge 

of text block o/w. a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46116]  £7.50 
 

405. Liden, M. and Zetterlund, H. Corydalis. A Gardener’s Guide and a Monograph of the Tuberous Species. 
Pub. AGS. 1997  pp.140 with colour plates and other distribution maps. Some ink annotations to text o/w. a vg. 

copy in same dustwrapper.     [40998]  £20.00 
 

406. Lisney, A. et al.  Landscape Design Guide.  Volume 1 - Soft Landscape.  Pub. Gower.  1990  pp.viii, 168 

with colour and b/w. photographs and other text figs. A thor. vg. copy in part-faded dustwrapper.     [46349] 

 £10.00 
 

407. Lloyd, C. Clematis.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977  pp.208 with colour plates. A thoroughly very good copy in same 

dw.     [42909]  £10.00 

This is the preferred edition as it contains colour plates.  
 

408. Lloyd, C. Foliage Plants.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973  pp.224 with b/w. and colour photographs. A thoroughly 

very good copy in similar dw.     [42908]  £10.00 



 

 

409. Lowe, D. and Smith, G. The Genus Androsace. A Monograph for Gardeners and Botanists. Pub. AGS. 

1997  pp. 207 with 95 colour photographic plates and numerous other figs. Bottom right corner of all pages 

cockled otherwise as new hardback in dw.     [40240]  £20.00 

This is the first modern comprehensive guide to the Genus Androsace and replaces a preliminary guide for the AGS from the 

same authors in 1977. Each species is fully described and illustrated. 
 

410. Marder, J.  Water-Efficient Gardening.  Pub. Crowood 2009  pp.160 with colour photographs and other figs. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £14.99.    [44652]  £10.00 

A handbook to making the most of water as a precious resource in gardening. From choosing a style and landscape design to 

picking appropriate plants; from techniques to prevent wastage to a general outline of the natural science of water-efficiency.  
 

411. Marshall, T.  Tomatoes.   Pub. Whittet Books.  2006  pp.128 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in 

illus. boards. In-print at £16.99.    [46433]  £15.00 

A practical and well-illustrated book.  
 

412. Massingham, B.  A Century of Gardners.   Pub. Faber and Faber.  1982  pp.256 with b/w. photographs and 

other text figs. Small label removed from ffep. Overall a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46316]  £12.00 

The author looks at gardens both great and modest: Joseph Paxton’s grand creation at Chatsworth, for example; Vita 

Sackville-West’s Sissinghurst; the rose-gardens of Reynolds Hole and Ellen Willmott; the gardens for children encouraged by 

Gertrude Jekyll and many more.  
 

413. Mathew, B. Dwarf Bulbs.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1973  pp. 240 with 84 b/w. and colour photographic plates. 

Signed by the author. A vg. copy in a good to vg. dw.     [37445]  £8.00 
 

414. Mathew, B. The Genus Lewisia.  Pub. Kew. 1989  pp.151 with colour photographs and illus. A nr. fine copy in 

same dw.    [41019]  £10.00 
 

415. Mathew, B. Hellebores.  1st. Ed. Pub. AGS. 1989  pp.ix, 180 with colour plates and photographs throughout. 

Signed by the author. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     [42918]  £75.00 

This attractive and authoritative book is still the standard work on Hellebores. 
 

416. Mathew, B. The Iris.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1981  pp.xvii, 202 with b/w. and colour photographs. Small 

stamp to fep. otherwise clean internally. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     [42917]  £25.00 

The book provides not only descriptions of the plants, but also their classification, cultivation hints and much other useful 

information which will be of interest to the enthusiast. 
 

417. Mathew, B. The Larger Bulbs.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1978  pp. 156 with 2 colour and 16 b/w. photographic plates 

and illus. A presentation copy with the dedication to ‘Kath with my very best wishes Brian’. Dustwrapper 

darkened around the edges o/w. a vg. copy.     [37446]  £12.00 
 

418. Mathew, B. The Smaller Bulbs.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1987  pp.xviii, 190 with colour photographs. A 

fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [42904]  £17.50 
 

419. Mathew, B. The Year-Round Bulb Garden.  Pub. Souvenir. 1986  pp.144 with colour photographs. A 

thoroughly very good copy in same dw.    [42928]  £10.00 
 

420. Mathew, B. and Swindells, P. The Gardener’s Guide to Bulbs.  Pub. M. Beazley. 1994  pp.240 with colour 

photographs throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [46432]  £6.50 
 

421. Miller, D.  Pelargoniums.  A gardener’s guide to the species and their hybrids and cultivars.  1st. Ed. Pub. 

Batsford.  1996  pp.175 with colour photographic plates and text figs. throughout. A thor. vg. copy in similar 

dustwrapper. An excellent book. Out-of-print.     [46434]  £16.50 

There are not only descriptions, accompanied by over 100 leaf silhouettes, but detailed information also on methods of 

cultivation and propagation, as well as solutions to possible problems.  
 

422. Nicholson, S.  Nymans. The Story of a Sussex Garden.  Pub. The History Press.  2010  pp.178 with colour and 

b/w. photographs throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £10.99    [46042]  £7.50 

The history of Nymans (one of a group of gardens in the Sussex Weald) created prior to WWI was used to demonstrate that 

many supposedly tender exotics could grow outdoors in Sussex. The garden was bequeathed to the National Trust in 1954.  
 

423. Nijhuis, M. (Ed.). Fuchsias.  The Complete Handbook.  Pub. Cassell.  1994  pp.271 with colour photographs 

and text illus and figs. A fine copy in a near fine dustwrapper.     [46363]  £8.00 
 



 

424. Nixon, M.  Royal Palaces and Gardens.   Pub. A & C Black.  1916  pp.xii,316 with tipped in colour plates 

throughout. TEG. Scattered light foxing to fore-edge of text block. Contents generally very clean. Boards faded 

and rubbed in places. Overall a vg. copy in illus. boards.     [46369]  £40.00 
 

425. Oakeley, Dr. H. and Braem, G. Paphiopedilum Species.  The Essential Guide.  Pub. Oakeley.  2011  pp.86 

with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [46109]  £5.00 
 

426. Oakeley, H. F. Lycaste, Ida and Anguloa (Orchids) The Essential Guide. Pub. by the author. 2008  pp.445 

with 1,400 fine photographs. A new copy with a couple of small very minor creases to dustwrapper. Landscape 

format. In-print at £50.00.    [44489]  £45.00 

This group of orchids from South America has nearly 150 species, natural hybrids and varieties. With photographs, historical 

notes, cultivation information, habitat details, with details on all aspects of this group. There is an extensive annotated 

bibliography and information on 350 synonyms. 
 

427. Oster, M.  Japanese Garden Style.  Eastern Traditions in Western Gardens Design.  Pub. Cassell.  1993  

pp.240 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper with 1 short closed tear and a small 

amount of mild fading.     [46437]  £28.00 
 

428. Page, R.  The Education of a Gardener.  Pub. Gardeners Book Club.  1973  pp.381 with b/w. photogrpahs. A 

vg. copy in sl. chipped dustwrapper.     [46155]  £5.00 
 

429. Plumptre, G. Garden Ornament. Five Hundred years of History and Practice. Pub. Thames & Hudson. 

1989  pp.256 with b/w. and colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46319]  £15.00 
 

430. Porter, Michael. Welsh Marches Pomona.  Pub. Marcher Apple Network. 2010  pp. 95 with 31 full-page colour 

plates of blossom and fruit by Margaret Gill. New copy. Hardback. Small print-run.     [43882]  £25.00 

This book provides information on 31 varieties of apple which originated in the Welsh Marches. Although most of these have 

been growing here for generations, several have only recently been ‘re-discovered’. 
 

431. RHS. Garden Trees.  RHS. Plant Guides.  Pub. DK.  1996  pp.200 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. 

copy. Softback.     [46301]  £3.00 

More than 500 colour photographs of over 450 garden trees. Information on plant colour, size and preferred growing 

conditions. Illustrated step-by-step sequences.  
 

432. RHS. Perennials.  RHS. Plant Guides.  Pub. DK.  1996  pp.352 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. 

copy. Softback.     [46300]  £3.00 

More than 1000 colour photographs of over 1000 perennial plants. Information on plant colour, size and preferred growing 

conditions. Illustrated step-by-step sequences.  
 

433. RHS. Shrubs and Climbers RHS. Plant Guides.  Pub. DK.  1996  pp.336 with colour photographs throughout. 

A vg. copy. Softback.     [46302]  £3.00 

More than 1000 colour photographs of over 1000 shrubs and climbers. Information on plant colour, size and preferred 

growing conditions. Illustrated step-by-step sequences.  
 

434. Rice, G. Hardy Perennials.  Pub. Viking. 1995  pp.ix, 198 with colour photographs and line drawings. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42919]  £10.00 
 

435. Robinson, M.A. Primulas. The Complete Guide. Pub. Crowood. 1990  pp.271 with colour plates and numerous 

other figs. A vg. copy in dustwrapper which is mildly faded to spine.     [41006]  £15.00 
 

436. Rolfe, Robert. The Alpine House: Its Plants and Purposes. Pub. Helm / Timber Press. 1990.  pp.131 with col. 

plates & figs. Fine, in dw.    [42761]  £10.00 
 

437. Sackville-West, V. Country Notes.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1939  pp.219 with b/w. photographs. Boards 

darkened in places and showing some wear. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42770]  £10.00 
 

438. Schenk, G. Moss Gardening. Including Lichens, Liverworts, and Other Miniatures. Pub. Timber Press. 

1997  pp.261 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in spine-faded dw.     [42895]  £10.00 
 

439. Schmid, W. The Genus Hosta.  Pub. Batsford. 1991  pp.428 with over 200 colour photographs and many b/w. 

ones.  DW. lightly bumped otherwise a vg. copy.    [31858]  £40.00 

A superb work on this beautiful plant.  
 

440. Shaw, B.  The Book of Primroses.   Pub. David and Charles.  1991  pp.96 with full-page colour plates 

throughout. A vg. copy in part-faded dustwrapper.     [46351]  £12.00 
 



 

441. Spens, Michael. Gardens of the Mind: The Genius of Geoffrey Jellicoe. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 

1992  pp.191 with numerous designs, plans and colour and b/w. photographs. A new copy in same dw.     [43985] 

 £12.50 
 

442. Steane, J.M.  The Development of Tudor and Stuart Garden Design in Northamptonshire.   Pub. 

Northamptonshire Record Society.  nd.   pp.23 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. A vg. copy. Sofback.     

[46329]  £7.50 
 

443. Stern, F.C. Snowdrops and Snowflakes. A study of the genera Galanthus and Leucojum. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

RHS. 1956  pp.128 with 14 plates plus other text illus. Foxing to verso of title page and end papers otherwise 

contents clean. Overall a very good copy in blue cloth boards.     [42902]  £150.00 
 

444. Strong, R. The Laskett. The Story of a Garden. Pub. Bantam Press. 2003  pp.272 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [40758]  £20.00 
 

445. Stuart, D.D.  Buddlejas.  RHS Plant Collector Guide.  Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.192 with colour 

photographic plates. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [44761]  £20.00 
 

446. Ta, C.H. and Bartholomew, B. Camellias.  Pub. Timber Press. 1984  pp.211 with line drawings throughout. A 

vg. plus copy in same dw.    [40669]  £15.00 
 

447. Taylor, G. An Account of the Genus Meconopsis.  Pub. New Flora and Silva. 1934  pp, xiii, 130 with 

frontispiece, 29 plates from photographs and 12 distribution maps. A vg. copy. Scattered foxing to fore-edges of 

text block in original boards , lightly faded to spine o/w. vg.     [40214]  £18.00 

With notes on the cultivation of the introduced species by E. H. M. Cox and a  forward by Sir William Wright Smith. 
 

448. Taylor, H.V. The Apples of England.  3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1948  pp.x, 218 with 36 full colour 

plates. Sl. grubby and chipped dw. Light foxing to contents otherwise a very good copy .    [42196]  £45.00 

This is the preferred edition with colour plates. Still the standard text for this subject. 
 

449. Taylor, J.  Plants for Dry Gardens.  Beating the Drought.  Pub. Frances Lincoln.  1998  pp.192 with colour 

photographs throughout. Card covers a little curled at corners o/w. a vg. copy. Softback.     [46311]  £5.00 
 

450. Taylor, Mrs., B. Japanese Gardens.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Methuen & Co. Ltd. 1928  pp. xiii, 204 with 28 pictures in 

colour by Walter Tyndale, R. I. Some foxing through volume, chipped boards and spine and early owners inscrip. 

O/w. a vg. copy.    [27447]  £40.00 
 

451. Taylor, P.  The Garden Lover’s Guide to Britain.  Pub. Princeton Architectural Press.  1998  pp.144 with 

colour photographs and other figs. throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44753]  £10.00 
 

452. Tebbitt, M.C. Begonias.  Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.272 with 212 colour plates and other line drawings and 

figs. A fine copy in same dw.    [41008]  £20.00 
 

453. Thomas, G.S.  Trees in the Landscape.   Rev. Ed. Pub. Sagapress.  1997  pp.200 with colour and b/w. plates 

and other text figs. throughout. A fine copy in sl. bumped dustwrapper.     [44439]  £10.00 
 

454. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  The Art of Planting.   Pub. J.M. Dent.  1984  pp.x, 323 with colour and b/w. 

photographs and colour chart. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46124]  £10.00 
 

455. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Colour in the Winter Garden.   3rd. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent.  1984  pp.xii, 209 with 

colour plates and line drawings throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46131]  £5.00 
 

456. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Cuttings from My Garden Notebooks.   Pub. John Murray.  1997  pp.xxx, 368 with 

text illus. throughout. A vg. copy in spine-faded dustwrapper.     [46127]  £8.00 
 

457. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  A Garden of Roses.   Pub. Pavilion. Michael Joseph.  1987  pp.160 with colour plates 

by Alfred Parsons. Very feint foxing to top-edge of text block and prelims otherwise a thor vg. copy in illustrated 

boards.     [46132]  £12.50 
 

458. Thomas, Graham Stuart. The Garden through the Year. A month-by-month guide to the favourite plants 

and flowers of the greatest gardener of all time.  Pub. Thames & Hudson.  2002  pp.xxi, 301 with colour 

photographs and text illus. Remnants of a Thames & Hudson sticker on the rear of the dw. Overall a vg. copy.     

[46152]  £15.00 
 



 

459. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  The Graham Stuart Thomas Rose Book.   Pub. John Murray.  1994  pp.xxviii, 385 

with colour plates and illus. throughout. Light foxing to top-edge of text block. Overall a vg. copy in spine-faded 

dustwrapper.     [46125]  £15.00 
 

460. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  The Modern Florilegium.  A list of special plants chosen for garden economy 

and flower arrangement.  Pub. Sunningdale Nurseries.  nd.   pp.80 with b/w. photographs. Paper covers lightly 

marked and worn in places. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46130]  £2.00 
 

461. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Plants for Ground Cover.   Rev. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent.  1990  pp.xxv, 283 with b/w. 

and colour photographs. Lightly foxed top-edge of text block o/w. a thor. vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     

[46123]  £7.50 

This is the last and most complete edition.  
 

462. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Recollections of Great Gardeners.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2003  pp.256 with text 

figs. A very good copy in same dustwrapper.     [46126]  £5.00 
 

463. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  The Rock Garden and its Plants.  From Grotto to Alpine House.  Pub. J.M. Dent.  

1989  pp.266 with plates and text figs. throughout. A vg. copy in spine-faded and sl. grubby dw.     [46128]  £10.00 
 

464. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Treasured Perennials.   Pub. John Murray. 1999  pp.xv, 166 with colour photographs 

and other text figs. A thor. vg. copy in part-faded dustwrapper.     [46129]  £6.00 
 

465. Treseder, Neil G. Magnolias.  Pub. Faber & Faber. 1978  pp.xviii, 243 with col. plates and figs. A vg. copy in 

similar dw.     [19243]  £45.00 
 

466. Underwood, P.  Designing and Creating Japanese Gardens.   Pub. Crowood Press.  2005  pp.192 with 

colour photographs and other text figs. throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [46438]  £17.50 

This is a practical and inspirational guide to this beautiful style of garden. It explains the symbolism of such a garden and how 

to recreate its beauty and peace in the West. With over 200 lavish photographs and line drawings, it is sure to inspire 

enthusiasts and attract all gardeners, whatever their experience and their gardening space.  
 

467. Upson, T. and Andrews, S.  The Genus Lavandula.   Pub. RBG Kew.  2004  pp.xiv, 442 with colour plates, text 

illus and other figs. Small tear on rear of dustwrapper and spine gently darkened. Overall a vg. copy.     [46310] 

 £25.00 

Describing some 39 species, their hybrids and nearly 400 cultivars, this monograph brings together taxonomy, distribution, 

history and cultivation with additional chapters on propagation, pests and diseases, and an overview of their commercial 

products, essential oils and chemistry.  
 

468. Vanderplank, J. Passion Flowers.   2nd. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1996  pp.224 with colour photographs and other line 

drawings throughout. A thor. vg. copy in v. lightly spine-faded dustwrapper.     [44384]  £15.00 
 

469. Walker, T.  Euphorbias.  RHS. Wisley Handbooks.  Pub. Cassell. 2002  pp.96 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44746]  £7.50 
 

470. Ward, P. Primroses & Polyanthus. A Guide to the Species and Hybrids. Pub. Batsford. 1997  pp.160 with 

colour photographs. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [40981]  £12.00 
 

471. Webb, D.A. and Gornall, R.J. Saxifrages of Europe.  Pub. Helm. 1989  pp.viii, 307 with b/w. and colour 

photographs and other figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42912]  £12.00 
 

472. Whittle, T.  Some Ancient Gentlemen.  Being an examination of certain People, Plants, and Gardens.  
Pub. Heinemann.  1965  pp.x, 244 with b/w. plates and text illus. Foxing to fore-edges of text block, not affecting 

text. Boards lightly marked in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46364]  £5.00 
 

473. Wilford, R.  Tulips.  Species and Hybrids for the Gardener.  Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.211 with colour 

photographs throughout. Spine of dustwrapper lightly faded otherwise a near fine copy.     [46304]  £10.00 

A captivating introduction to the charms of tulips including expert advice on growing them in containers and in the open 

garden.  
 

474. Williams, J. et al. Rocky Mountain Alpines. Choice rock garden plants of the Rocky Mountains in the 

wild and in the garden. Pub. Timber Press. 1986  pp.333 with b/w. and colour photographs throughout. A 

thoroughly very good copy in dw. which is a little faded in places.     [42939]  £15.00 
 

475. Wilson, A. (Ed.). The Book of Plans for Small Gardens.  1st. Ed. Pub. Mitchell Beazley. 2007  pp.256 with 

many colour plans and photographs. Fine in fine dw. In-print at £25.00.    [34094]  £20.00 



 

More than 140 ready-made schemes to help you transform your garden. Superbly illustrated with plans and colour 

photographs. Recommended.  
 

476. Wright, W.P. Alpine Flowers and Rock Gardens.  New. Ed. Pub. Headley Brothers. 1913  pp. 292 with colour 

plates tipped in & b/w. plates. Foxing through the volume. Plates very clean. Boards a little bumped. Overall vg.    

[42321]  £15.00 

Christopher Lloyd 

477. Chatto, B., Pavord, A. Titchmarsh, A. et al.  Dear Christo.  Memories of Christopher Lloyd at Great Dixter.  
Pub. Timber Press.  2010  pp.207 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     

[46149]  £10.00 
 

478. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Adventurous Gardener.   Pub. Allen Lane. 1983  pp.248 with colour plates. A vg. 

copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46134]  £7.50 
 

479. Lloyd, Christopher.  Christopher Lloyd’s Garden Flowers.  Perennials, Bulbs, Grasses, Ferns.  Pub. 

Cassell & Co.  2000  pp.384 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in a thor. vg. dustwrapper.     

[46133]  £30.00 

This was considered Christopher Lloyd’s most important book since ‘The Well-Tempered Garden’. In this work Lloyd has 

together, genus by alphabetical genus, from Acanthus to Zigadenus, everything he learnt, thought, seen, tried, liked or regreted 

about these plants: individually and in combination, at different seasons of the year, at his own garden of Great Dixter or at 

other peoples’. 
 

480. Lloyd, Christopher. Christopher Lloyd’s Gardening Year.   Pub. Frances Lincoln.  1999  pp.224 with colour 

photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46151]  £18.00 
 

481. Lloyd, Christopher. Clematis.   Pub. Country Life.  1965  pp.112 with b/w. and colour photographs throughout. 

Ink inscription to ffep. o/w. a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46147]  £5.00 
 

482. Lloyd, Christopher.  Colour for Adventurous Gardeners.  Edited by Erica Hunningher.  Pub. BBC.  2001  

pp.192 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in same dustwrapper. Signed by 

Christopher Lloyd.     [46137]  £15.00 
 

483. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Cottage Garden.   Pub. DK.  1990  pp.192 with colour photographs and text figs. A 

vg. copy in similar duswtrapper.     [46138]  £8.00 
 

484. Lloyd, Christopher.  Exotic Planting for Adventurous Gardeners.  Edited by Erica Hunningher.  Pub. 

BBC.  2007  pp.192 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in same dustwrapper.     

[46136]  £8.00 
 

485. Lloyd, Christopher.  Foliage Plants.   Rev. Ed. Pub. Penguin 1987  pp.223 with b/w. and colour photographs 

throughout. A vg. softback copy.     [46143]  £3.00 
 

486. Lloyd, Christopher. Gardener Cook.   Pub. Frances Lincoln.  1997  pp.255 with colour photographs throughout. 

Signed by Christopher Lloyd. A very good softback copy.     [46150]  £12.00 
 

487. Lloyd, Christopher.  Gardening on Chalk and Lime.   Pub. Pan Books Ltd. 1969  pp.128 with b/w. 

photographs. A vg. softback copy.     [46140]  £2.00 
 

488. Lloyd, Christopher.  In My Garden.  Edited by Frank Ronan.  Pub. Bloomsbury.  1993  pp.viii, 277 with a few 

text illus. A vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46144]  £5.00 
 

489. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Mixed Border.  A Wisley Handbook.  Rep. Pub. Cassell / RHS. 1992  pp.64 with 

colour photographs throughout. A vg. softback copy.     [46142]  £2.00 
 

490. Lloyd, Christopher.  Shrubs and Trees for Small Gardens.   Pub. Pan Books Ltd. 1965  pp.144 with b/w. 

photographs. Foxing to fore-edges o/w. a vg. softback copy.     [46141]  £2.00 
 

491. Lloyd, Christopher.  Succession Planting for Adventurous Gardeners.  Edited by Erica Hunningher.  
Pub. BBC.  2005  pp.192 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in same dustwrapper.     

[46135]  £12.00 
 

492. Lloyd, Christopher. The Well-Chosen Garden.   Pub. Elm Tree.  1984  pp.176 with colour photographs 

throughout. Signed by Christopher Lloyd. A very good copy in same dustwrapper.     [46148]  £7.00 
 



 

493. Lloyd, Christopher. The Well-Tempered Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1970  pp.479 with b/w. and colour 

photographs throughout. A very good copy in same dustwrapper.     [46146]  £30.00 
 

494. Lloyd, Christopher and Rice, Graham.  Garden Flowers From Seed.   Pub. Viking.  1991  pp.xi, 276 with 

colour photographs. Lightly dust-marked top-edge o/w. a vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46145]  £4.00 
 

495. Treasures of Tenbury Wells and Great Dixter Nurseries.  Clematis.    Pub. for the authors.  c.1963  pp.15, with 

photos. A few annotations to text, o/w. a vg. copy in paper covers.     [46139]  £5.00 

This is a catalogue of the Clematis varieties available for purchase from Treasures of Tenbury Wells (Burford Gardens) and 

Great Dixter Nurseries. 

  

Herbs and Herbalism 

496. Bisset, N.G. Herbal Drugs and Phytopharmaceuticals. A Handbook for Practice on a Scientific Basis 

with Reference to German Commision E Monographs.  2nd Ed. Pub. Medpharm. 2001  pp.xvi, 566 with 

very many illus. Little marked and bumped along bottom edge o/w. a vg. copy. Softback.     [25376]  £25.00 

Well illustrated with detailed information on synonyms, origins, constituants, indications, side-effects, uses and much more.  
 

497. British Herbal Medicine Association.  British Herbal Pharmacopoeia 1996.   Pub. BHMA.  1996  pp.212. A 

new hardback.     [46450]  £50.00 

For those serious about the study of phytotherapy this is probably already on your reading list. It is especially good for those 

who prefer the scientific approach. The book consists of a series of monographs on a number of herbs and their descriptions, 

constituants and medical usage plus useful information on dosage etc.  
 

498. British Herbal Medicine Association.  British Herbal Pharmacopoeia 1983  Pub. BHMA.  1983  pp.255. A 

new softback.     [46452]  £32.00 

Widely acknowledged as a classic, the British Herbal Pharmacopoeia 1983 is still in demand after more than a quarter of a 

century. To countless practitioners and students it has offered a sound introduction to the study of herbal medicine and remains 

an essential reference work in their personal libraries. The monograph provides quality criteria and therapeutic information 

for 232 botanical drugs, presented in a structured format of exceptional clarity. The specifications for quality may be rather 

basic for today’s requirements, but the originality and conciseness of the Therapeutics sections give the book its enduring 

value. 
 

499. British Herbal Medicine Association.  A Guide to Traditional Herbal Medicines. A sourcebook of 

accepted traditional uses of medicinal plants within Europe. Pub. BHMA.  2003  pp.256. A new softback 

copy.     [46451]  £20.00 
 

500. British Herbal Medicine Association. (Bradley, P. (Ed.)) British Herbal Compendium. Volume 1.  A 

handbook of scientific information on widely used plant drugs. Companion to the British Herbal 

Pharmacopoeia. Pub. BHMA.  2010 1st Softback Edition.  pp.239 with text figs. A new copy. Softback.    

[46453]  £34.00 

Produced by the BHMA Scientific Committee and edited by Peter Bradley, the Volume 1 monographs offer authoritative 

summaries of Constituents (with phytochemical structure diagrams) and Therapeutics, copiously referenced to worldwide 

scientific literature, together with a section on Regulatory Status and excerpts from French guidelines and German 

Commission E monographs.  
 

501. Cooper,G. et al.  English Herb Gardens.   Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicholson.  1986  pp.160 with colour 

photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy. Softback.    [46435]  £6.50 

58 of the most delightful herb gardens found in England are described herein. These descriptions are complimented by a herb 

glossary which provides information on the history and cultivation of 42 herbs.  
 

502. Culpeper, N.  Culpeper’s Complete Herbal: Consisting of A Comprehensive Description of Nearly All 

British and Foreign Herbs; with Their Medicinal Properties and Directions for Compounding the 

Medicines Extracted From Them.  Pub. Milner and Company.  c.1875  pp.xii, 430 with 13 hand-coloured 

plates. Light scattered foxing to plates and fore-edges. Gilt lettering to front board and spine along with flower 

decoration. A vg. copy.     [43334]  £50.00 
 

503. Culpeper, N. Culpeper’s Complete Herbal, and English Physician.  Pub. Harvey Sales. 1981  pp.iv, 240 

with colour plates. Dust-marked top-edge otherwise fine in near fine dustwrapper.     [41283]  £20.00 

This is a true facsimile of the 1826 edition of this famous work. A biography of Nicholas Culpeper, plus a complete list of his 

works have been added. 
 

504. Culpeper, Nicholas. The Complete Herbal; including an enlarged English Physician and Key to Physic 

bound in one volume. Pub.Virtue and Co. c.1840  pp.v, 398 plus 20 engraved hand-coloured plates. Bound in 

pebbled grey cloth. A clean bright copy.    [41591]  £250.00 



 

 

505. Culpeper, Nicholas. English Physician and Complete Herbal; To Which Are Now First Added, Upwards 

of One Hundred additional Herbs... Pub. London. 1789  pp.xvi, 256 with frontis. and 41 engraved plates of 

which 29 are hand-coloured. Bound in full reversed calf with morocco label to spine showing some wear to 

extremities. Some foxing to plates. VG.     [41592]  £400.00 
 

506. Darwin, T.  The Scots Herbal. Plant Lore of Scotland.  Pub. Birlinn.  2008  pp.xviii, 198 with figs. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £12.99    [46445]  £10.00 

An authoritative guide to the ways in which wild plants including seaweed, fungi, moss and lichens have been used in Scotland 

since prehistoric times. Lists over 200 species of plants found commonly in Scotland and the wide range of known uses for 

them.  
 

507. Gerard, John. The Herbal or General History of Plants. A facsimile of the complete edition of 1633 as 

Revised and Enlarged by Thomas Johnson. Facs. Rev. Enl. Pub. Dover. 1975  pp.vii, 1631 plus index. Fore-

edges of text block a litle finger-smudged otherwise a fine copy in dustwrapper.     [44718]  £150.00 

John Gerard’s ‘Herbal or General History of Plants’ was first published in 1597. It was republished in 1633 and Thomas 

Johnson revised and enlarged the original text. Johnson corrected errors in the old text and added much new material. It still 

remains what Gerard had made - a remarkable compendium of Elizabethan folklore and naturalistic description.  
 

508. Gerard, John. The Herball or Generall Historie of Plants.  Pub. Islip, Norton & Walkers. 1633  Second and 

best edition of this important book. This copy has benefited from professional repairs including the mounting of 

the frontispiece. Four pages of the Table of Vertues have been added in facsimile to make the work complete. 

Some marks to contents commensurate with the age of the work. Original reversed calf boards rubbed in places. 

At some point a new leather spine has sympathetically replaced the original one. A very good copy.     [45440] 

 £2,850.00 

Thomas Johnson (Editor of this edition of Gerard’s Herbal) was very aware that John Parkinson was working on his magnus 

opus, the ‘Theatrum Botanicum’. He brought out this revised edition of Gerard’s ‘Generall Historie of Plants’ to stay at the 

forefront of the minds of its users; and to steal Parkinson’s thunder! 
 

509. Gordon, L. A Country Herbal.  Pub. Webb and Bower. 1980  pp. 208 with colour and b/w. plates throughout. 

Dust-marked top-edge o/w. fine in vg. dustwrapper mildly faded to spine.     [40500]  £20.00 

A compendium of useful plants and the legends surrounding them. For this work, Leslie Gordon collected details about the 

history of herbs and any supernatural properties ascribed to them. 
 

510. Hill, John. The Family Herbal. or An Account of All those English Plants which are Remarkable for 

their Virtues, and of  the Drugs which are Produced by Vegetables of other Countries;  with their 

Descriptions and their Uses, as Proved by Experience. Pub. Bungay. 2nd. Issue. 1812  pp.xl, 376 with 54 

hand-coloured plates. Bound in later full calf with new endpapers. Generally a bright, clean copy.    [37648] 

 £325.00 
 

511. Hill, Sir John. The Family Herbal, or An Account of All those English Plants which are Remarkable for 

their Virtues, and of  the Drugs which are Produced by Vegetables of other Countries; with their 

Descriptions and their Uses, as Proved by Experience. Pub. C. Brightly, Bungay, [1812]  pp.xl, 376 

embellished with 54 hand-coloured copper-engraved plates. Contents lightly darkened in places, o/w. vg. In 

original full-calf boards with full-calf spine. A quite handsome copy.    [43628]  £300.00 

The hand-colouring is pleasing, if not outstanding, and this volume offers an early 19th century hand-coloured herbal at a 

modest price. 
 

512. Kreig, Margaret. Green Medicine. The search for plants that heal. 1st. Pub. George Harrap. 1965  pp.461 

with illustrations. Vg. in chipped dw. with some loss.    [37046]  £12.00 

‘Green Medicine’ focused on the investigations of the vegetable kingdom for new sources of botanical drugs - a combination of 

field work and laboratory research. The reader is first introduced to plant hunters who roam the world for their specimens. 
 

513. Krutch, Joseph Wood. Herbal.  Pub. Putnam. 1965  pp. 255 with copies of woodcut illus. for each of the plants 

described.  VG.     [35840]  £22.00 

The illustrations used herein are taken from the folio volume, ‘Commentaries on the Six Books of Dioscorides’ issued in 1563 

and 1565. The one hundred plants chosen for inclusion in this work were done so by the author based on his opinion of the 

number of interesting things that have been or could be said about them and the attractiveness of the plates that could be used 

to illustrate them.   
 

514. Oakeley, Dr. H. Doctors in the Medicinal Garden. Plants Named After Physicians. Pub. Royal College of 

Physicians. 2012  pp.vii, 165 with colour photographs and other figs. throughout. A new copy in card covers.     

[43983]  £16.00 
 

515. Oakeley, Dr. H. A Tour of the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians.   Pub. Royal College 

of Physicians.  2013  pp.40 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [46271]  £6.00 



 

This book takes you on a tour of the garden, with notes on 60 of the plants it contains, and considers their historical and 

current uses.  
 

516. Oakeley, Dr. H. A Year in the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Royal 

College of Physicians. 2011  pp.vii, 119 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in card covers.     

[43982]  £10.00 

In this book, a choice selection of the plants grown in the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians are described, 

as they flower, week by week through the seasons; with a commentary on their uses, past and present, with a  space for diary 

notes throughout the year.  
 

517. Parkinson, A.  Nature’s Alchemist.  John Parkinson, Herbalist to Charles I. Pub. Frances Lincoln.  2007  

pp.335 with text illus. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £25.00.    [44816]  £15.00 

Original research by the author who has produced an interesting, lively insight into the life of an extraordinary gardener and 

herbalist. 
 

518. Parkinson, John. Paradisi In Sole. Paradisi Terrestris.  Reprint from the 1629 edition by Methuen. 1904  pp. 

xii, 612; 16 with many full page woodblock illustrations. Contents beautifully clean. Quarter cloth binding. Grey 

boards backed with natural linen cloth, with original label on spine.  Binding showing some spot-marks to boards 

and rubbing to edges of boards more so to corners, label darkened, end papers yellowed, text & illustrations are 

very clean. End-papers have dried at internal hinges causing them to crack.  Binding still very firm and sound.     

[43758]  £175.00 

The work starts with a chapter on ‘The Ordering of the Garden of Pleasure’ in which Parkinson considered the situation of a 

garden, its soils and how to work around the problems inherent with these subjects.  He then goes on to provide details on 

many of the plants and trees available at the time providing information on their  varieties, time of flowering, their favoured 

positions and their virtues for use in  herbalism and medicine. 
 

519. Stephenson, J. & Churchill, J.M. Medical Botany or Illustrations and Descriptions of the Medicinal Plants. 
New Edition Pub. for John Churchill. 1834-36  Three volumes with 187 fine hand-coloured plates. Bound in grey 

pebble cloth with rubbed labels to spine. Free endpaper of vol.3 water stained, not affecting any other pages. Vol.1 

rebacked preserving original spine. Illustrations and text in fine condition.     [37641]  £3,000.00 

Quite maginificent plates, both for their detail and colouring. 
 

520. Thornton M.D., Rev. J.T.  A Family Herbal; or familiar account of the medical properties of British and 

Foreign Plants. 2nd. Enlarged and Improved Ed. London. 1814  pp.xvi, 901 illustrated with 258 wood block 

engravings by Bewick of Newcastle. Foxing at ends, otherwise contents very clean. Lacks title and frontispiece 

(copies of both the title and facsimile are loosely inserted at the front of the book). Original half-calf binding 

lightly rubbed on edges. Front board bowed at front of text block. Overall a very good copy of this standard text 

for Herbalists.    [45215]  £175.00 
 

521. Tobyn, G. Culpeper’s Medicine. A Practice of Western Holistic Medicine. Pub. Element.  1997  pp.xix, 278 

with colour plates and other text figs. A vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [43634]  £20.00 

Authoritatively written and packed with illustrations, astrological charts and photographs, this practical book includes the 

background to western holistic medicine from its roots in Ancient Greece along with an explanation of the relationship between 

the four elements, the four humours and the four constitutional types. It also contains suggestions for dietary and lifestyle 

changes and a treatment section with easy reference tables to aid diagnosis.  
 

522. Woodville (M.D), William.  Medical Botany.  Containig systematic and general descriptions, with plates, 

of all the Medicinal Plants, indigenous and exotic, comprehended in the catalogues of the Materia 

Medica, as published by the Royal Colleges of Physicians of London and Edinburgh: accompanied with 

a circumstantial detail of their medical effects, and of the diseases in which they have been most 

successfully employed.  Pub. London, the author.  1790-1794 [95]  Four volumes. Volumes 1 to 3 plus 

Supplement Volume. Two hundred and seventy four copper engraved, hand-coloured plates. Uniformly bound in 

20th century cloth (very good condition) with gilt lettering to spine. Some foxing to parts of contents which 

overall are in thoroughly vg. condition. With the early bookplate of Edwin Thompson to front paste-down of each 

volume. A very nice set. Scarce.     [46418]  £2,500.00 

Curtis’ ‘Flora Londonensis’ is thought to have been the inspiration for William Woodville’s ‘Medical Botany’. It was a serial 

publication issued between 1790 and 1795, and completed in quarto volumes and a supplement. ‘.......Materia Medica is 

illustrated with excellent plates drawn and engraved by James Sowerby’ (Blanche-Henrey. p.30). Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker 

said that from the time it was published till the appearance of Bentley and Trimen’s Medicinal Plants (1875-80), Woodville’s 

Medical Botany remained the standard work illustrating the plants of the British Pharmacopoeia (Blanche-Henrey p.32). 
 

Natural History 

523. Andrews, J.R.H. The Southern Ark. Zoological Discovery in New Zealand. 1769-1900.  Pub. Hawaii 

Press. 1987  pp.xii, 237 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42071]  £20.00 



 

This book surveys 130 years of discovery, description and illustration of New Zealand’s unique fauna. It begins with the 

voyages of Captain Cook and concludes at the end of the Victorian era. 
 

524. Arnold, H.R. Provisional Atlas of the Mammals of the British Isles.  Pub. Natural Environment Research. 

1978  pp.13 with 58 distribution maps. A vg. spiral-bound copy. Softback.     [42248]  £8.00 
 

525. Arnold, N. & Ovenden, D. Reptiles & Amphibians of Britain & Europe.  2nd. Latest Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004  

pp.288 with 49 coloured plates and many dist. maps. New copy in illustrated boards.     [46426]  £25.00 
 

526. Baillie, Prof. Jonathan et al. Going Going Gone.  100 Animals and Plants on the Verge of Extinction.  Pub. 

Bloomsbury.  2013  pp.223 with beautiful colour photographs throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     

[45970]  £20.00 

Superb photography. 
 

527. Bang, P. and Dahlstrom, P. Animal Tracks and Signs. Collins Field Guide. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1977  pp.240 

with b/w. and colour photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42262]  £10.00 
 

528. Bates, H.W.  The Naturalist on the River Amazons.  A record of adventures, habits of animals, sketches 

of Brazilian and Indian life, and aspects of nature under the equator, during eleven years of travel.  Pub. 

John Murray.  1910  pp.x, 394 with b/w. plates and text illus. Front internal hinge tender, previous owner’s 

bookplate to front paste-down. Spine-ends lightly pulled and spine faded. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46389] 

 £15.00 
 

529. ‘BB’ Watkins-Pitchford, (D. Holden, B. (Ed.).) BB’s Butterflies.  A celebration of one man’s passion for the 

Purple Emperor. Pub. Rose World. 2013  pp.207 with illus. by ‘BB’, colour photographs and other illus. This 

copy is No. 165 of 950 numbered hardback copies. A new copy with dustwrapper.     [46431]  £40.00 

The story of BB’s lifetime mission to conserve ‘the most regal of our British butterflies’. A treasure trove of extracts from his 

many books and magazine articles featuring the Purple Emperor and other butterflies. Illustrated with his superb colour 

illustrations, inimitable monotone scraperboard drawings and colour photographs. Also features a Foreword by Matthew 

Oates, the National Trust’s specialist on butterflies and first-hand contributions from many who knew and supported BB in his 

conservation work including Douglas Goddard, Badger Walker, Bill Humphreys and John McEwen.  
 

530. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Autumn Road to the Isles.  Rep. Pub. Kaye. 1960  pp.176 with many illus. 

by BB. A vg. copy in sl. chipped dw.    [42427]  £12.50 
 

531. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Countryman’s Bedside Book.  Rep. Pub. Eyre and Spottiswoode. 1947  

pp.251 with illus. by the author. Considerable foxing to prelims. and fore-edges otherwise a very good copy in 

green cloth boards.     [42733]  £8.00 
 

532. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Fisherman’s Bedside Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and Spottiswoode. 1945  

pp.xxii, 568 with illus. and frontis. by the author. Ownership stamp to fep. A vg. copy in similar, if slightly grubby 

dw.     [42722]  £60.00 
 

533. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Indian Summer.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph 1984  pp.183 with illus. by the 

author. Ex-lib. with usual stamps and markings. Overall a vg. copy in same dw.    [42732]  £40.00 
 

534. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Letters from Compton Deverell.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and Spottiswoode.  1950  

pp.280 with illus. by the author. Scattered heavy foxing to fore-edge, feps. and dw. which is also showing some 

loss. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42734]  £50.00 
 

535. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Manka The Sky Gipsy. The Story of a Wild Goose. Rep. Pub. Methuen 1971  

pp.258 with illus. by the author. Ex-School Lib. with usual stamps. Some small stains to feps. o/w. a vg. copy in 

vg. dw.    [42801]  £15.00 
 

536. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Manka the Sky Gypsy.  Rep. Pub. Methuen. [1979]  pp.258 with illus. by the 

author. Ex-Lib. Lacks title-page o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [42731]  £8.00 
 

537. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Naturalist’s Bedside Book. ‘BB’  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1980  

pp.192 with many illus. by BB. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.    [42428]  £95.00 
 

538. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Ramblings of a Sportsman-Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  

pp.176 with illus. by the author. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. which is very lightly marked in places.    

[42727]  £80.00 
 



 

539. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Tide’s Ending.  1st. Ed. Pub. Hollis & Carter. 1950  pp.xi, 244 with colour plates 

and illus. by the author. Some browning to feps and a little rippling to front paste down. Dustwrapper has suffered 

some loss. Still a very good copy.     [42737]  £90.00 
 

540. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Wild Lone. The Story of a Pytchley Fox. Rep. Pub. Eyre and Spottiswoode. 

1944  pp.x, 181 with illus. by the author. Scattered foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy in green cloth boards.    

[42735]  £15.00 
 

541. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. and Adams, G.D. Red Vagabond. The Story of a Fox. Rep. Pub. Batchworth. 

1951  pp.ix, 189 with many illus. by BB. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges and end papers. Overall a vg. copy 

in red cloth boards.    [42429]  £10.00 
 

542. Beaglehole, J.C. (Ed). The Journals of Captain James Cook. Volume 3. Part 1 - The Voyage of the 

Resolution and Discovery 1776-1780. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press for The Hakluyt Society.   1967  pp.ccxxiv, 

718 with b/w. plates and other text figs. throughout. Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block otherwise 

contents in fine condition. Dustwrapper spine showing some fading. Overall a thor. vg. copy.     [46401]  £100.00 

This is the first time that Cook’s own record of his three voyages have been reproduced from his hand written manuscripts. 
 

543. Blackburn, J. Charles Waterton Traveller and Conservationist. 1st. Pub. Bodley Head 1989  pp.243 with b/w. 

plates. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46378] £8.50 
 

544. Bomford, L. Secret Life of the Hedgehog.  Pub. Hamlyn. 1979  pp.77 with colour photographs. A vg. copy in 

same dw.    [42291]  £5.00 
 

545. Bournemouth Natural Science Society. The Natural History of Bournemouth and the Surrounding Area.   
Pub. Wessex Books.  2009  pp.238 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at 

£19.99    [44811]  £15.00 

A beautifully presented book. Written by members of the Bournemouth Natural Science Society, this is a record and celebration 

of the natural history of the Dorset town and a 15 mile radius around it. With comparisons of historical and recent data on the 

areas flora and fauna and discussions of various aspects of local history.  
 

546. Bradford, G.  Darwin.   2nd. Imp. Pub. Houghton Mifflin.  1926  pp.314 with b/w. plates and frontis. Boards 

showing some wear at spine-ends otherwise a thor. vg. copy.     [46392]  £20.00 
 

547. Brasier, M.  Darwin’s Lost World.  The Hidden History of Animal Life.  Pub. O.U.P. 2010  pp.xiv, 304 

with colour plates and b/w. photographs. A new copy in card covers.     [44648]  £8.99 

This book is an account of the quest to find Precambrian life - evidence of life earlier than fossils found in Cambrian rock 

dated 588-542 million years ago - with stories of discoveries of ancient ferns and organisms in locations ranging from Siberia 

to the Caribbean.  
 

548. Brent, P.  Charles Darwin.  A Man of Enlarged Curiosity.  Pub. Heinemann.  1981  pp.536 with b/w. plates 

and photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in a vg. dustwrapper.     [46384]  £10.00 
 

549. Bunting, J.  Charles Darwin.  A Biography.  Pub. Bailey Brothers and Swinfen. 1974  pp.126. Scattered light 

foxing to fore-edges, dustwrapper a little marked in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46393]  £8.50 
 

550. Chapman, A.  The Borders and Beyond.  Arctic...Cheviot...Tropic.  Pub. Gurney and Jackson.  1924  pp.xxi, 

489 with colour plates, text illus and figs. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down o/w. contents very 

clean. Boards lightly marked and rubbed in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46381]  £40.00 
 

551. Choate, J.R. et al. Handbook of Mammals of the South-Central States.  Pub. L.S.U. 1994  pp.304 with b/w. 

photographs and dist. maps throughout. A nr. fine copy in sl. creased dw.    [42377]  £12.00 
 

552. Corbet, G.B. and Southern, H.N. (Eds.). The Handbook of British Mammals.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Blackwell. 1977  

pp.xxxii, 520 with b/w. photographs and other figs. Spine of boards lighlty faded otherwise a fine copy.    [42274] 

 £17.00 
 

553. Cowie, M. Fly, Vulture.  With a Foreword by Peter Scott.  Pub. Harrap and Co.  1961  pp.221 with b/w. 

photographs. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper. With dedication from author dated May 1962.     [46327]  £20.00 

This book traces the author’s change of heart about the destruction of big game and his long struggle to obtain official support 

for the idea of setting up game reserves in Kenya.  
 

554. Crowe, S. and Mitchell, M. The Pattern of Landscape.  Pub. PPL. 1988  pp.127 with colour photographs. A 

new copy in card covers.     [44005]  £6.00 

The purpose of this book is.... “is to introduce the students of landscape design (and the interested layman) to the fundamentals 

of landscape art - the distillation of the lifetime’s experience of a thoughtful practitioner....Let the student absorb 



 

himself/herself in these skillfully chosen pictures; symbols only they may be of reality. The benefit will be at least three-fold: an 

enhanced perception of the natural world unknowingly dulled by the ethos of modern life; a fertilisation of the imagination 

beyond all measure; and above all confirmation that within the artist, landscape architect or whom you will, lies the power to 

translate the beauty ’that is in the eye of the beholder’ into a far grander concept of that which lies, or could lie, in his mind” 

(Sir Geoffrey Jellicoe in Landscape Design). 
 

555. Dance, S. Peter. The Art of Natural History.  Pub. Bracken Books.  1989  pp.224 with many fine illus. A thor. 

vg. copy in spine-faded dustwrapper.     [46103]  £15.00 

The lavish illustrations in this volume celebrate the beauty of the animal kingdom and survey the progress of animal 

illustration from its beginnings to the present. 
 

556. Darwin, C.  The Variation of Animals and Plants Under Domestication.  Volume 2.  2nd. Rev. Ed. 6th. 

Thou. Pub. John Murray.  1888  pp.x, 495. Some pages uncut. Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Spine-ends 

lightly pulled. Overall a near fine copy. Volume 2 [of 2].    [46322]  £150.00 
 

557. Darwin, C.  The Variation of Animals and Plants Under Domestication.  Volume 1 only.  2nd. Ed. Pub. 

Appleton.  1896  pp.xiv, 473 with text figs. Small light damp-stain to bottom edge of prelims and title-page, Ex-

library bookplate to front paste-down o/w. contents clean. Bound in half morocco and marbled boards. Spine faded 

and lightly stained at bottom. Overall a vg. copy. Vol 1 [of 2].    [46323]  £20.00 
 

558. DeGraaf, R.M. and Yamasaki, M. New England Wildlife. Habitat, Natural History, and Distribution. Pub. 

Univ. Press. New. England. 2001  pp.xi, 482 with b/w. photographs, illus. and dist. maps. A vg. copy in card 

covers which are lightly curled at edges.     [42772]  £17.50 
 

559. Desmond, R. Great Natural History Books and their Creators.  Pub. British Library. 2003  pp.176 with 

colour plates throughout. Rear of dustwrapper slightly darkened o/w. a fine copy.     [40633]  £10.00 
 

560. Dietz, C. et al. Bats of Britain, Europe & Northwest Africa.  Pub. A & C Black. 2009  pp. 400 with colour 

photographs,  illus. and distribution maps. A new copy. In-print at £40.00. Save £5.00. An excellent book.     

[37550]  £35.00 

This comprehensive handbook presents all 51 bat species that occur across Europe and Northwest Africa, and embraces recent 

taxonomic advances and several new species descriptions from the last few years. Recommended. 
 

561. Eiseley, L.  Darwin’s Century.  Evolution and the Man Who Discovered It.  Pub. Scientific Book Guild.  

1959  pp.xi, 372. Foxing to fore-edges of text block. Boards a little scuffed in places. Overall a vg. copy.     

[46386]  £10.00 
 

562. Fitter, J. Field Guide to the Wildlife of New Zealand.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.276 with colour 

photographs throughout. Very well illustrated. A new copy in card covers.     [42812]  £16.99 
 

563. Fitzroy, Robert. A Narrative of  the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle, being passages from the Narrative written 

by Captain Robert FitzRoy, R.N., together with extracts from his logs, reports and letters;  additional 

material from the diary and letters of Charles Darwin, notes from Midshipman Philip King and letters 

from Second Lieutenant Bartholomew Sullivan. Selected & Edited by David Stanbury. Pub. The Folio 

Society. 1977  pp.359 with portrait frontis., colour illus. & endpaper maps. A thoroughly vg. copy in a vg. slipcase.     

[46395]  £15.00 
 

564. Flannery, T.F. Possums of the World. A Monograph of the Phalangeroidea. Pub. GEO. 1994  pp.240 with 

colour plates and dist. maps. A fine copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42299]  £125.00 
 

565. Fortey, R.  Dry Store Room No. 1. The Secret Life of the Natural History Museum.  Pub. HarperPress.  

2008  pp.ix, 338 with colour plates and text illus. A vg. copy in lightly marked green cloth boards.     [46181] 

 £8.00 
 

566. Gillham, Dr. M.E. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast Wildlife. 5 Volumes. 1 - Sand Dunes, 2 - Rivers, 3 - 

Limestone Downs, Commons, Farms and Woods, 4 - Coastal Downs, Ogmore and Dunraven and 5 - 

Sea Cliffs.  Pub. Heritage Coast Management 1987-94  5 Volumes with colour and b/w. plates and figs. 

throughout. Front cover of Vol. 1 slightly cockled at top edge otherwise a fine set in card covers. Vols. 2, 4 and 5 

are signed by the author.     [42823]  £75.00 
 

567. Gillham, M.E. The Natural History of Gower. South Wales.  Pub. D. Brown. 1977  pp.xvi, 335 with colour 

and b/w. photographs and figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in lightly darkened dw. Signed by the author.     [42816] 

 £25.00 
 

568. Gillham, M.E. Swansea Bay’s Green Mantle.  Pub. D. Brown. 1982  pp.427 with colour and b/w. photographs 

and other figs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper. Signed by the author.     [42815]  £12.50 



 

 

569. Gillmor, Robert. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor.  Rep. Pub. Langford Press. 2011  pp. 178 

with illustrations throughout. A new copy in same dw. Title Number 10 in the series. RRP. £38.00.    [43998] 

 £35.00 

In this book, after describing his working methods, Robert writes of the inspiration behind the 90 prints illustrated. These often 

evoke memories which allow him to wander into autobiographical anecdotes, thoughts about the artistic process and any other 

ideas that a particular print provokes. In the final section he demonstrates the use of linocuts for posters and book jackets, 

especially those he has designed for the New Naturalist series. 
 

570. Gould, S.J. Life’s Grandeur. The Spread of Excellence from Plato to Darwin. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1996  

pp.xx, 244 with figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42620]  £9.00 
 

571. Goulding, M.  Wild Boar in Britain.   Pub. Whittet Books.  2003  pp.108 with text figs. throughout. A new copy 

in illus. boards.     [46182]  £9.50 

This book recounts the legends as well as the more factual history of the wild boar. It also describes the life style of the wild 

boar; their social lives, diet and breeding habits.  
 

572. Groombridge, B. (Ed.). Global Biodiversity. Status of the Earth’s Living Resources. Pub. Chapman and 

Hall. 1992  pp.xviii, 585 with figs. and 8 colour plates of maps. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [41817]  £25.00 
 

573. Gurnell, J. The Natural History of Squirrels.  Pub. Helm. 1987  pp.xiii, 201 with colour and b/w. photographs 

throughout. A vg. plus copy in dw. which is sl. creased on front.     [42376]  £15.00 
 

574. Hall, B.K. (Ed.). Fins to Limbs. Evolution, Development and Transformation. Pub. University Chicago 

Press. 2007  pp.433 with figs. throughout. A nr. fine copy. Softback.     [42252]  £20.00 
 

575. Hanna, T. J. Fly-Fishing in Ireland. Some Practical Hints on Procedure, Locality and new Methods of 

Fly-Dressing. Fac. Pub. Smith Settle. 2003  pp.xi, 175 with 6 plates and line drawings. A few small smudges to 

dustwrapper otherwise a new copy. Limited facsimile edition of 1,000 copies.    [33344]  £25.00 
 

576. Harcourt, C.S. & Sherwood, B.R. New Perspectives in Primate Evolution and Behaviour.  1st. Pub. 

Westbury.  2002  pp. x, 322 with several plates, with numerous charts and graphs. New copy in same dw.     

[42385]  £25.00 

‘We still want to know how humans originated, evolved and functioned. There are remarkable new discoveries of fossils and 

recent primates which help to answer our origins.’ 
 

577. Hart, Ian. Antarctic Magistrate. A life through the lens of a camera. 1st. Pub. Pequena. 2009  pp.303 with 

many photographs. A new copy in dw.     [45362]  £25.00 

This volume is a celebration of the life of Edward Beveridge Binnie, who was born in the Falkland Islands in 1884, the eighth 

child of immigrant scottish parents and who died in Norway in 1956. The book traces his rise from humble beginnings through 

Falkland Islands Government service to becoming the first Antarctic Magistrate. 
 

578. Hart, Ian B. Whaling in the Falkland Islands Dependencies 1904-1931. A History of shore and bay-

based whaling in the Antarctic. 1st. Pub. Pequena. 2006  pp.xvi, 363 with many illus. New copy in dw.    

[41995]  £30.00 

A fascinating account of the whaling industry in the Falkland Islands Dependencies. The sequence of events which led to the 

extension of British sovereignty in the Antarctic and the legislation & policing imposed by the Falkland Islands Government to 

control the burgeoning whaling industry are also discussed. 
 

579. Haslen, A. The Winter Hare.  Enl. Rev. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Langford Press. 2012  pp.174 with illustrations 

throughout. RRP £38.00. A new copy in same dustwrapper. Title Number 33a in the series.    [43999]  £35.00 

This book is a selection of the work that Andrew produced in a two year period when he reared three orphan Hares. It forms a 

fascinating collage of sketches, studies and paintings inspired by them and the wild Hares around him. Also included are 

pictures of other animals, wild and domestic, that he encountered during this time.  
 

580. Henry, B. Highlight The Wild. The Art of the Reid Henrys. Pub. Palaquin. 1986  pp.viii, 103 with colour 

illus. throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards. Signed by the author.     [42784]  £20.00 
 

581. Hutton, J.A. Rod-Fishing for Salmon on the Wye.  1st. Ed. Pub. Fishing Gazette. 1920  pp.xii, 160 with b/w. 

photographs, figs. and 4 fold-out plates in pocket at rear of book. Contents very clean. Bound in half calf boards 

which show some wear. Overall a very good copy.     [42810]  £60.00 
 

582. Kingdon, J. Island Africa.  1st. Pub. Princeton Univ. Press. 1989  pp.287 with many illus. and also text figs. A 

vg. copy in dw.     [42386]  £15.00 

Contrary to superficial appearances, this monolithic continent is a complex mosaic of landlocked islands; islands which vary 

from isolated forests in oceans of grassland, to lakes in seas of land. 
 



 

583. Kingdon, J. Pocket Guide to African Mammals.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.272 with colour photographs 

and colour illus. throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [44769]  £16.99 

This is an essential guide for anyone visiting Africa with an interest in wildlife - from the tourist to the more experienced 

naturalist. Its compact format makes it ideal for use in the field, while its coverage is the most comprehensive currently 

possible.  
 

584. Latimer, J.  Orchards.  Through the Eyes of an Artist. Pub. Langford Press.  2005  pp.175 with colour illus. 

throughout. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46345]  £18.00 

This work celebrates the wonderfully diverse nature of orchards in Britain. Over a two-year period, artist Jonathan Latimer 

travelled across the country in a bid to document orchards through the season.  
 

585. Lever, C. The Cane Toad. The History and Ecology of a Successful Colonist. Pub. Westbury. 2001  

pp.xxvii, 230 with colour photographs, line drawings and other figs. A new copy in same dw.     [42402]  £35.00 
 

586. Lloyd, H.G. The Red Fox.  Pub. Batsford. 1980  pp.320 with b/w. photographs a vg. copy in same dw.    [42272] 

 £18.00 
 

587. Lockley, R.M. The Golden Year.  Pub. Readers Union. 1950  pp.183 with a few illus. A vg. copy in yellow 

cloth boards.    [42608]  £5.00 
 

588. Lydekker, R. A Hand-Book to the Marsupialia and Monotremata. Allen’s Naturalists’ Library. Pub. 

W.H. Allen. 1894  pp.xvi, 302 with 38 colour plates. Front internal hinge showing a little wear. Boards rubbed and 

pulled at extremities. Bound in half cloth and marbled boards. Overall a vg. copy.     [42701]  £40.00 
 

589. Lynch, W. Planet Arctic.  Life at the Top of the World.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.239 with colour 

photographs and other figs throughout. A new copy in same dw. lightly bumped along edges.     [43838]  £12.00 
 

590. McCalman, I. Darwin’s Armada.  Four Voyages to the Southern Oceans and Their Battle for the Theory 

of Evolution.  Pub. Pocket Books.  2009  pp.422 with colour plates at the centre of text. A new copy in card 

covers.    [44643]  £9.99 

This book tells the story of Charles Darwin, Thomas Huxley, Joseph Hooker and Alfred Wallace, four young naturalists, each 

of whom voyaged to the southern hemisphere in search of adventure and scientific fame.  
 

591. Mackworth-Praed, H. Conservation Pieces.  Pub. Packard. 1991  pp.220 with colour photographs and other 

figs. A new copy in card covers.    [40615]  £3.00 

This work is a compilation of delightful accounts of experiences during wildlife conservation work at grassroot levels which 

stem chiefly from the author’s involvement with the National Trust.  
 

592. Maton, George. The Natural History of a Part of the County of Wilts, Comprehended within the 

distance of ten miles round the City of Salisbury. Pub. London. 1843  pp.74. Some sections disbound from 

binding. In presumably later card covers, which at some point were shored up using some sellotape a good number 

of years ago. Contents in good to vg. condition. Fascinating. Scarce.    [46233]  £25.00 

A charming work. In his introduction, George Maton writes that this work was started in 1792. He touches on vegetation, 

mammals, reptiles and amphibians, freshwater life and mollusca. One interesting extract about the Grayling reads ‘This 

species is still to be found (in the Avon) at Downton, where Walton speaks of its being caught in his time. It is a fish of delicate 

flavour, and is often brought by the “drowners” (as they are called) of that neighbourhood to my country house’. 
 

593. Morey, F. (Ed.). A Guide to the Natural History of the Isle of Wight.   Pub. William Wesley and Son.  1909  

pp.xx, 560 with 29 b/w. plates (3 of bird’s nests and eggs), text figs. and a colour fold-out map at rear of text. 

Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise a lovely copy. Scarce in dustwrapper.     [46199] 

 £95.00 
 

594. Neal, E. The Natural History of Badgers.  Pub. Helm. 1986  pp.xviii, 238 with colour and b/w. photographs 

throughout. A nr. fine copy in sl. faded dustwrapper.     [42375]  £12.50 
 

595. Parrack, J.D.  The Naturalist in Majorca.  1st. Ed. Pub. David and Charles.  1973  pp.224 with b/w. 

photographs and other text illus. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise a vg. copy in same 

dustwrapper.     [46197]  £4.00 
 

596. Pearson, B.  In a New Light.   Pub. The Wildlife Art Gallery.  2003  pp.79 with colour reproductions of Bruce 

Pearson’s art throughout. A fine copy in similar dustwrapper.    [46343]  £25.00 
 

597. Poulton, E.B.  Charles Darwin and the Theory of Natural Selection. Century Science Series.  ssell and 

Co. 1901  pp.viii, 224 with b/w. frontis. Light foxing to prelims and 1 or 2 portions of text, prize label to front 

paste-down otherwise contents clean. Boards showing wear along edges. Overall a near vg. copy. Scarce.     

[46321]  £50.00 



 

 

598. Ralph, Robert. William MacGillivray. Creatures of Air, Land and Sea.  1st. Pub. Holberton & Nat. Hist. 

Mus. 1999  pp.128 with many illus. New copy in dw.    [43846]  £12.50 

William MacGillivray was a teacher and journalist and was recruited by Audubon. The two men formed a friendship that led to 

10 years of writing, painting and travelling, culminating in the publication of MacGillivray’s masterwork, A History of British 

Birds. 
 

599. Ransome, R. The Natural History of Hibernating Bats.  Pub. Helm. 1990  pp.xxi, 235 with some b/w. 

photographs. A fine copy in same dw.    [42286]  £50.00 
 

600. Reid, F.A.  Field Guide to the The Mammals of Central America and Southwest Mexico.   Pub. O.U.P. 

2009  pp.xvii,346 with 52 colour plates and many other text figs. A new copy in card covers.     [44660]  £20.00 

This is the only field guide to provide comprehensive coverage of the mammals of Central America and Southeast Mexico. The 

newly revised second edition features 21 new species accounts, including 9 for bats.  
 

601. Richardson, P. Bats. British Natural History Series. Pub. Whittet Books. 2000  pp.128 with line drawings and 

figs. A fine copy in illus. boards.    [46443]  £10.00 
 

602. Rigby, N. and van der Merwe, P. Captain Cook In the Pacific.  Pub. National Maritime Museum. 2002  pp.138 

with colour plates throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44764]  £10.00 
 

603. Rintoul, L.J. and Baxter E.V. (following J. A. Harvie-Brown). A Vertebrate Fauna of Forth.  Pub. Oliver and 

Boyd. 1935  pp. lv, 397 with 16 b/w. photographic plates and a fold-out colour map. A vg. copy in green cloth 

boards.     [42618]  £70.00 
 

604. Roosevelt, T. et al. The Deer Family. American Sportsman’s Library. Pub. Macmillan. 1902  pp.ix, 334 with 

some b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in sl. rubbed boards with gilt decorations.    [42185]  £40.00 
 

605. Ross, Captain Sir James Clark.  A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern and Antarctic 
Regions.  During the years 1839-43. Volume 2 : April 1941 - September 1943. Rep. Pub. David and 

Charles. 1969  Volume 2 only [of 2] with b/w. plates and text illus. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges of text 

block o/w. contents in fine condition. Spine faded and marked. Overall a vg. copy. Originally published in 1847, 

this is a faithful facsimile complete with fold-out map (one closed tear and a little creased) at rear. Scarce.     

[46391]  £80.00 
 

606. RSPB. Complete Pocket Nature Guides.  Pub. DK. 2011  A set of 6 pocket nature guide books. New in card 

covers in slipcase. RRP. £51.94.    [44820]  £25.00 

6 Guides included are - Butterflies and Moths, Fungi, Insects and Spiders, Seashore, Trees and Wild Flowers. Compact, easy 

to use and illustrated with stunning photography. Invaluable for turning to for quick reference or for referring to for homework 

or project work, these books will be used again and again by the whole family.  
 

607. Sale, R. A Complete Guide to Arctic Wildlife.  1st. Pub. AC Black. 2006  pp. 464, with many colour 

photographs, colour illus. and distribution maps. Fine in illus. boards.     [44781]  £38.00 

A very useful guidebook to the Arctic and its wildlife.  This book looks in detail at the geology, climate, ecology and peoples of 

the Arctic, the regions exploration and exploitation and the threats to it from climate change and pollution. Includes more than 

450 photographs, 294 maps and 38 colour plates, illustrating all the birds and mammals of the region. 
 

608. Scott, Peter. Travel Diaries of a Naturalist. Vol. 2. Hawaii, California, Iceland, Norway, Alaska, Florida, 

The Bahamas, Israel, Romania, Siberia, Spitzbergan, Greenland. Pub. Collins, London. 1985  pp.288 with 

many coloured illustrations and text figs. by the author. One small chip to spine of dw. otherwise a very good 

copy.     [42689]  £15.00 
 

609. Shreeve, J.  The Neandertal Enigma.  Solving the Mystery of Modern Human Origins.  Pub. William 

Morrow.  1996  pp.x, 369 with text figs. and illus. throughout. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46380]  £10.00 
 

610. Smith, C.H. and Beccaloni, G. Natural Selection & Beyond. The Intellectual Legacy of Alfred Russell 

Wallace. Pub. Oxford. 2008  pp.xxv, 482 with colour plates and figs. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at 

£30.00.     [46442]  £22.50 
 

611. Stafford, P. Snakes. Life Series.  Pub. Nat. Hist. Mus. London.  2000  pp.112 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. Out-of-print.    [44008]  £9.95 
 

612. Stephens, Marie N. The Natural History of the Otter. A Report to the Otter Committee. Pub. UFAW for 

Otter Committee. [1957]  pp.88 with 4 b/w. plates. Missing bottom 3cm of outer casing of spine; top also showing 

some wear. Overall a good copy. Signed by E.Neal, author of New Naturalist monograph ‘The Badger.’    [42670] 

 £9.00 



 

 

613. Sterry, P. Collins Complete Guide to British Wildlife.  Pub. Collins.  1997  pp.384 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. Save £1.99.    [44777]  £14.00 

Features the mammals, birds, fish, reptiles, amphibians and invertebrates you are most likely to see, as well as all the common 

plants.  
 

614. Tattersall, F. & Manley, W. (Ed’s). Conservation and Conflict. Mammals and Farming in Britain. Pub. 

Westbury. 2003  pp.xii, 261 with illus., maps and tables. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [37905]  £38.00 

This volume arises, in a large part, out of a symposium on Farming and Mammals, jointly hosted by the Mammal Society and 

the Linnean Society of London, in London in November 1999. This book concentrates on the impacts of modern farming on 

mammals and wildlife in general.  
 

615. Threlfall, J.  Between the Tides.   Pub. Langford Press.  2007  pp.167 with colour reproductions throughout.  A 

fine copy in same dustwrapper. Signed by the John Threlfall.     [46344]  £35.00 

‘Betweent the Tides’ is a personal experience of Britain’s estuaries, captured in pencil, paint and poetry.  
 

616. Titcombe, C. Wildlife in Gwent Post Millenium  Pub. by the author. 2006  pp.197 with colour plates. A new 

copy in card covers.    [42651]  £10.00 
 

617. Uttley, A. The Swans Fly Over.  Pub. Country Book Club. 1960  pp.139 with illus. by C.F. Tunnicliffe. A vg. 

copy in sl. browned dw.    [42802]  £14.00 
 

618. Waterton, C.  Wanderings in South America.   Facs. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent.  1925  pp.xxv, 261. A vg. copy.     

[46390]  £10.00 

A facsimile of the first edition with an introduction by Edmund Selous.  
 

619. White, Gilbert.  The Natural History of Selborne.  Edited by J.E. Harting.  Believed to be 1st. Ed. published 

by Bickers and Son.  [1875]  pp.xxii, 532 with text illus and 1 fold-out plate. Lacks title-page, fold-out plate has 

one small closed tear to fold. Front internal hinge tender. Repairs made to ffep. with sellotape. Contents overall in 

vg. condition. Stain marks to front and rear board, spine-ends showing some wear. Overall a good reading copy.     

[46324]  £25.00 
 

620. Wills, C.  The Darwinian Tourist.  Viewing the World Through Evolutionary Eyes.  Pub. O.U.P. 2010  

pp.xiii, 345 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £18.99.    [44810]  £10.00 

Biologist Christopher Wills presents some of his favourite biological findings from across the world exploring the evolutionary 

processes underlying the beauty and diversity of the wildlife that he presents. From fire urchins in the Lembeh Strait of 

Indonesia to an adopted wolf cub in an isloated village in Mongolia.  
 

New Naturalist - Monographs 

621. 01. Neal, E. The Badger. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1948  Scattered foxing to 

top-edge of text block. Contents very clean. A nr. fine copy. Very good dustwrapper which is gently chipped at 

spine-ends and lightly faded on the spine. Overall a vg. copy. Price clipped.     [45450]  £40.00 
 

622. 03. Armstrong, Edward A. The Wren The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1955  A 

thoroughly very good copy with just some light speckling to fore-edges of the text block, not affecting the 

contents. Overall contents in thoroughly very good condiiton. A very good dustwrapper which has some loss at the 

spine-ends and is a little darkened on the rear and the spine. Some minor foxing to rear turn-in of dustwrapper. 

Overall a vg. copy. Not price clipped.     [34870]  £195.00 
 

623. 04. Smith, S. The Yellow Wagtail. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950  Scattered, 

lightly coloured foxing to fore-edges of text block and end-papers, o/w. a fine copy. In vg. dustwrapper which is 

mildly darkened on the spine, has some scattered foxing (more so on rear) and has had the number 250 rubbed out 

on rear. Not price clipped.    [46409]  £30.00 

Comes with a flyer postcard (most likely from the date of publication) from Collins entitled ‘May we keep you informed?’ of 

future New Naturalist publications printed on yellow card with Collins’ old London postal address on the other side. 
 

624. 05. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Greenshank. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 

1951  A thoroughly very good copy with as new contents. A very good dustwrapper with some very mild chipping 

on the rear. Spine very gently darkened as is the rear of the dustwrapper. Overall a very good copy. Not price 

clipped.     [40620]  £130.00 
 

625. 06. Fisher, J. The Fulmar. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952  Light foxing to fore-

edge of text block and endpapers o/w. a fine copy in thoroughly vg. dw. which is mildly darkened on the spine & 

rear and a small amount of light coloured foxing. Thoroughly vg. Not price clipped.    [46407]  £150.00 
 



 

626. 07. Rothschild, M. and Clay, T. Fleas Flukes and Cuckoos. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Rep. 

Pub. Collins.  1957  A very good copy in same dustwrapper which is very lightly darkened on spine. Dustwrapper 

also lightly marked in places on rear and lightly chipped on spine-ends. Price clipped.     [41975]  £50.00 
 

627. 08. Morley, Derek Wragge. Ants. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub.Collins. 1953  A very good 

copy in same dustwrapper with a little loss at the top of spine and also gently darkened on spine and rear. Not 

price clipped.    [41976]  £100.00 
 

628. 09. Tinbergen, N. The Herring Gull’s World. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953  

A fine copy in dustwrapper with some loss on the spine and at the turn-ins. Spine and rear of dustwrapper gently 

darkened and the rear also has around six lightly coloured small spots. Overall a vg. copy. Not price clipped.     

[32157]  £50.00 
 

629. 11. Lowe, F.A. The Heron. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954  Some scattered 

foxing to fore-edges of text block, o/w. fine in thoroughly vg. dustwrapper which is mildly darkened on spine and 

rear where there is also a small amount of light-coloured foxing. Not price clipped. A very nice copy.    [46406] 

 £150.00 
 

630. 12. Shorten, M. Squirrels.  The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954  Fore-edge of text 

block lightly speckled, o/w. a fine copy in a great dw. which shows some lightly coloured, scattered foxing to rear 

and is in thoroughly vg. condition overall. Not price clipped.    [46404]  £90.00 
 

631. 13. Thompson, H.V. and Worden, A.N. The Rabbit. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 

1956  Speckled fore-edges of text block, contents generally very clean with some foxing at ends and the margins. 

Spine of dustwrapper gently darkened as is the rear, some scattered foxing on rear and turn-ins. Overall a very 

good copy. Price clipped.     [36164]  £100.00 
 

632. 14. London Natural History Society. The Birds of the London Area. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. 

Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957  Foxing to fore-edges of text-block and prelims, not affecting contents. Dustwrapper very 

lightly chipped on corners and a little darkened on spine and rear. Overall a vg. copy. Not price clipped.     [45421] 

 £125.00 
 

633. 15. Mountfort, G. The Hawfinch. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957  Some small 

spots of foxing to fore-edges o/w. fine. With dustwrapper in thoroughly vg. condition with just a hint of darkening 

to spine and a little foxing. A very nice copy. Not price clipped.    [46405]  £300.00 
 

634. 16. Jones, J.W. The Salmon. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1968  Fine 

copy with protective cover taped to dustwrapper which with exception of even tanning is fine. Not price clipped.    

[43159]  £30.00 
 

635. 17. Prime, C.T. Lords & Ladies. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960  Scattered 

light foxing to fore-edges of text block, not affecting contents with the exception of the rear fep. and last page of 

index. Decorative bookplate to ffep. In thoroughly vg. dustwrapper with some scattered, lightly coloured foxing. 

Not price clipped.     [28350]  £175.00 
 

636. 18. Yonge, C.M. Oysters. The New Naturalist Monographs. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1966  A near fine copy in 

a very good dustwrapper with small piece missing from bottom of spine. Not price clipped.     [44130]  £70.00 
 

637. 20. Murton, R.K. The Wood Pigeon. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1965  

Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block, not affecting contents which are very clean, making this a very good 

copy. Scattered foxing on rear of dustwrapper which is also a little darkened. Overall a vg. copy. Not price 

clipped.     [43911]  £50.00 
 

638. 21. Frost, W.E. and Brown, M.E. The Trout. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1967  A 

thor. vg. copy in same dustwrapper which is gently darkened on rear with one repaired closed tear on rear. Not 

price clipped.     [36170]  £60.00 
 

Ornithology 

639. 125. Toms, M. Owls. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2014  A new softback copy. NEW 

PUBLICATION. Save £7.00. RRP £35.00.    [46084]  £28.00 

The first part of this superb book covers various aspects of owl taxonomy, origins, anatomy, behaviour and ecology and looks 

across the British owl species, drawing comparisons and highlighting differences. The second part takes each species in turn to 

provide a more detailed perspective, fleshing out relevant conservation issues, behaviour and status. 
 



 

640. Ali, S. and Ripley, S.D. Handbook of the Birds of India and Pakistan.  Compact Edition. Pub. O.U.P. 

1983  pp.xlii, 737 with 113 colour plates at rear of text, illus. and distribution maps. A vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     

[42793]  £50.00 
 

641. Alstrom, P. and Mild, K.  Pipits and Wagtails.   Pub. Princeton University Press.  2003  pp.496 with 30 colour 

plates, colour photos, distribution maps and other text figs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46339]  £50.00 

Comprehensive identification guide to the 27 species of pipits and wagtails in Europe, Asia and North America. Detailed text 

covering identification, description, geographical variation, voice, status, habitat and behavior, distribution, movements and 

measurements.  
 

642. Baker, J.A. The Peregrine.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1967  pp.191. Some foxing to fore edges and dw. o/w. a vg. 

copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42265]  £30.00 
 

643. Balmer, Dawn et al. Bird Atlas 2007-11. The breeding and wintering birds of Britain and Ireland. Pub. 

BTO Books. 2013  pp.720 pages with colour photos, colour illustrations, colour distribution maps and colour 

tables. New copy. Hardback. NEW PUBLICATION.    [46072]  £69.99 

The most complete and up-to-date survey of the status of birds in Britain and Ireland. Nearly 300 species are treated and their 

distribution, abundance and population change are depicted in maps and described in text. 
 

644. Bannerman, D. & Lodge, G. The Birds of the British Isles  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1953-63  12 volume 

complete set. Volume 1 in vg. condition with dw. in good to vg. condition. All other volumes in fine condition and 

their dustwrappers in vg. to fine condition. A very nice set.    [46430]  £400.00 

Still a wonderful reference work with fine illustrations by the much underrated George Lodge. 
 

645. Barlow, C. et al. A Field Guide to Birds of the Gambia and Senegal.  Pub. Helm. 1999  pp.400 with 48 

colour plates. A fine copy in illus. boards. Out-of-print in hardback.    [42278]  £20.00 
 

646. Batten, L.A. et al. Red Data Birds in Britain. Action for rare, threatened and important species. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1990  pp.viii, 349 illustrated by Ian Willis. A thoroughly very good copy in similar 

dustwrapper.     [46173]  £10.00 

Each of the species accounts provides information on current populations, basic ecology, threats to species and the legal 

protection and conservation measures in force. 
 

647. Beehler, B.M. Upland Birds of Northeastern New Guinea. WAU Ecology Institute Handbook No.4. 
Pub. WAU. 1978  pp.ix,156 with 10 colour and b/w. plates and several figs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42317] 

 £10.00 
 

648. Beetham, B.  The Home Life of the Spoonbill.  The Stork and Some Herons.  Pub. Witherby and Co.  1910  

pp.viii, 47 with 32 plates of b/w. photographs that have been tipped in. Foxing to endpapers and prelims, not 

affecting text or plates. Boards and rfep. lightly damp-stained and bowed. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46281] 

 £8.00 
 

649. Beolens, B. and Watkins, M.  Whose Bird? Men and women commemorated in the common names of 

birds.  Pub. Helm. 2003  pp.400 with b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. softback copy in slightly darkened card 

covers.     [46170]  £10.00 

This book presents, in a handy A-Z format, a potted biography of every individual who has every given their name to a species 

of bird.  
 

650. Berry, J. The Status and Distribution of Wild Geese and Wild Duck in Scotland. International 

Wildfowl Inquiry Volume 2. Pub. C.U.P. 1939  pp.xii, with a few b/w. photographs and a colour fold-out map 

at rear of text. Previous owner’s bookplate to f.e.p. otherwise a vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [42675]  £20.00 
 

651. Bibby, C.J. et al.  Bird Census Techniques.  Pub. Academic Press. 1992  pp.xvii, 257 with figs. Spine slighlty 

faded otherwise a fine hdbk copy.    [42197]  £20.00 
 

652. Blaikie, A.H.  Nests and Eggs.  Pub. Thomas Nelson and Sons Ltd.  nd.  pp.xvi, 78 with colour plates. A vg. 

copy in green cloth boards.     [46267]  £5.00 
 

653. Boraston, J.M.  British Birds and Their Eggs.  Pub. W & R Chambers Ltd.  c.1910  pp.ix, 301 with colour 

plates. Internal hinges tender and cords stretched, light scattered foxing to contents, spine-ends frayed. Overall a 

good reading copy in illus. boards.     [46269]  £5.00 
 

654. Brown, Leslie & Amadon, Dean. Eagles, Hawks and Falcons of the World. 2 Volumes. Pub. Country Life 

Books. 1968.   2 Volumes with colour plates and other figs. throughout. A nr. fine set in slipcase which has some 

minor bumps.    [42345]  £75.00 
 



 

655. Burleigh, T.D.  Birds of Idaho.   Pub. Caxton.  1972  pp.xiii, 467 with b/w. and colour photographs throughout. 

Spine of dustwrapper faded otherwise a new copy.     [46277]  £10.00 
 

656. Carter, Ian. The Red Kite.  Rev. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2007  pp.245 with colour and b/w. illus., 

photographs and tables. New copy in dw.    [43975]  £25.00 

This book describes the history of the Red Kite and its long association with man. It also explains why populations in many 

areas are now recovering and the serious threats they still face in parts of their range. 
 

657. Cheke, et al. Sunbirds. A Guide to the Sunbirds, Flowerpeckers, Spiderhunters and Sugarbirds of the 

World.  Pub. Helm Identification Guides. 2001  pp.384 with 48 fine coloured plates and many text illus. Spine of 

dustwrapper slightly darkened otherwise a new copy.     [46053]  £10.00 
 

658. Chislett, R. & Ainsworth, G. H. Birds on the Spurn Peninsula.  Pub. Peregrine Books. 1996  pp.xlv. 216, with 

b/w. plates, charts, tables and fold out map. A thoroughly fine copy in same dustwrapper. Signed by Jim Whitaker.     

[45478]  £25.00 

An Ornithological classic, written by a master of the genre. The bird observatory at Spurn Point in Yorkshire was founded in 

1945, the third to be established in Britain, and two years ahead of Fair Isle. 
 

659. Clarke, R.  Montagu’s Harrier.  Pub. Arlequin Press.  1996  pp.viii, 208 with colour plates and several other 

text figs. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [45036]  £22.50 

The author explains the history and ecology of the Montagu’s Harrier in every part of Britain and reviews its breeding status 

and habitats in every country from Ireland to Kazakhstan.  
 

660. Clement, P. et al.  Finches & Sparrows. An Identification Guide. Rep. Pub. Helm. 1994  pp.ix, 500 with 73 

coloured plates. Spine of dustwrapper lightly faded otherwise a fine copy.     [46340]  £25.00 

The 73 detailed colour plates by Alan Harris and John Davis illustrate every species, many races and most sex and age 

variations, almost 950 portraits in all. Over 280 colour maps accompany the plates and show breeding and wintering ranges 

for all species.  
 

661. Cole, A.C. and Trobe, W.M. The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and Ireland. An Update.  Pub. Peregrine 

Books. 2011  pp.xiii, 171 with b/w. photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [43923]  £48.00 

The content of this book is different to the first edition. The work is divided into 3 main parts. Part one, the major section of 

120 pages, contains primarily profiles of oologists who have passed away since ‘The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and 

Ireland’ was published in 2000. However, in some instances, fundamental, particularly personal, information has subsequently 

come to light in respect of certain persons included in the original book and for these a decision had been made to include 

details in this part. Exceptionally, and it is unlikely that the editors will be involved in another update of this nature, it has been 

decided to include in this part profiles of two oologists still with us whom it is considered to have particular important 

influence on the discipline, and therefore merit due recognition. Part 2 adds information on some of the collectors featured in 

the first edition which has come to light in more recent years. Finally, Part 3 provides some photographs not previously 

published of a number of oologists including, if known, details of the place taken, companions and date.  
 

662. Cole, A. & Trobe, W. Macomb Chance Oologist. An appreciation of an eminent oologist, charting some 

of his field-work over a period of some four decades.  Pub. Peregrine Books.  2003  pp.182 with frontispiece 

and 10 illus. New copy. Limited to 150 copies.    [45453]  £40.00 

Macomb Chance’s fieldwork was particularly noteworthy for the discovery of Greenshank nesting close to the coast of Easter 

Ross. This book includes facsimile reproductions of his handwritten accounts relating to this and other species. With many 

pages of narrative in diary format, enhanced by several colour and monochrome photographs, this book is a valuable addition 

to recorded history of oology in the early years of the 20th century.  
 

663. Cooper, J.E. Veterinary Aspects of Captive Birds of Prey.  2nd, Ed. Pub. Standfast Press. 1978  pp.xii, 256 

with illus. Slight fading to spine of dustwrapper otherwise Vg.    [35242]  £30.00 
 

664. Cory, C.B. Catalogue of West Indian Birds. Containing a list of all species known to occur in the 

Bahama Islands, the Greater Antilles, the Caymans, and the Lesser Antilles, excepting the islands of 

Tobago and Trinidad. Pub. By the Author. 1892  pp.163 with fold-out map at rear of text. Recently rebound in 

brown cloth boards. A very good copy.     [42718]  £40.00 
 

665. Cramp, S. (Ed.). Handbook of the Birds of Europe, the Middle East and North Africa.  The Birds of the 

Western Palearctic. Volume IX Buntings and New World Warblers.  Pub. O.U.P. 1994  pp.488 with 20 

colour plates. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [44759]  £32.50 
 

666. Cramp, Stanley. et al. Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. The Birds of 

the Western Palearctic. Vol. 1-9 complete. Pub. RSPB. 1977-94  9 volumes. A thoroughly very good to fine 

set in dustwrappers.     [42356]  £300.00 

Comprises descriptions of over 740 species of birds occurring in the Western Palearctic, of which 600 are breeding species.  

Illustrated using colour plates which were specially commissioned for this work. Illustrators included N.W. Cusa, Robert 



 

Gillmor, Sir Peter Scott and others. Eggs are also displayed, as are voice sonograms, melograms and annual cycles. This set 

was limited to a print run of 5,000 complete sets. 
 

667. Diggles, Silvester. The Ornithology of Australia Vol. 3 of 3 Pub. State Publishing Ltd. Ed. 1992  Contains 

parts 15-21. Unpaginated (142) bound in half grey leather and cloth. Fine copy. Ltd. Ed. 436/500.     [35229] 

 £125.00 

The original work was published between 1866 and 1870 in twenty-one parts in a limited edition of an uncertain number. The 

original plates were executed by Diggles. His niece, Rowena Birkett, was the artist who hand-coloured each plate. This 

facsimile limited edition reproduces the original accurately. This volume contains the plates from parts 15-21 from the 

original. This alike with the original has become scarce. 
 

668. Dunn, Robert. & Limbert, Martin. The Ornithologist’s Guide to The Islands of Orkney and Shetland.  
Facsimile Pub. Peregrine Books 2007  xii, 128 plus appendix. A new copy in dw.    [43918]  £35.00 

A facsimile of the original edition of 1837. This edition contains a biographical chapter on Robert Dunn by Martin Limbert. 
 

669. Fennessy, Rena & Brown, Leslie. Birds of the African Waterside.  1st. Pub. Collins. 1979  Lavishly illustrated 

with 24 full-page colour paintings, pencil sketches and supporting text. A thoroughly very good copy in sl. spine-

faded dw.     [42054]  £12.00 
 

670. Finn, F.  Eggs and Nests of British Birds.   Pub. Hutchinson and Co.  c.1910  pp.xvi, 231 with b/w. and colour 

photographs throughout. Scattered foxing to fore-edges and small portions of text. Overall a vg. copy in gilt-

decorated blue cloth boards gently faded to spine.     [46275]  £10.00 
 

671. Fisher, J. & Flegg, J. Watching Birds.  1st. Ed. Rev. Pub. Poyser. 1974  pp.159 with 14 photos. A thoroughly vg. 

copy in same dw.    [42641]  £10.00 

Originally written by James Fisher in 1940 and revised for the Poyser series by Jim Flegg. 
 

672. Fleming, R.L. et al. Birds of Nepal. With reference to Kashmir and Sikkim. Pub. Nature Himalayas. 1984  

pp. 367 with colour illustrative plates. A vg. copy in similar dw.     [42415]  £30.00 

This book describes, in field guide form, nearly a tenth of the known birds in the world. Over 1,000 individuals are shown, all 

in colour, representing 741 species. All data on the birds is given on the page facing the illustrations to facilitate quick 

identifications.  
 

673. Ford, A. (Ed.). The Bird Biographies of John James Audubon.   1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan Co.  1957  pp.xv, 

282 with colour plates. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down otherwise contents in fine condition. 

Dustwrapper chipped with loss. Overall a good to vg. copy.     [46278]  £15.00 

The editor Alice Ford has selected, arranged and edited eighty of the most interesting and characteristic of the bird 

biographies. Accompanying the text are twelve examples of plates from the Audubon collection at Harvard University that have 

never been reproduced before.  
 

674. Ford, R.L.E.  Eggs and Nests of British Birds.  Black’s Young Naturalist’s Series.  Rep. Pub. A & C Black. 

1951  pp.vi, 96 with colour plates. Light scattered foxing to contents. Boards part-faded. Overall a vg. copy.     

[46268]  £5.00 
 

675. Forshaw, J.M. and Cooper, W.T. Parrots of the World.  2nd. Ed. Pub. David and Charles.  1978  pp.616 with 

colour plates, distribution maps and other text figs. throughout. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block. 

Contents in near fine condition. Dustwrapper gently darkened in places. Overall a thor. vg. copy.     [46368] 

 £50.00 

The first edition of ‘Parrots of the World’ was acclaimed as one of the most important ornithological books to be produced, 

rivalling the great illustrated monographs by Gould. This second edition contains substantially revised text with updated 

information, much hitherto unpublished, making it supplementary to the first edition. Aproximately 500 birds are magnificently 

illustrated in colour by William Cooper, whose work has ranked him among the world’s leading bird-painters.  
 

676. Forsman, D. The Raptors of Europe and the Middle East. A handbook of field identification. 1st. Rep. 

Ed. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.xviii, 589 with over 700 colour photographs. A mint copy in card covers.    [44797] 

 £25.00 

This book presents the most complete and up-to-date guide to the recognition of the diurnal raptors of Europe and the Middle 

East yet published. 
 

677. Fry, C.H. The Bee-Eaters.  Pub. Buteo Books. 1984  pp.304 with 8 plates. This is the American edition of the 

title published by Poyser in the same format and dw. A new copy.     [43979]  £15.00 
 

678. Fuller, E. Extinct Birds.  Pub. O.U.P. 2000  pp. 398 with colour photographs and illus. throughout. A fine copy 

in similar dustwrapper.     [46098]  £20.00 

This work is a study of the world’s recently extinct bird species. Errol Fuller draws on a wide range of sources to provide 

accounts for over 80 bird species that have become extinct. 
 



 

679. Fuller, R.J. Bird Habitats in Britain.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1982  pp. 320 with 32 b/w. photographic plates, 

illus. and figs. Ink inscription to ffep., light scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block o/w. contents clean. 

Dustwrapper lightly marked and worn along edges, spine faded and price-clipped. Overall a vg. copy.     [46166] 

 £6.00 

This book describes all the main habitat types, the structure and composition of bird communities, and reviews bird sites and 

their distribution throughout Britain. For the birdwatcher and all involved with conservation, this is stimulating reading and 

an essential reference book.  
 

680. Garnett, M. The Journal of Marjory Garnett of Windermere.  Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2008  

pp.iii, 34. New copy in cloth covered boards.    [44062]  £20.00 

In 1932 Miss Garnett accompanied the Stewards on a trip to Finmark in north Norway where they sought the rare breeding 

birds of the area, and their nests. In 1970 Marjory Garnett undertook another expedition to Finmark to study the local birdlife. 

This book reproduces the daily journals maintained by Miss Garnett during her two expeditions to Finmark, and also includes 

a list of birds seen on her trips. Miss Garnett, a remarkable lady, died on 1st April 1977. 
 

681. Gibbons, D.W., Reid, J.B. & Chapman, R.A. The New Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland: 

1988-1991.  2nd. Printing. Pub. Poyser. 1994  pp.xiv, 520 with illus. dist. maps and tables. A nr. fine copy in 

dustwrapper.     [42346]  £40.00 
 

682. Goodwin, D.  Pigeons and Doves of the World.   3rd. Ed. Pub. Brit. Mus. Nat. Hist. 1983  pp.363 with colour 

plates and illus. by Robert Gillmor. From the library of Eric Hardy. Eric used to paste in related articles and 

illustrations from a variety of sources into his books. This one is no exception and has many related articles 

including one by R.K. Merton and one of Derek Goodwin’s own dated 1973. An interesting association copy. A 

good to vg. copy in same dustwrapper.      [46290]  £20.00 
 

683. Gordon, Seton. In Search of Northern Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. RSPB / Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1941  pp.224 with 

b/w. plates. A vg. copy in chipped and worn dw. Scarce in first edition with dustwrapper.     [42756]  £35.00 
 

684. Grimmett, R. et al.  Birds of Nepal.  Pub. Helm.  2000  pp.288 with colour plates and photographs throughout. A 

new copy in card covers.     [44792]  £20.00 
 

685. Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds.  1st. Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books. 2007  

pp.xv, 257 plus copies of the original lists of subscribers and covers, contains 42 fine reproductions of plates. New 

in dw. This book was limited to 120 standard copies. A beautiful production originally priced at £250.    [45965] 

 £99.00 

Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most 

valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens & Swann 1917) and with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds - the 

finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna ever published with their eggs (Woods 1931). Hale’s book aimed 

at determining the number and content of the various series, issues and or editions of the folio ‘Illustrations’  and the octavo 

‘Coloured Illustrations’. The contibution of other members of the Meyer family is also examined. 
 

686. Hammond, N. and Pearson, B. Waders.  Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  pp.174 with 

colour illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42283]  £15.00 
 

687. Hancock, J.  Herons of North America. Their World in Focus. Pub. Academic Press. 2000  pp.126 with 

colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42638]  £8.00 
 

688. Hilty, S.L. Birds of Venezuela.  Pub. Helm. 2003  pp.xiv, 875 with 67 coloured plates and many text illus. A 

new copy in card covers.    [44799]  £32.00 

The most comprehensive, up-to-date, and best illustrated guide to the birds of Venezuela. Covers all 1,381 known species and 

their subspecies from the Caribbean coast to the jungles of the Amazon, and from the Andes to the Gran Sabana Plateau. 
 

689. Holden, P. and Cleeves, T. RSPB Handbook of British Birds.  Pub. Helm. 2006  pp. 304 with colour illus. and 

distribution maps throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44788]  £9.00 

This is the ideal reference for birdwatchers of all levels of interest and experience. Covering the 282 commonest birds in 

Britain and Ireland, the concise text offers a ‘biography’ of each species in simple, non-technical language, including key 

information on identification, behaviour and conservation. 
 

690. Holloway, Simon. The Historical Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland. 1875-1900. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Poyser. 1996  pp.viii, 476 with colour distribution maps and illus. A new copy in same dustwrapper.    

[46427]  £10.00 

In this book Simon Holloway presents maps and supporting text to show the distribution of Britain’s birds during the last 

quarter of the nineteenth century. 
 

691. Hume, R. and Pearson, B. Seabirds. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 1993  pp.160 with colour 

illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42282]  £15.00 



 

 

692. Illingworth, F. Falcons and Falconry.  New. Rev. Ed. Pub. Blandford. 1964  pp.127 with b/w. plates and colour 

frontis. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42643]  £10.00 
 

693. Jaramillo, Burke & Beadle. Birds of Chile. including the Antarctic Peninsula, the Falklands and South 

Georgia. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 240 with 96 plates depicting 470 species. A new copy in card covers.     [44793] 

 £18.50 

This is the first comprehensive field guide to the birds of Chile. 
 

694. Johnsgard, P.A. The Hummingbirds of North America.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1997  pp.xiii, 278 with 24 

colour plates and numerous figs. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [43974]  £8.00 
 

695. Jonsson, L.  Birds of Europe.  Pub. Princeton University Press. 1999  pp.559 with colour illustrations 

throughout. A few tick-marks to indexes. Dustwrapper sl. tatty and damp-damaged along top-edge. Contents 

slightly cockled from damp. Overall a good to vg. reading copy.     [46176]  £15.00 
 

696. Jonsson, L. (Artist). Birds and Light.  The Art of Lars Jonsson.  Pub. Helm.  2002  pp.232 with colour plates 

and other illus. throughout. A fine copy in a near fine dustwrapper.     [46346]  £30.00 

‘Birds and Light’ is a retrospective of Lars Jonsson’s career as one of the world’s best-known and most admired bird artists.  
 

697. Kazmierczak, K. A Field Guide to the Birds of the Indian Subcontinent.  Pub. Helm. 2008  pp.352 with 96 

colour plates and dist. maps. A new copy in card covers.     [44789]  £25.00 
 

698. Lack, D. Population Studies of Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1966  pp. 341 with line drawings and 

figs. throughout. A vg. copy in chipped dw.     [42769]  £18.00 
 

699. Lambourne, M. Birds of the World. Over 400 of John Gould’s Classic Bird Illustrations. 1st. Pub. Studio 

Editions. 1992  pp. 304 illus. in colour throughout.  A nr. fine copy in dustwrapper which is lightly faded to spine.     

[42342]  £35.00 
 

700. Lawson, B. Where to Watch Birds in Costa Rica.  Pub. Helm.  2009  pp.xv, 365 with figs. throughout. A new 

copy in card covers.     [44790]  £18.00 

Features 53 top birding locations across the country with information on access, accommodation and target species. 
 

701. Lever, C.  The Mandarin Duck.  Pub. Poyser. 2013  pp.192  with illus. and other text figs. A new copy in same 

dustwrapper.     [46026]  £50.00 

This monograph is a detailed account of this beautiful duck's lifestyle and biology, with particular emphasis on invasive 

populations in Britain and overseas. 
 

702. Lewis, C. The Illustrated Guide to Chickens.  How to choose them. How to keep them.  Pub. A & C 

Black.  2010  pp.192 with colour illus. throughout. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [43823]  £16.99 
 

703. Livingston, J.A. and Lansdowne, J.F. Birds of the Northern Forest.  Rep. Pub. McClelland and Stewart. 1971  

pp.247 with full-page colour plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. Small folio.    [42794]  £25.00 
 

704. Lockley, R.M. Puffins.  1st. Pub. Dent. 1953  pp.186 with numerous illustrations. A  very good copy of this 

popular Lockley title in same condition dw. Frontispiece by C.F. Tunnicliffe.     [46403]  £20.00 

The first book to explain and describe the life and behaviour of the Puffin. Much of the work was done by the author during his 

residence on Skokholm. It also includes information from other studies on European Islands. 
 

705. Madge, S. & Burn, H. Wildfowl. An identification guide to the ducks, geese and swans of the world. 1st. 

Pub. C. Helm. 1988  pp. 298 with 47 coloured plates. A fine copy in vg. dustwrapper.     [46178]  £15.00 
 

706. Marchant, John H. et al. Population Trends in British Breeding Birds.  Rep. Pub. BTO. 1992  pp, xii, 300 

with text figs. throughout. A very good softback copy.     [46171]  £5.00 
 

707. Marples, G. and A.  Sea Terns or Sea Swallows.  Their habits, language, arrival and departure  1st. Ed. 

Pub. Country Life.  1934  pp.xii, 227 with b/w. photographs. Scattered foxing to fore-edges and portions of 

contents. Some minor annotation to text in pencil. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Boards marked 

in places. Overall a near vg. copy.     [46280]  £7.50 
 

708. Martin, B.P. Birds of Prey of the British Isles.  Pub. David and Charles. 1992  pp.192 with colour 

photographs and illus. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42332]  £15.00 
 

709. Martin, J. Barn Owls in Britain.  Pub. Whittet Books. 2008  pp. 288 with line drawings and figs. A new copy in 

illus. boards.     [43972]  £12.50 



 

In this book the author propounds theories as to why the decline of barn owls has happened, and attempts to peer into the 

future to see how changes in population, agriculture and the coastal footprint will affect the barn owls. 
 

710. Mathews, G.M. A List of the Birds of Australia.  Pub. Witherby. 1913  pp.xxvi, 452 with colour double-page 

map at rear of text. Newspaper cutting about the book has been stuck to front paste-down. Light foxing to feps. 

Title piece of original spine has been relaid very nicely to new spine. Overall a very good copy with gilt 

decoration to front board.    [42717]  £60.00 
 

711. Message, S. & Taylor, D. Waders of Europe, Asia and North America.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp.224 with 

77 plates. A new copy. Softback    [44785]  £20.00 

A definitive field guide to 124 species of northern hemisphere waders with dist. maps. 
 

712. Mikkola, H.  Owls of the World. A Photographic Guide.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm.  2013  pp.528 with colour 

photographs and distribution maps throughout. A new copy in illustrated boards.     [45969]  £40.00 

This revised and updated second edition is packed with spectacular photography from dozens of the world’s finest natural 

history photographers. Covering all of the world’s 268 species of owls, the detailed text looks at identification, calls, food and 

hunting, habitat, status and distribution, geographical variation and confusion species.  
 

713. Mitchell, F.S. The Birds of Lancashire.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Gurney and Jackson. 1892  pp.xxvi, 271 with plates and 

a fold-out map. Mottled effect calf leather binding. Map is complete and has benefited from some repair. Overall a 

vg. copy.     [42277]  £70.00 
 

714. Morcombe, M.  Field Guide to Australian Birds.  Pub. Steve Parish.  2000  pp.448 with over 3,400 colour 

illus. Contents in fine condition. Card covers a little creased in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46338]  £25.00 

Three thousand four-hundred illustrations detailing many subspecies, males, females and juveniles of 850 species from the 

mainland, Tasmania and Australia’s island territories. Section containing 1,000 illustrations of nests and eggs of breeding 

birds of Australia.  
 

715. Mudie, R. The Feathered Tribes of the British Islands.  4th. Ed. Pub. Henry G. Bohn. 1853/4  2 Volumes 

with a total of 24 colour plates of which 3 in each volume are of eggs. Two stamp marks to the half-title of each 

volume. Bound in red cloth boards with blind-tooling decoration. A very lovely set.    [42764]  £200.00 
 

716. Nelson, Bryan. The Gannet.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 1978  pp.336 with 32 plates. Dustwrapper price-clipped o/w. vg. 

Small mark to ffep. otherwise contents very clean. Overall a very good copy.     [46167]  £15.00 
 

717. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Snow Bunting.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1993  pp.xv, 339 with many 

b/w. photographs. New hardback with dustwrapper.    [41701]  £35.00 

The second edition of this book (originally published by Oliver & Boyd in 1966) contains additional  material on the 

distribution of this species in Scotland and more. 
 

718. Nethersole-Thompson, D. & M. Greenshanks.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979  pp. 275 with 4 colour and 8 b/w. 

plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in vg. dustwrapper.    [42320]  £30.00 
 

719. Newton, I. Population Ecology of Raptors.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979  pp. 399 with illustrations by Jim 

Gammie and quite a number of b/w. plates.  Foxing along top-edge of text block otherwise contents very clean. 

Dustwrapper price-clipped and sl. darkened in places. Overall a very good copy.     [46177]  £20.00 

An authoritative and stimulating synthesis of thinking and research on the ecological problems of the Falconiformes. Ian 

Newton also deals in detail with the effects of pesticides and other pollutants on these birds, and with their scientific 

management and conservation. 
 

720. O’Connor, R.J. & Shrubb, M. Farming and Birds.  1st. Pub. Cambridge University Press.  1986  pp.xii, 290 

with dist. maps and many figs. Spine lightly sunned, o/w. thor. vg.    [42255]  £20.00 
 

721. Ogilvie, M. and Pearson, B. Wildfowl. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Gudies. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  pp.160 with 

colour illus. throughout. Fifty copies of this book had a hand-coloured illustration by Bruce Pearson added to the 

title page. All illustrations are different and the one in this book is of a Smew. Also signed by him. A fine copy in 

dw. Scarce.     [42284]  £50.00 
 

722. Ogilvie, M. and Pearson, B. Wildfowl. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Gudies. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  pp.160 with 

colour illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42285]  £15.00 
 

723. Peterson, Roger Tory.  Selected Birds and Quadrupeds of North America by John James Audubon.   
Pub. Optimum.  1978  pp.xv, 319 with colour plates throughout. Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Spine of 

dustwrapper lightly faded. Overall a vg. plus copy.     [46397]  £20.00 

Here in one volume for easy reference is John James Audubon’s Selected Birds of North America and Selected Quadrupeds of 

North America, the latter co-authored by the Reverend John Bachman.  
 



 

724. Potapov, E. and Sale, R.  The Snowy Owl.   Pub. Poyser.  2013  pp.304 with b/w. and colour photographs and 

illus. A new copy in dustwrapper.    [46018]  £50.00 
 

725. Prater, A.J.  Estuary Birds of Britain and Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1981  pp.440 with b/w. plates and 

numerous other figs. A fine copy in same dw.    [42809]  £15.00 
 

726. Priest, Cpt. C.D. A Guide to the Birds of Southern Rhodesia and A Recording of Their Nesting Habits.  
Pub. William Clowes & Sons. 1929  pp.xix, 233 with 14 coloured plates and other illus. figs. along with a map of 

the area in rear of book. A vg. copy in boards which are lightly marked in places.    [42786]  £20.00 
 

727. Proctor, N.S. and Lynch, P.J. Manual of Ornithology. Avian Structure & Function. Pub. Yale. 1993  pp.xii, 

340 with illus. and figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42246]  £27.50 
 

728. Ratcliffe, D.  The Peregrine Falcon.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.  1980  pp.416 with colour plates, b/w. photographs 

and other text figs. Dustwrapper gently darkened along edges otherwise a near fine copy.     [46341]  £50.00 
 

729. Robson, C. Birds of South-East Asia.  Pub. New Holland. 2002  pp.504 with 104 colour plates. A nr. fine copy 

in sl. creased card covers.    [42276]  £16.00 
 

730. Rogerson, S. and Tunnicliffe, C. Our Bird Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1947  pp. 128 with colour plates and 

b/w. drawings. Scattered foxing to end-papers, fore-edges and a little to title-page. Spine of red cloth boards 

lightly faded otherwise vg.     [42691]  £38.00 
 

731. Ruschi, Augusto. Beija-Flores do Estado do Espirito Santo / Hummingbirds of State of Espirito Santo.  
Pub. Estacio Biologica do Museu Nacional. 1982.   pp.263 with 29 full-page colour plates. Folio. A nr. fine copy, 

in dw. which is sl. darkened to spine. In slip-case. Text in English and Portugese.    [42057]  £135.00 
 

732. Scott, P.  Wild Geese and Eskimos.   1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life 1951  pp.254  with colour frontis, b/w. plates 

and other text illus. throughout. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block. Dustwrapper a little chipped in 

places. Overall a vg. copy.     [46276]  £8.00 
 

733. Scott, P. and Fisher, J. A Thousand Geese.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953  pp.240 with b/w. plates, illus. and 

colour frontis. Previous owner has tipped in an illus. onto front fep. Very light scattered foxing to contents and 

fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [42807]  £15.00 
 

734. Sharrock, J.T.R.(Ed). Birds New to Britain and Ireland. Original accounts from the monthly journal 

British Birds updated by J. Sharrock & P. Grant. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 1982  pp. 263 plus 81 b/w. photos. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in dustwrapper which is sl. darkened to the spine.     [46172]  £10.00 
 

735. Sharrock, J.T.R. (Ed.). Frontiers of Bird Identification. A British Birds guide to some difficult species. 
Pub. Macmillan. 1980  pp.272 with b/w. photographs and figs. throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42779] 

 £15.00 
 

736. Shrubb, M. Birds, Scythes and Combines. A history of birds and agricultural change. Pub. Cambridge. 

2003  pp.xi, 371 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A nr. fine copy in dw.    [42221]  £40.00 
 

737. Sitwell, Sacheverell & Buchanan, Handasyde & Fisher, James. Fine Bird books 1700-1900. Foreword by S. 

Dillon Ripley. Rep. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1990  pp.xiii,180 with full-page colour reproductions. Fine in dw.     

[42615]  £35.00 
 

738. Smythies, B.E. et al. Pocket Guide to the Birds of Borneo. Compiled by Charles Francis from the 3rd 

Edition by Smythies. Pub. Sabah Soc. 1984  pp.123 with 45 colour plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    

[42426]  £10.00 
 

739. Snow, B. & D. Birds and Berries.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1988  pp.268 with illus. and tables. Dustwrapper spine 

sl. darkened otherwise a thoroughly very good copy.     [46168]  £25.00 

This book is separated into three sections; The Fruits, The Fruit-Eaters and Interpretation. This book highlights the less 

obvious intricacies and implications of plant and bird associations. 
 

740. Sterry, P.  Birds of the Mediterranean.  A Photographic Guide.  Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.192 with colour 

photographs and distribution maps throughout. A new copy in card covers.     [44784]  £10.00 
 

741. Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide. 2nd Edition. The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and 

Europe. Pub. Collins. 2009  pp. 448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A new copy in same 

dw.     [44795]  £22.50 

Recommended. 



 

 

742. Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide. 2nd Edition. The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and 

Europe. Pub. Collins. 2009  pp. 448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A new softback copy.    

[44796]  £17.99 
 

743. Tate, P.  East Anglia and its Birds.   Pub. Witherby. 1977  pp.288 with b/w. photographs and other text illus. A 

vg. copy in spine-faded and edge curled dustwrapper.     [46270]  £10.00 
 

744. Taylor, Iain. Barn Owls: Predator - prey, relationships and conservation. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1994.  

pp.xvi,304 with numerous b/w plates, line drawings and text figs. Ink inscription to top-edge of ffep. Lightly dust-

marked top-edge of text block otherwise a fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46293]  £30.00 

This book explores the relationships between barn owls and their prey world-wide, and demonstrates how an understanding of 

such relationships can help in the conservation of the species.  
 

745. Tomkies, M. Golden Eagle Years.  Pub. Heinemann. 1982  pp.202 with b/w. and colour photographs. A 

thoroughly very good hardback copy in same dw.    [42331]  £10.00 
 

746. Tomkinson, Gerald The Journal of Gerald Tomkinson. An Account of Three Oological Trips; Spain 

1919, Finmark 1935 & 1936. Privately Printed for Jim Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2010  pp.178 . Bound in 

cloth and limited to only 75 copies. New in cloth boards.     [43920]  £50.00 
 

747. Trobe, William M. The Birdnester’s Bedtime Book.  Pub. Peregrine books. 2008  pp.ix, 411 with 

photographs. New copy in dw.    [43924]  £50.00 

This book offers a selection of 34 pieces from various ornithological works (by writers including John Harvie-Brown and John 

Walpole Bond) most of which are now expensive and/or difficult to obtain. Although a degree of personal preference is 

unavoidable in an anthology of this nature, every effort has been made to select a variety of accounts which will appeal to all 

with an interest in breeding birds and in particular birdnesting. 
 

748. Tunnicliffe, C.F.  The Peregrine Sketchbook.  Introduction by Robert Gillmor. Pub. Excellent Press.  1996  

pp.79 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46180]  £12.00 
 

749. Tunnicliffe, C.F.  The Peregrine Sketchbook.  Introduction by Robert Gillmor. Pub. Excellent Press.  1996  

pp.79 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in faded and marked dustwrapper. From the library of Eric Hardy 

who has loosely inserted Tunnicliffe related ephemera including a duplicate dustwrapper.     [46372]  £12.00 
 

750. Turner, A. and Rose, C.  A Handbook to the Swallows and Martins of the World.   Pub. Helm.  1989  

pp.viii, 258 with 24 colour plates and several distributions. Dustwrapper sl. darkened in places, more so to spine. 

Overall a vg. copy.     [46174]  £10.00 

A detailed account of their biology and their identification. In the plate section each species is depicted in exquisite detail by 

Chris Rose, and colour maps showing distribution and breeding ranges alongside the plates make for easy reference.  
 

751. Van Perlo, B.  Birds of Eastern Africa.  Collins Illustrated Checklist. Every Species Illustrated.  1st. Ed. 

Pub. HarperCollins.  1995  pp.301 with 96 colour plates and distribution maps. A good reading copy. Softback.     

[46175]  £10.00 

This guide covers every bird species in Kenya, Tanzania, Uganda, Ethiopia, Somalia and Socotra Island; 1,487 species are 

illustrated in colour.  
 

752. Vaughan, R. and Jennings, N.V. The Stone Curlew. Burhinus oedicnemus. Pub. Isabelline. 2005  pp.xviii, 

345 with colour photographs and other figs. One minor mark to rear of dustwrapper which has affected board o/w. 

a fine copy.     [42280]  £30.00 
 

753. Vaurie, C.  Classification of the Ovenbirds (Furnariidae).  Pub. Witherby. 1971  pp.46. A thoroughly vg. 

copy in blue cloth boards.     [42804]  £10.00 
 

754. Venables, A. et al.  Birdwatching Walks in Gwent.   Pub. Gwent Ornithological Society.  2013  pp.239 with 

colour photographs and maps throughout. A new copy. Softback. NEW PUBLICATION.    [46287]  £11.99 

Over sixty walks are presented in this guide to help the reader explore Gwent’s magnificent countryside and its birds. The 

routes were provided by 26 experienced birwatchers, each with an intimate knowledge of their particular area.  
 

755. Verner, W. The Natural History Diaries of Willoughby Verner. Being an account of his Natural History 

expeditions 1867 - 1890. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2002  pp.viii. 162, with b/w. illus. and photographs 

throughout the text. New copy in same dustwrapper.     [43917]  £40.00 

Willoughby Verner is undoubtedly best known for his classic work ‘My Life Among the Wild Birds in Spain’. Born in 1852, the 

diaries of which this book is comprised cover the period 1867-1890 and take one back to his early years, when as a youth he 

collected birds’ eggs and ornithological specimens along the southern coast of England, primarily in Sussex.  
 



 

756. Watling, D. Birds of Fiji, Tonga and Samoa.  Pub. Millwood. 1982  pp.176 with 15 colour plates, colour 

photographs and other text figs. A vg. copy in sl. faded dw.    [42327]  £20.00 
 

757. Watson, D.  A Bird Artist in Scotland.   Pub. Witherby.  1988  pp.144 with colour illus. throughout. A vg.copy 

in same dustwrapper.     [46342]  £10.00 
 

758. Watson, D.  In Search of Harriers.   Pub. Langford Press.  2010  pp.111 with colour plates throughout. A new 

copy in same dw.    [46444]  £38.00 
 

759. Waydelin, F.J. Adventures Among Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2008  pp.xiv, 167 

with some b/w. photography.  New in dw.  Limited to 100 copies.    [43916]  £60.00 

Frederick J Waydelin, dedicated egg collector, came to write this book, completing it in a typed version in 1944; but it 

remained unpublished.  He became interested in birdnesting as a schoolboy in the late 19th century. Over the following few 

years, he became increasingly interested in egg collecting.  Waydelin was admitted to the British Ornithologists’ Union in 

1920, but his membership was shortlived, and his resignation in 1922 may well have been connected to his egg collecting 

exploits. Later in the mid 1930s he ceased egg collecting and rejoined the B.O.U. (1934), but again his membership was 

shortlived and he resigned for the second time in 1936.  An interesting historical account. 
 

760. Weaver, P. The Birdwatcher’s Dictionary.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 1981  pp.155 with text illus. Dustwrapper price-

clipped otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy.     [46169]  £10.00 
 

761. Weidensaul, S.  Raptors. The Birds of Prey.  An Almanac of Hawks, Eagles, and Falcons of the World.  
Pub. Swan-Hill.  1996  pp.ix, 382 with colour photographs and text figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same 

dustwrapper. Price-clipped.     [46179]  £12.00 
 

762. Whitaker, J. A Field Guide to the Scarcer Breeding Birds of the New Forest and Surrounding Area.  
1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1997  pp.xi. 70, with colour plates throughout the text. New in same dw.    [35373] 

 £25.00 

This field guide is the first of a series, for the field naturalist and photographer, both beginner and experienced. It shows where 

breeding birds occur and also the steps which should be taken to avoid unnecessary or unlawful disturbance. 
 

763. Whitaker, J. The Golden Eagle. With chapters on the Sea Eagle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2001  pp.x, 

258 with illustrations. Lightly dusty top-edge of text block otherwise a thoroughly fine copy in dustwrapper. 

Limited edition of 400 copies. With dedication from Jim Whitaker on title-page.     [45481]  £50.00 

It is fair to say that the Golden Eagle and the White-Tailed Sea Eagle have always commanded a special interest for British 

field ornithologists. The majesty of these splendid birds, plus the romance of their habitat ensure this. This work from 

Peregrine Books offers not only information on the status of both species, with chapters on identification, the eyrie, eggs, 

persecution etc., but also delves into historical literature now virtually unobtainable, including material from such authors as 

John Wolley, Robert Gray and several others.  
 

764. Whitaker, J. A Natural History Journal. 1950-1975. A Record of the First 26 years of Oological and 

Ornithological Study and Memories. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2004  pp.x, 504 with colour and b/w. photographs 

and other text figs. A new copy in same dustwrapper. Limited to 100 copies.    [45972]  £150.00 
 

765. Whitaker, J. A Natural History Journal 1950-1975, 1976-1982 & 1983-1990. A record of Oological and 

Ornithological study and memories. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2004-05  Three volumes - one dedicated to each 

time period. Ever so lightly dusty top-edge of text block otherwise a thoroughly fine set in same dustwrappers. 

Each Volume is limited to 100 copies. All signed by Jim Whitaker. Volume one has a photograph of Jim Whitaker 

and wife Margaret and a letter from himself inserted loosely in the front of the book. Scarce set.     [45480] 

 £500.00 

James’ (Jim Whitaker - Peregrine Books) interest in birds began as a birds’ nesting schoolboy (around 1940), and with other 

like-minded boys he began to collect eggs. These books recount his exploits over the 40 years between 1950 and 1990.  Jim is 

very well known in the field of Oology and has published a significant number of works on the subject. His knowledge on the 

subject is unparalled. 
 

766. Whitaker, J. A Natural History Journal. 1983-1990. A Record of the Concluding 8 years of Oological 

and Ornithological Study and Memories. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2005  pp.vii, 284 with colour and b/w. 

photographs and other text figs. A new copy in same dustwrapper. Limited to 100 copies.    [44063]  £150.00 
 

767. Whitaker, J. (Ed.). The Military Diary of Colonel W.W.C. Verner.  Being An Account of the Nile 

Expeditions of 1885 and 1898.  Pub. Peregrine Books.  2003  pp.xl, 152 with b/w. plates throughout. A new 

copy in same dustwrapper.     [45971]  £40.00 

A faithful editorial of Willoughby Verner’s time in this area, which talks about all aspects of his stay; considering the people, 

natural history and also touching on his oological activities.  
 



 

768. White, T.H. The Goshawk.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1951  pp.215 with some figs. Fine in vg. dw. which is 

a little chipped on corners and mildly darkened to spine. Scarce to find in a dustwrapper of this condition.    

[46402]  £45.00 

The Goshawk is the story of T.H. White’s training of a Goshawk. His experiences are detailed, describing how the will of the 

bird was tamed by the trainer. 
 

769. Zimmerman, D., Turner, D. & Pearson, D. Birds of Kenya and Northern Tanzania. Helm Identification 

Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1996  pp.740 with 124 full page coloured plates. A nr. fine copy in spine-faded dw. 

which is lightly bumped at top and bottom of spine.    [42686]  £15.00 
 

Zoology 

770. Bradley, T.J.  Animal Osmoregulation.   Pub. O.U.P. 2009  pp.ix, 168 with text figs. throughout. A new copy 

in card covers. In-print at £34.95.     [44650]  £10.00 

Animal Osmoregulation collates a widely dispersed literature to produce a comprehensive and authoritative synthesis of the 

field, providing detailed examples of osmoregulatory processes at the organismal, organ and cellular level. It incorporates 

clear background information on ion regulation and transport (specifically in the light of recent molecular studies) and 

illustrates the physical principles to which each organism must adhere, as well as the phylogenetic constraints within which it 

must operate. 
 

771. Braithwaite, V.  Do Fish Feel Pain?   Pub. O.U.P. 2010  pp.xi, 194 with a few text figs. A new copy in 

dustwrapper. In-print at £14.99.    [44649]  £10.00 

Written by part of the team who in 2003 demonstrated scientifically that fish do perceive pain, this work recounts a series of 

consequent experiments which prove that fish appear to have cognitive abilities seen previously in only a few species such as 

chimpanzees, dolphins and hawks.  
 

772. Cain, A.J.  Animal Species and Their Evolution.   Pub. Princeton University Press.  1993  pp.206 with text 

figs. throughout. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46387]  £3.50 
 

773. Comstock, J.H.  The Spider Book.  A manual for the study of the spiders and their near relatives, the 

scorpions, pseudoscorpions, whip-scorpions, harvestmen, and other members of the class arachnida, 

found in America, North of Mexico, with analytical keys for their classification and popular accounts of 

their habits.  Pub. Doubleday, Page & Company.  1920  pp.xv, 721 with b/w. photographs, colour plates,  text 

figs. and illus. TEG. Scattered light foxing to fore-edges of text block and prelims. Overall a vg. copy.     [46383] 

 £20.00 
 

774. Densen, W.L.T. and Morris, M. (Eds.). Fish and Fisheries of Lakes and Reservoirs in Southeast Asia and 

Africa.  Pub. Westbury. 1999  pp.432 with figs. A new copy in same dw.     [41498]  £18.00 
 

775. Deraniyagala, P.E.P. A Colored Atlas of Some Vertebrates from Ceylon. Volume 3:  Serpentoid Reptilia. 
Color Plates by the Author. Ceylon National Museums Publication. Pub. Government Press, Ceylon. 1955  

pp.119 with 49 full-page plates, mainly in colour, & numerous figs. Soft card covers. Landscape format. Slight 

damage to upper spine, repaired and reinforced. Generally good.    [42622]  £30.00 
 

776. Edwards, C.A. and Lofty, J.R.  Biology of Earthworms.   Pub. Chapman and Hall.  1972  pp.xv, 283 with text 

figs. throughout. Small article tipped in to ffep. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy in brown cloth boards.     [46400] 

 £10.00 
 

777. Fabian, A.C. (Ed). Origins:  The Darwin College Lectures.  Pub. Cam. Univ. Press 1988.  pp.xiii, 168 with 

b/w. plates & figs. A vg. copy in dustwrapper with one closed tear to rear turn-in.     [21493]  £5.00 
 

778. Fielder, P.L.  Conservation Biology. For the coming decade. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1998  pp.xx, 

533 with many figs. and tables. Thoroughly fine in illus. boards.    [35843]  £30.00 
 

779. Firouz, E. The Complete Fauna of Iran.  Pub. I.B. Tauris. 2005  pp.xiv, 322 with colour illus. and 

photographs throughout. A new copy in same dw.     [43847]  £38.00 

This book is the most comprehensive work to date on the fauna of Iran. Indeed it is the only book to cover all of Iran’s 

vertebrate fauna, comprising mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians and fish. With details of a total of more than 1,000 species, 

it also summarises the history of zoological work previously undertaken in Iran. 
 

780. Grant, V. Organismic Evolution.   Pub.W.H. Freeman.  1977  pp.xii, 418 with b/w. photographs and text figs. 

throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.     [46398]  £12.00 
 

781. Guthrie, M. Animals of the Surface Film. Naturalists’ Handbook 12. Pub. Richmond. 1989  pp.87 with 

colour plates and figs. A new hardback copy.     [42161]  £10.00 



 

 

782. Gyi, K.K. A Revision of Colubrid Snakes of the Subfamily Homalopsinae. Museum of Nat. Hist. 

Publications, Vol. 20, No.2, Pub. Uni. Kansas. Lawrence. 1970  pp.51-222 with text figs.& graphs. A few 

marks otherwise a near fine copy in card covers.    [42639]  £7.50 
 

783. Harcourt, C.S. & Sherwood, B.R. New Perspectives in Primate Evolution and Behaviour.  1st. Pub. 

Westbury.  2002  pp. x, 322 with several colour and black & white plates, numerous charts and graphs. New copy 

in same dw. In print @ £45.00    [43865]  £25.00 

We still want to know how humans originated, evolved and functioned. There have been remarkable new discoveries of fossils 

and primates which help to answer our origins. 
 

784. Hardy, A. Darwin and the Spirit of Man.  1st. Pub. Collins. 1984  pp.245 with illus. A vg. copy in same 

dustwrapper with lightly coloured mark to top-edge of text block.     [36397]  £7.00 
 

785. Hardy, Sir. A.  The Living Stream.  A Restatement of Evolution Theory and its Relation to the Spirit of 

Man.  Pub. Collins.  1965  pp.292 with text figs. throughout. Neat inscription to ffep o/w. contents in fine 

condition. Dustwrapper chipped with a little loss. Overall a vg. copy.    [46399]  £8.00 
 

786. Hedrick, P.W. Genetics of Populations.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Jones and Bartlett. 2005  pp.xiv, 737 with figs. 

throughout.  Fine copy in illus. boards.     [35141]  £15.00 
 

787. Hobhouse, L.T.  Mind in Evolution.   Pub. Macmillan. 1915  pp.xix, 469 with text figs. Ex-University of 

London Library with usual markings and labels. Front internal hinge tender. Spine-ends lightly pulled. Overall a 

near vg. copy.     [46394]  £12.00 
 

788. Huxley, J.  Evolution.  The Modern Synthesis.  2nd. Imp. Pub. George Allen and Unwin.  1943  pp.645. 

Foxing to fore-edges of text block, previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down and ink inscription to ffep. In 

worn dustwrapper. Overall a vg. copy.     [46396]  £10.00 
 

789. Jeffries, M.  Freshwater Ecology.  1st. Pub. Belhaven Press. 1990  pp.viii, 285 with text illus. A vg. copy. 

Softback.     [35321]  £10.00 
 

790. Jepson, Maud. Biological Drawings  with notes. 2 Parts.  Rep. Pub. John Murray.  1946  2 Volumes with line 

drawings throughout both parts. A vg. set in paper covers.     [46101]  £10.00 
 

791. Krasnegor, N. A. and Bridges, R.S. Mammalian Parenting. Biochemical, Neurobiological and 

Behavioural Determinants. Pub. O.U.P. 1990  pp.xii, 502 with figs. and some b/w. photographs. A fine copy in 

nr. fine dustwrapper.     [42194]  £17.50 
 

792. Liddle, M. Recreation Ecology. The ecological impact of outdoor recreation and ecotourism. Pub. 

Chapman and Hall. 1997  pp.xxi, 639 with many figs. in text.  With dedication from author. VG. in illus. boards.    

[35852]  £60.00 
 

793. McGarr, P. and Rose, S. (Eds.). The Richness of Life. The Essential Stephen Jay Gould.  Pub. Vintage. 2007  

pp.646 with a few figs. A fine copy in card covers.    [42619]  £7.50 

In this work the editors have selected the best from the full range of Gould’s writings. Rose’s introduction sets both the essays 

and Gould’s life in context.  
 

794. Marshall, N.B. Developments in Deep-Sea Biology.  Pub. Blandford Press. 1979.  pp.566 with col. illus. & 

numerous drawings & figs. Dust-speckled top-edge otherwise a vg. copy in similar dw.     [16537]  £10.00 
 

795. Moore, H.B. and Daniel, R.J.  Marine Fauna of the Isle of Man.   Pub. University Press of Liverpool. 1937.   

pp.293 with maps. A vg. copy. Softback.     [46382]  £10.00 
 

796. Murdin, L.  Under Newton’s Shadow.  Astronomical Practices in the Seventeenth Century.  Pub. Adam 

Hilger.  1985  pp.viii, 152 with text figs. throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dustwrapper.     [46388] 

 £10.00 
 

797. Norman, Canon A. M. & Scott, T. The Crustacea of Devon and Cornwall.  Pub. William Wesley & Son. 1906  

pp.xv, 232 with 24 plates of illustrations. Pages uncut. Contents very clean. Spine faded and worn at ends with a 

small piece missing near title. Overall a vg. copy.     [46375]  £25.00 
 

798. Packham, J.R. et al. Ecology and Geomorphology of Coastal Shingle.  Pub. Westbury. 2001  pp.460 with 

photographs and figs. throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper.     [40835]  £40.00 



 

The book illustrates the ways in which pattern and process in the ecology and geomorphology of coastal shingle are related. It 

is intended to encourage a more integrated approach in future studies of a dynamic habitat in which change is always present, 

particularly in a period when the sea level is rising.  
 

799. Perry, J.J. et al. Microbial Life.  Pub. Sinauer. 2002  pp.811 plus glossary and appendix.  Fine hardback.    

[33743]  £25.00 
 

800. Raup, D.M.  The Nemesis Affair. A Story of the Death of Dinosaurs and the Ways of Science. Pub. W.W. 

Norton & Company.  1986  pp.220 with text figs. throughout. Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block. Overall 

a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46377]  £5.00 
 

801. Reginster, J.Y. and Rizzoli, R. Innovation in Skeletal Medicine.  Pub. Elsevier. 2008  pp.230 with figs. and 

photographs. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards with one small bump to corner.    [42241]  £50.00 
 

802. Robertson, J. The Complete Bat.  Pub. Chatto and Windus. 1990  pp.165 with b/w. photographs and figs. A vg. 

copy in card covers.    [42592]  £5.00 
 

803. Rushton, B.S. et al. Biological Collections and Biodiversity.  1st. Pub. Linnean Society & Westbury. 2001  pp. 

x, 326 with plates, line drawings, graphs & charts throughout the text. A new copy in same dustwrapper. In-print 

at £35.00.    [44875]  £20.00 

An edited volume arising from papers presented at a joint symposium between  The Linnean Society of London and The Royal 

Horticultural Society held at the Ulster Museum, Belfast.  
 

804. Schneiderman, E.D. Facial Growth in the Rhesus Monkey.  Pub. Princeton. 1992  pp.xiii, 217 with figs. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in similar dw.    [42382]  £8.50 
 

805. Shull, A.F.  Evolution.   2nd. Ed. Pub. McGraw-Hill. 1951  pp.ix, 322 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. 

Ex-library with usual stamps and markings otherwise contents very clean. Overall a vg. copy in green cloth 

boards.     [46376]  £9.00 
 

806. Smith, J.M.  Evolutionary Genetics.   Pub. Oxford University Press. 1989  pp.xii, 325 with colour plates and 

text figs. throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy. Softback.     [46385]  £12.00 
 

807. Starr, C. Biology. Concepts and Applications. International Student Edition. 6th. Ed. Pub. Thomson. 2006  

pp. 795 plus appendix and index. Fine copy. Softback.     [33744]  £40.00 
 

808. Sterba, G. The Aquarist’s Encylopedia.  Pub. Blandford. 1983  pp.605 with colour and b/w. photographs and 

other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42242]  £10.00 
 

809. Sulston, J. and Ferry, G.  The Common Thread.  A Story of Science, Politics, Ethics and the Human 

Genome.  Pub. Bantam Press.  2002  pp.x, 310 with b/w. plates. A thor. vg. copy in a vg. dustwrapper.     [46379] 

 £7.50 
 

810. Tautz, J. The Buzz About Bees. Biology of a Superorganism. Pub. Springer. 2009  pp.284 with colour 

photographs throughout. A new copy in illus. boards.    [41673]  £30.00 

‘The Buzz About Bees’ tells the story of honey-bees in a new perspective. Based on the latest data notably from the author’s 

own research, Tautz provides a wonderful insight into the realms of bees. In contrast to the view of bee colonies as perfect 

societies, Tautz introduces them as a “super-organism”, a self organising and complex adaptive system based on a network of 

communication; a fascinating result of evolution.  
 

811. van Oye and van Mieghem. (Eds.). Biogeography and Ecology in Antarctica.  Pub. Dr W. Junk. 1965. 

Monographiae Biologica, Vol.15.  pp.xxvii, 762 with graphs & tables. VG. in same dustwrapper.    [17377] £20.00 
 

812. Watson, James D. The Double Helix. being a personal account of the discovery of the structure of DNA, 

a major scientific advance which led to the award of a Nobel prize. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Weidenfeld & 

Nicolson. 1968  pp.xvi, 226 plus 10 un-numbered pages of letters and a photograph as published. With a neat 

ownership inscription to the ffep. A thoroughly vg. copy in vg. dw. lightly chipped to parts of the edges.    [46412] 

 £40.00 

 

Special Offers 

813. Abell, S.  Seeing Gardens.   Pub. National Geographic.  2000  pp.208 with lovely colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £30.00.    [44817]  £12.00 

Excellent garden photography explores not only the form of gardens themselves but also how they are observed, with 

commentary throughout offering anecdotes, recollections and aesthetic philosophy derived from Sam Abell’s three decades of 

interpreting gardens.  



 

 

814. Barthel, P.H. and Dougalis, P. European Bird Guide.  Pub. New Holland. 2008  pp.191 with colour plates 

throughout. A new copy. Softback. Save £1.99.    [44783]  £9.00 
 

815. Berry, R. J. Orkney Nature.  1st. Pub. Poyser. 2000  pp.x. 308, with colour and b/w. plates throughout the text. 

Fine in fine dw. In-print at £29.99.    [43848]  £25.00 

This book is a description of the natural history of a wonderful group of islands.  Rather than a description of results, it is the 

bringing together of the perception of the author with others who love Orkney and have studied its life and landscape, so as to 

present as complete a picture as possible of the factors which have shaped the scenery and biota of Orkney. 
 

816. Blomfield, D.  Kew Past.   Pub. Phillimore 2004  pp.144 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. throughout. A 

new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £15.99. A very interesting read.    [44812]  £3.00 

David Blomfield has lived in Kew for some forty years and has served as Governor of five Kew schools and other key positions 

within the Borough. In this well illustrated book the history of Kew Botanic Gardens is brought to life. Blomfield has traced its 

development and progress since its medieval beginnings documenting both the famous historical figures who lived in the town 

and the fishermen, market gardeners and shopkeepers who have inhabited it throughout history.  
 

817. Bloom, A.  Gardening with Conifers.   Pub. Frances Lincoln.  2001  pp.192 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper. In-print at £25.00.     [45817]  £12.50 

From giant sequoiadendrons to low, spreading junipers, the range of conifer forms and sizes is vast and cones can provide 

interest in the garden throughout the year. Adrian Bloom shows how conifers can be used in almost any size and situation.  
 

818. Bond, Terance James. A Life in Detail. The Art of Terance James Bond. 1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2006  

pp.179 with many fine illus. A new copy in dustwrapper. Title Number 11 in the series. RRP £35.00.    [44000] 

 £18.00 

The fourth published book of artwork by Suffolk-born nature artist Terence James Bond featuring 130 paintings from between 

1996 and 2006. Accompanied by a detailed narrative by Bond on his working practices, inspirations and the reasons for his 

preoccupation with birds and their environments.  
 

819. Brown, A. and Warren, M. (Eds.). There and Back?  A Celebration of Bird Migration.  1st. Ed. Pub. 

Langford Press. 2011  pp.352 with illustrations and photographs throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper. 

Title Number 27 in the series. RRP £50.00.    [44001]  £22.75 

This ‘Celebration of Bird Migration’ collects the words and pictures of a range of artists, observers, hunters, ringers, scientists 

and conservationists. With essays on the migrations of a range of birds and artwork from some of Europe’s foremost 

contemporary wildlife artists.  
 

820. Burton, Robert. At the Edge / Aig an Oir.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2005  pp.167 with colour illustrations 

throughout. RRP £35.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 8 in the series.    [43990]  £12.00 

This is the personal record of three groups of artists (over 40 artists in total) from a week long stay in Scotland’s Atlantic 

Oakwoods, with sketches, drawings and paintings in a wide range of media and styles and covering the great diversity of the 

Scottish west coast’s flora and fauna. Comprises works by Keith Brockie, John Busby, David Guy Measures, Bruce Pearson, 

Chris Rose, Dafila Scott, Michael Warren and many, many more. 
 

821. Cave, R.  Impressions of Nature.  A History of Nature Printing.  Pub. British Library.  2010  pp.191 with 

colour plates throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £60.00.    [44814]  £30.00 

An excellently produced work. This is a comprehensive history and examination of nature printing, from its origins in the 13th 

century to the development of new photographic technology and its revival in the 20th century. Colour reproductions of 

examples from around the world trace the development of the process and its broad-ranging applications.  
 

822. Chadwick, A.A. and A.E.  The Classic Cattleyas.   Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.251 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper. In-print at £35.00.    [45812]  £10.00 

Native to the cloud forests of the Andes, cattleyas baffled horticulturists in Europe at first, but once the conditions they needed 

were understood in the mid 19th century, these spectacular orchids became the most admired of plants. Chadwick has grown 

and studied them for more than sixty years, and in this book he and his son share their knowledge and expertise with those who 

wish to understand and grow the large-flowered cattleyas and their hybrids. 
 

823. Chantler, P. and Driessens, G. Swifts. A Guide to the Swifts and Treeswifts of the World. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Pica 

Press. 2000  pp. 272 illustrated in colour and b/w. Hardback with dustwrapper. New copy. In-print at £28.00.    

[43971]  £10.00 
 

824. Cook, H. and Williamson, T. (Eds.). Water Meadows.  History, Ecology and Conservation.  Pub. 

Windgather. 2007  pp.151 with colour photographs and other text figs. A new softback copy. In-print at £20.00.    

[46183]  £12.00 

A study of the history and ecology of floated water meadows - areas of low-lying wetland which were regulary flooded to 

stimulate the early growth of grass in the spring. Detailing their crucial role in Britain’s economy from the 17th to the 19th 

centuries, and exploring the origins and operation of the practice.  
 



 

825. Cooper, F.  The Black Poplar.  Ecology, History and Conservation.  Pub. Windgather.  2006  pp.116 with 

colour photographs throughout. A new softback copy. In-print at £19.00.    [45814]  £10.00 

A cultural and ecological biography of the black poplar in Britain exploring its historic place in the landscape, its role in 

folklore and in literary works such as the poems of William Cowper. Its use as timber and in medicine, and addressing the 

question of its conservation in the 21st century is also covered.  
 

826. Cox, K. Frank Kingdon Ward’s Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2008  

pp.335 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in same dw. Save £5.00. In-print at £30.00.    [43891] 

 £25.00 
 

827. Cross, R. and Ravenscroft-Hulme, A.  Vita Sackville-West. A Bibliography. Pub. Oak.  1999  pp.306 with a 

few b/w. plates. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £45.00    [44646]  £15.00 

A bibliography of English author, poet and gardener Vita Sackville-West (1892-1962, b. Kent) including her novels the ‘The 

Edwardians’ and ‘All Passion Spent’, biographies such as ‘Pepita’ and her famous Letters of Vita Sackville-West to Virginia 

Woolf.  
 

828. Edwards, M. & Jenner, M. Field Guide to the Bumblebees of Great Britain & Ireland. Countryside and 

Conservation Series. Rev. Ed. Ocelli. 2012  pp.108 with many fine photos. New softback copy. An excellent 

guide.  Save £2.50. RRP £12.50.    [44024]  £10.00 

This book enables the user to identify the majority of Bumblebee species in the field with 25 species described, alongside 

colour photographs of both sexes.  Also includes information on requirements for conservation action and how to attract 

Bumblebees to your garden. 
 

829. Gerrard, Chris. The Great Fen. Artists for Nature in England.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2006  pp. 167 

illustrated in colour throughout. RRP £35.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 9 in the series.    [43993] £16.00 

This volume from the Artists for Nature Foundation brings together the work of 30 artists depicting the landscapes and wildlife 

of England’s Woodwalton Fen and Holme Fen National Nature Reserves; stemming from a planned venture, the Great Fen 

Project, to link the two together. 
 

830. Greenhalgh, M. and Ovendon, D. Freshwater Life. Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Collins. 2007  pp.256 

with colour illus. throughout. A new copy in card covers. Half price - save £10.00.     [44010]  £10.00 

The ideal freshwater companion This is a comprehensive guide to the wide variety of species found in rivers, streams, lakes 

and ponds.  
 

831. Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds.  1st. Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books. 2007  

pp.xv, 257 plus copies of the original lists of subscribers and covers, contains 42 fine reproductions of plates. New 

in dw. This book was limited to 120 standard copies. A beautiful production originally priced at £250.    [46425] 

 £120.00 

Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most 

valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens & Swann 1917) and with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds - the 

finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna ever published with their eggs (Woods 1931). Hale’s book aimed 

at determining the number and content of the various series, issues and or editions of the folio ‘Illustrations’  and the octavo 

‘Coloured Illustrations’. The contibution of other members of the Meyer family is examined. 
 

832. Harris, S. and Yalden, D.W. (Eds.). Mammals of the British Isles. Handbook  4th Ed. Pub. The Mammal 

Society. 2008  pp.xiv, 799 with colour photographs and figs. throughout. A new copy in illustrated boards. Most 

up-to-date edition. In-print at £70.00.    [44106]  £45.00 

‘The Handbook of British Mammals’ is a well established, classic reference source for all aspects of information on the 

mammals occurring in Britain and Ireland, but it has always covered all of the British Isles, hence the subtle change of titles; 

Isle of Man and the Channel Isles are overtly included. It presents an authoritative summary of our current knowledge for all 

who need it; not only students and academics, but also planners, conservationists and naturalists.  
 

833. Havenhand, G. Honey. Nature’s Golden Healer. Pub. Kyle Cathie. 2010  pp.160 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £12.99.    [41679]  £8.99 

Drawing on her background in the biological sciences, the author demonstrates that honey is essential for healthy living - 

boosting the immune system and helping prevent certain diseases. She not only illustrates the many ailments that honey can 

help alleviate, including IBS and gastric ulcers, but shows how to use honey to reap its full health benefits.  
 

834. Hull, R.  Scottish Mammals.   Pub. Birlinn.  2007  pp.xx, 342 with text illus. throughout. A new copy in card 

covers. In-print at £14.99    [44809]  £10.00 

Drawing on work by writers from Walter Bower and the Venerable Bede to Kenneth Grahame and David Attenborough, author 

Robin Hull presents a book of fact and fable associated with Scotland’s diverse mammalian wildlife and their relationships 

with humans over the last 10,000 years.  
 



 

835. Jackson, C.E. and Davis, P.  Sir William Jardine.  A Life in Natural History.  Pub. Leicester University 

Press.  2001  pp.xii, 244 with b/w. plates throughout. A new copy in illus. boards. RRP. £80.00. Last Copy.     

[46447]  £30.00 

A full account of the Scottish landowner, naturalist, editor and publisher, Sir William Jardine (1800-74), who crossed social 

boundaries and used his wealth in the service of natural history.  
 

836. Jennings, A.  Roman Gardens.   Pub. English Heritage. 2006  pp.82 with colour photographs and other text figs. 

A new copy in illus. boards. Save £4.99.     [44752]  £4.00 
 

837. Jones, Steve. Darwin’s Island; Coral; and Y : The Descent of Men.  Pub. Abacus. 2003-2010  3 book set. 

New softbacks. Save £13.97. RRP £28.97.    [46429]  £15.00 

The three books are: ‘Darwin’s Island : The Galapagos in the Garden of England’, ‘Coral : A Pessimist in Paradise’ and ‘Y : 

The Descent of Men’.  
 

838. Lancaster, R. A Plantsman in Nepal.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 1995  pp.291 with 270 colour 

and 70 b/w. illus. and 2 maps within the text. A new copy in same dw. Save £5.00. In-print at £35.00.    [44749] 

 £30.00 

The accounts of the expedition were first published in 1981. This edition has updated nomenclature and an additional chapter 

on a subsequent visit to Nepal by the author. This book is irresistable to gardners and plant lovers, whether of the armchair or 

active variety, and a constant source of reference for students, plant explorers and plant historians. 
 

839. Mabey, R.  Food for Free.   Pub. Collins.  2007  pp.272 with colour illus. throughout. A new copy in card 

covers. Save £2.99.    [44776]  £10.00 

An absolute classic text for those interested in foraging. 
 

840. McAllen, M. & Savill, R. Clematis  Plant Portraits of Species and Selected Cultivars. 1st. Ed. Pub. Book 

Guild . 2001  pp.104 with over 40 different  species and cultivars illustrated by Monica McAllen. A new hardback 

with dustwrapper. In-print at £25.00.    [37348]  £5.00 
 

841. McCallum, J. Arctic Flight. Adventures Amongst Northern Birds.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2007  pp. 180 

with sketches and paintings in colour throughout. RRP £38.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 17 in the 

series.    [43989]  £16.00 

This book is a collection of sketches, paintings and observations made in Finland, Norway, Siberia and Alaska by James 

McCallum; with illustrations of dozens of species accompanied by McCallum’s detailed commentary on their behaviour, 

appearance and ecology. 
 

842. Magee, J.  Chinese Art and the Reeves Collection.  Images of Nature.  Pub. Natural History Museum 

London.  2011  pp.112 with colour plates throughout. A new softback copy. In-print at £12.99.    [45815]  £10.00 

This volume presents a selection of some of the finest examples of Chinese natural history drawings from the 18th and 19th 

centuries, commissioned and collected during the early 19th century by English naturalist John Reeves.  
 

843. Marren, P. & Gillmor, R. Art of the New Naturalists. Forms from Nature. Rep. with Corrections Pub. 

Collins. 2009  pp.310 plus many coloured illustrations of dust jackets. Small folio. New copy. In-print at £60.00.    

[43862]  £47.50 

A must for those interested in the New Naturalist series of books. 
 

844. Miller, D.  Beneath the Surface.  The Wildlife Art of David Miller.  1st. Ed. Pub. Langford Press.  2007  

pp.155 with illustrations throughout. RRP £35.00. A new copy in same dustwrapper. Signed copy. Our last copy.     

[44002]  £25.00 

‘Beneath the Surface’ is David Miller’s first book. In it he combines his love of wildlife with his skill as a painter to produce a 

unique portrait of the rarely glimpsed world in the water of Britain’s lakes, rivers and seas.  
 

845. 126. Mullard, J. Brecon Beacons. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2014  A new hardback copy. 

NEW PUBLICATION. Save £11.00. RRP £55.00.    [46454]  £44.00 

The latest work in the New Naturalist series provides a comprehensive look at the natural history of this stunning area. 

Jonathan Mullard is an old-hand to writing books in this series having authored New Naturalist 99 – Gower. 
 

846. Mullins, E.  The Camargue. Portrait of a Wilderness.  Pub. Signal.  2009  pp.x, 193 with text illus. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £12.99.    [44807]  £8.00 

A fascinating read about this area of Southern France. Both the landscape (including the River Rhone) and the wildlife of this 

area (greater flamingo, the Camargue Bull and the Camargue Horse) are discussed in this book. 
 

847. Parker, S.  Museum of Life.   Pub. Natural History Museum.  2010  pp.192 with colour photographs and other 

text figs. throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £20.00.    [44813]  £9.50 

This fascinating work looks at how London’s Natural History Museum maintains, studies and adds to its collections and at the 

work of its staff. Profusely illustrated with photographs that capture the imagination.  



 

 

848. Paul, G.S.  Dinosaurs. A Field Guide.  Pub. A & C Black.  2010  pp.320 with colour illus. and other text figs. 

throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £24.99.    [44555]  £20.00 

This book is a must-have for anyone who loves dinosaurs, from the amateur enthusiast to the professional paleontologist. It 

covers more than 735 species, lavishly illustrated throughout including more than 600 colour drawings. Describes anatomy, 

physiology, locomotion, reproduction, and growth of dinosaurs, as well as the origin of birds and the extinction of non-avian 

dinosaurs.  
 

849. Potter, J. The Rose.   Pub. Callisto. 2010  pp.xxi, 520 with colour plates and other text figs. throughout. A new 

copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £30.00.     [44805]  £20.00 

In ‘The Rose’, acclaimed horticultural historian Jennifer Potter shows what, exactly, gives this most fragrant flower its potency 

in societies around the world. The story begins in the Greek and Roman Empires and moves through time and around the 

world ending up with the more modern day ‘Rose Mania’ in the mid to late nineteenth century.  
 

850. Rackham, O. Ancient Woodland. Its history, vegetation and uses in England. New Ed. Pub. Castlepoint 

Press. 2003  pp.xxxvi, 584 with colour and b/w. photography. A new copy in dw. Save £10.00. In-print at £95.00.    

[37723]  £85.00 

In this new, extended edition, nearly 23 years of additional research by Oliver Rackham have been incorporated. The result is 

9 new chapters, an updated and extended bibliography, while over 240 colour photographs, and more than 80 new diagrams 

and charts enhance the original, pioneering text. Most of the original black and white photographs are now in colour and 14 

pages of new colour illustrations have been inserted. 
 

851. Ratcliffe, D.A. In Search of Nature.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2000  pp.xii, 249 with illus. New copy in dw. 

In print at £27.00 our price £7.50.    [40505]  £7.50 

This is the only autobiography of this distinguished naturalist and author of numerous books including the Peregrine Falcon 

and Lapland in the Poyser series and Galloway and the Borders and Lakeland in the New Naturalist series. A very good read 

by this distinguished biologist. 
 

852. Renaux, A.  Louis XIV’s Botanical Engravings.   Pub. Lund Humphries. 2008  pp.139 with full page colour 

reproductions throughout. A new copy in illus. boards. HALF PRICE. In-print at £50.00.    [46446]  £25.00 

This magnificent volume reproduces 58 hand-coloured copperplate engravings drawn from the royal collection of Louis XIV’s 

gardens, with botanical details of each plant. It explains the origin of the gardens, the habitat and medicinal properties of the 

individual plants, and the engraving techniques used, while the illustrations themselves are both accurate scientific records 

and objects of beauty.  
 

853. Rose, Chris. In A Natural Light. The wildlife art of Chris Rose.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2005  pp. 142 

illustrated in colour throughout. RRP £35.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 4 in the series.    [43995] £16.00 

This book of wildlfe art by British artist Chris Rose (1959- ) is a focus on his paintings of British birds, particularly common 

species found around his home in the Scottish Borders. With informative and anecdotal commentaries by the artist 

accompanying each painting. 
 

854. Russell, J.  Man-Made Eden.  Historic Orchards in Somerset and Gloucestershire.  Pub. Redcliffe.  2007  

pp.155 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy. Softback. Save £2.50. In-print at £15.00.    [46448] 

 £12.50 

This book investigates the rich history and significance of apple growing and cider making in the West Country, exploring the 

changing fortunes of the industry, its traditions and folklore, and the work undertaken in recent decades to save and celebrate 

the area’s historic orchards.  
 

855. Sample, G. Garden Bird Songs and Calls.  Pub. Collins.  2000  pp.32. Comes with an audio CD. A new copy 

in illus. boards. In-print at £14.99.    [44658]  £12.00 

Good fun! 
 

856. Sharpe, C. et al.  Manx Bird Atlas.  An Atlas of Breeding and Wintering Birds on the Isle of Man.  Pub. 

Liverpool Univ. Press.  2007  pp.389 with text illus. and distribution maps throughout. A new copy in green cloth 

which is gilt decorated. In slipcase. In-print at £100.00. Save £70.00.    [46428]  £30.00 

Mapping patterns of bird abundance on the Isle of Man during both breeding and wintering seasons, this authoritative atlas 

reflects the findings of the first structured survey of the Island’s birdlife. It demonstrates the variety of birdlife sustained by the 

range of habitats occurring on the island.  
 

857. Sheppard, R. (Haslen, A.) Raymond Sheppard - Capturing the Moment.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2009  

pp.176 profusely illustrated in colour and b/w. throughout. RRP £38.00. A new hardback. Title number 24 in the 

series.    [43991]  £16.00 

This volume reproduces the work of British nature artist and illustrator Raymond Sheppard (1913-1958). It includes images 

drawn from nature and from his extensive researches at London Zoo, and the pictures he created to accompany literary works 

such as ‘The Old Man and the Sea’. 
 



 

858. Simson, C. The Butterflies’ Fly-Past. with illus. by Mandy Sheperd. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1994  

pp.xviii, 127 with 8 coloured illus. A new copy in dw. originally priced at £20.00    [44011]  £2.50 

An interesting book describing the author’s experiences of studying butterflies in the field.  All native British Butterflies are 

mentioned at some point in the text, which is handsomely supported by 8 watercolour plates by Mandy Shepherd, daughter of 

David Shepherd. 
 

859. Tyler, M. British Oaks. A Concise Guide. Pub. Crowood. 2008  pp.256 with colour photographs and figs. 

throughout. A new copy in dw. Save £5.00. In-print at £25.00. Recommended.     [46423]  £20.00 

This detailed guide examines the evolution, distribution, taxonomy and physical characteristics of Britain’s two native Oaks, 

with sections on flora and fauna related to the trees; pests, diseases and galls and the impact of pollution; and the general and 

cultural history of the Oak.  
 

860. Van Perlo, B.  Birds of Southern Africa. Collins Field Guide.  Pub. Collins.  2009  pp.320 with 84 colour 

plates, dist. map and other text figs. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £25.00. Last copy.    [44644]  £15.00 

This is the only field guide to illustrate and describe all species commonly found in South Africa, Namibia, Lesotho, Swaziland, 

Botswana, Mozambique, Zambia, Malawi, Zimbabwe and Angola (including Cabinda). With over 1,250 species illustrated in 

colour, often featuring female and juvenile.  
 

861. Walpole, J.  A History and Dictionary of British Flower Painters.  1650-1950. Pub. Antique Collectors’ 

Club.  2006  pp.236 with b/w. and colour plates throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £35.00.    

[46449]  £28.00 

This book begins with a brief introduction to floral art and a survey of the very earliest botanical artists, pre-1700, and ending 

with the 20th century flower painters. The second half of the book is a biographical dictionary, giving a brief outline of each 

artist’s career with black and white illustrations of selected works.  
 

862. Warren, M. Images From Birding.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2007  pp. 168 illustrated in colour throughout. 

RRP £35.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 15 in the series.     [43994]  £16.00 

In this book the author has brought together drawings from his sketch books and field notes from over twenty years of 

birdwatching in Britain and Ireland. He has also included more than 60 new paintings, which depict not only bird life but also 

the changing seasons and countryside of these islands. The birds shown in this book follow the Voous order from Divers to 

Buntings. Some of the birds are rarities, others are chance encounters, but many are the result of weekly visits to Langford 

Lowfields and from observations made while working on his Breeding Bird Survey square. 
 

863. Waters, David. Archibald Thorburn. Artist and Illustrator The prints and proofs 1889-1934. Pub. 

Langford Press. 2009  pp.181 with Thorburn’s illustrations in colour throughout. RRP £38.00. A new hardback 

copy. Title No. 18 in the series.     [43988]  £18.00 

An illustrated catalogue of the prints and proofs from between 1889 and 1934 by world renowned Scottish watercolour artist 

and bird illustrator Archibald Thorburn (1860-1935).  The content of this book consists mostly of images of British wildfowl in 

their natural habitats. 
 

864. Woodhead, Darren. From Dawn till Dusk.  1st. Pub. Langford Press. 2005  pp.156 illustrated in colour 

throughout. RRP £35.00. A new hardback copy. Title number 5 in the series.    [43992]  £16.00 

Artist Darren Woodhead’s collected paintings and sketches of the natural history around his home in South-east Scotland. The 

works span the full year and highlights the changes between seasons; from hares painted in freezing conditions to the 

flamboyant displays of ducks at the coming of Spring. 

 
 

Latest New Naturalist – No. 126 ‘Brecon Beacons’ by Jonathan Mullard 
 

New hardbacks available –  £44.00 saving 20% off the RRP (RRP £55.00)  
 

Quote item 845 to order a copy 
 

 

The Brecon Beacons range across upland Wales and create a varied landscape of extensive cave systems, limestone crags and rich 

meadows. This variety supports thousands of species, some of which are found nowhere else on Earth. The natural history of the 

Brecon Beacons is like most parts of the British Isles – inextricably linked to the activities of man across many thousand years. 
 

Jonathan Mullard explores the evolving landscape and observes its effects on its native species and habitats. He provides a detailed 

examination of the geology of the region and the integration of the archaeological and historic landscape with the natural landscape 

and its fauna. Covering the vast diversity of its mountains and moorlands, rivers and waterfalls, caves, woodlands, wetlands and 

farmland, he provides an overview of man’s influence on the natural environment over the centuries and the ongoing conservation of 

the area. 
 

A landscape rich in legends, the Brecon Beacons play host to a number of myths involving, among others, King Arthur. Mullard 

explores these rich tales alongside other cultural landmarks of historical interest, such as the churches and chapels of the area. The 

culmination of years of research, New Naturalist Brecon Beacons is an inspiring exploration of this diverse and fascinating area 

(HarperCollins). 
 


